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It’s been a busy year and a little while since our last Catalogue. We hope this one, with many new
purchases, finds you well.
Part two of our ‘Plant Hunting’ books feature in this catalogue and our section focussing on
‘Charles Darwin and Alfred Russel Wallace’ contains some very interesting works, many in
excellent condition. Books by Darwin and Wallace are proving very much in demand.
‘Saltmarsh’ is the latest (5th) title in the British Wildlife Publishing series and we expect it will be very
well received (Item 700). We have three of the other titles in the series in stock (Items 721, 726 &
731).
Two New Naturalist titles have been published since Catalogue 112, namely, ‘Early Humans’ and
‘Farming and Birds’ (Items 506 & 507 in this catalogue). ‘Beetles’ is next, planned for January
2018. We can take pre-publication orders (see the last page of the catalogue for more detail.
With very best wishes,
Darren

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
Books can be ordered by telephone, email and letter. Also, many of the books in this catalogue can be viewed
and purchased on-line at www.ardenbooks.co.uk. We accept debit and credit cards, bank transfers and
Paypal, We do not accept American Express. All postage on books is extra.
Abbreviations
Vg
illus.
a.e.g

very good
illustrations
all edges gilt

t.e.g.
f.e.p.
b/w

top edges gilt pp
front end paper o/w
black & white sl

pages
otherwise
slightly

Dw
nd
pbk

dust wrapper
no date
paperback

(Nov.2017)

Bees & Beekeeping
Our stock of over 800 bee & beekeeping books can be viewed at www.ardenbooks.co.uk
1.

Bevan, Edward. The Honey Bee. Its natural history, physiology, and management. 2nd. Pub. Van Voorst.
1838 pp.xxiv, 447 with illus. frontis. and figs. in text. Bound in recent half-green cloth and marbled boards. In
fine condition. (Harding 201). [38672]
£125.00
‘Walker p.7 ‘[Bevan] practised as a [Doctor] at Mortlake, and at Congleton, Cheshire. His health giving way, he retired to
Bridstow, near Ross (Hereford.)], where he began to study bees. His book...at once....brought him into correspondence with the
foremost bee-keepers of his time. In 1849 he moved to Hereford, where he died...Ob. [in] ‘The Cottage Gardener’, Lond.,
Vol.XXIII. Feb. 28, 1866.’’

2.

Columella, Lucius Junius Moderatus. Of Husbandry. In Twelve Books: And His book Concerning Trees.
1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. A. Millar 1745 pp.xiv, 600 plus index. Intermittent foxing. Hinges neatly repaired. Red sprinkle
decoration to fore-edges of text block. More recent quarter calf spine added to contemporary boards showing some
rubbing. With contemporary armorial bookplate of Thomas Boswall Esq. of Blackadder and with ‘W. Phorson’s
Circulating Library’ label (c.1800) to front paste-down. Contents very clean, with a little scattered foxing. Overall
a vg. copy. (Harding 98). [46415]
£800.00
Columella is considered the most important writer on agriculture of the Roman Empire. ‘Of Husbandry’ is a fascinating work
with chapters dedicated to beekeeping, the husbandry of land, vines, livestock, poultry and fruit growing. ‘Columella, a
Spaniard [believed of Roman parentage], wrote about a century after Virgil. He saw service in the East and then settled on an
estate near Rome. Probably a commercial beekeeper, he gave very detailed and well conceived advice on many aspects of
apiary management, including requeening, uniting and migratory beekeeping’ (Fraser).

3.

Falk, S. Field Guide to the Bees of Great Britain and Ireland. British Wildlife Field Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub.
British Wildlife Publishing. 2015 pp.432 with colour photographs & over 1,000 colour and black & white
illustrations by Richard Lewington. 8vo. A new softback copy. RRP £35.00. [49180]
£31.50
Highly recommended.

4.

Herrod-Hempsall, W. Bee-Keeping. New and Old. Described with pen and camera. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Bee
Journal. 1930-37 Two volume set. Crown 4to. Original boards, with spines professionally relaid on both volumes
(end-papers replaced at same time), all in thor. vg. condition. Contents in fine condition. With author’s signature to
ffep which reads ‘W. Herrod-Hempsall, December 8th 1932’. A thor. vg. set. (Harding 658). [50781] £325.00
Volume two is particularly hard to find and this work is still very much sought after for its content. A seven year gap in
publication between the two volumes is the reason that the cloth used to bind the work is a different shade of green.

5.

Hodges, Dorothy. (Richard Jones (Ed.)). The Pollen Grain Drawings of Dorothy Hodges. 1st. Ed. Pub.
IBRA. 2009 pp.32 with b/w. drawings throughout. 8vo. A new softback. [53447]
£9.00
Taken from the ‘Pollen Loads of the Honeybee’, these drawings are of outstanding artistic merit and offer the possibility of
identifying the pollen forms which are most frequently collected by bees.

6.

Kirk, W.D.J. and Howes, F.N. Plants for Bees. A Guide to the Plants that Benefit the Bees of the British
Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. IBRA 2012 pp.311 with colour photographs throughout. 4to. A new hdbk. in new
dustwrapper. [52943]
£35.00
Highly recommended.

7.

McGregor, S.E. Insect Pollination of Cultivated Crop Plants. Agriculture Handbook No. 496. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Agricultural Research Service. 1976 pp.viii, 411 with b/w. photos. and illus. 4to. Feint, scattered foxing to
ffep. Spine strengthened with clear plastic. Gently sunned covers. A vg. softback. [53335]
£40.00

8.

Scottish Beekeepers’ Association. The Scottish Beekeeper. Volume I to IV. 1st. Ed. Pub. S.B.A. 1924-1928
Four volumes comprising all monthly Journals from Volume 1, No.1 to Volume 4, No. 18 (July 1924 to December
1928). With many photographs. 4to. All title pages and adverts present. Neat bookplate to ffep. of each volume.
Contents vg. to fine. Hardbacks. Bound in original blue cloth with gilt decoration and lettering, all in vg. to fine
condition. Four pages of hand-written lecture notes loosely inserted at the end of Volume 1. They are dated and
appear to be a Lecturer’s own notes for a presentation entitled ‘Some Notes on the Anatomy of the Bee’, delivered
to the Edinburgh District Beekeepers’ Association, 16/2/28. [53319]
£325.00
A treasure trove of information.

9.

Seeley, T.D. Honeybee Democracy. 1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton. 2010 pp.269 with colour, b/w. photos and illus.
4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. [52024]
£27.50
Beginning with a discussion about life in a honeybee colony, this classic text then moves onto an in-depth study of swarming,
the subsequent search for a new home & the democratic decision making that the honeybees undertake during this process.

10.

Smith, Frederick. Catalogue of British Hymenoptera. Part 1. Catalogue of British Bees in the Collection
of the British Museum. 2nd. Ed. Pub. BM Trustees. 1876 pp.xi, 236 with 11 plates. 8vo. Small, neat address

label to ffep. Contents nr. fine. A vg. hdbk. in original brown cloth boards, with one quite minor knock to rear
board top-edge. [52152]
£60.00
The first edition of this work was published in 1855. There was significant interest in this subject at the time and as a result of
this and the availability of a significant amount of new information, a second edition was published.

11.

Von Frisch, Karl. The Dancing Bees. Pub. Methuen. 1954 pp.xiv, 183 with b/w. photography, illus. and text
figs. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [49015]
£45.00

Botany
12.

Aitken, Richard. Botanical Riches. Stories of botanical exploration. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Lund Humphries. 2007
pp.xi, 243 beautifully illustrated in colour throughout. Large 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [53477]
£38.00
A super work. Divided into 4 main sections; ‘Plants of the ancient and classical worlds’ (from the dawn of time to 1450), ‘The
great age of maritime exploration’ (from the 1450s to 1750s), ‘Scientific imperialism and exotic botany’ (from the 1750s to the
1900s) and lastly, ‘Living Fossils’ (The 1900s and beyond).

13.

Aldhous, J.R. (Ed.). Our Pinewood Heritage. Proceedings of a conference at Culloden Academy,
Inverness. 20th - 22nd October, 1994. 1st. Ed. Pub. Forestry Commission. 1995 pp.v, 266 with b/w. text figs.
Royal 8vo. A vg. softback. [53357]
£16.00

14.

Balfour, Isaac Bayley (et al.). Notes from the Royal Botanic Garden, Edinburgh. Vols. I to XXII. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Edinburgh / Glasgow. 1900-’58 Twenty-two volumes bound in twelve. 8vo. Ex-Royal Society, Edinburgh.
Contents all in near fine or fine condition. Handsomely bound in blue cloth with gilt lettering and emblem to
spines. All bindings in fine condition. A superb set with plates throughout (many fold-out) including plans of the
garden. Scarce. [53505]
£700.00
A fascinating insight into the history and activities of RBG Edinburgh; its development, research carried out in the garden,
much plant hunting material and more. An excellent example is the significant amount of information contributed by George
Forrest following his expeditions to China and Tibet. Forrest’s text is supported by many plates, both illustrative and
photographic.

15.

Batten, A. Flowers of Southern Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Southern. 1988 pp.xv, 401 with colour plates
throughout. Folio. Hardback. A thor. vg. copy in vg. dw. Limited edition, this being No. 3516 of 4000. [44279]
£95.00

16.

Baytop, T. & Mathew, B. The Bulbous Plants of Turkey. An illustrated guide to bulbous petaloid
monocotyledons of Turkey. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1984 pp.xii, 132 with 120 coloured photos. and 18 b/w.
8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [31800]
£45.00

17.

Bean, W. J. Trees & Shrubs Hardy in the British Isles. Volumes I-IV with Supplement. 8th Revised Ed.
Pub. M. Bean & John Murray. 1981-92 Five volume set. All books in unused condition. A fine set in nr. fine/fine
dustwrappers. Last and best edition. One of the best sets we have seen. [53326]
£325.00
The standard work used by the professional and amateur alike. A mass of accurate information is combined with an informal
style to produce a blend of botanical description, horticulture and personal experience that is unique. The supplement brings
this set and edition up to be the most complete that was ever published.

18.

Beckett, Gillian. et al. A Flora of Norfolk. 1st. Ed. Pub. By the author. 1999 pp.320 with colour photos. and
dist. maps. Large 4to. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., very gently sunned on spine. [53381]
£25.00

19.

Blamey, M. & Grey-Wilson, C. The Illustrated Flora of Britain and Northern Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1989 pp.544 with many colour and b/w. illus. 4to. A vg. hardback in vg. dw.
Comprehensive and highly recommended. [53345]
£20.00
Over 2,400 plants, native and introduced, described and illustrated in colour.

20.

Botanical Society of the British Isles. Year Books and Proceedings, (1949 to 1969). 1st. Ed. Pub. BSBI.
1949-1969 Eight volumes, with plates and figs. in text. 8vo. Contents in fine condition. Uniformly bound in
brown cloth (a little light fading in places), o/w. all in fine condition. [53513]
£150.00
A super run of this detailed work. The ‘Year Books’ began in 1949, running until 1953, when the BSBI changed the name of its
publication to ‘Proceedings’. The run offered for sale here comprises all ‘Year Books’ (1949-53) and Volumes 1 to 7 of
‘Proceedings’ (covering the years 1954 to 1969).

21.

Bradley, Peter. British Herbal Compendium. Volume 2. A handbook of scientific information on widely
used plant drugs. 1st. Ed. Pub. BHMA. 2006 pp.xvi, 411 with many figs. in text. Large 8vo. New hardback.
[52419]
£59.50
Companion volume to the BHMA’s British Herbal Phamacopoeia.

22.

Britton, N.L. & Rose, J.N. The Cactaceae. Descriptions and Illustrations of the Plants of the Cactus
Family. Pub. Dover. 1963 Four volume set bound in two as published. 4to. Hardbacks. With b/w. photographs
and figs. throughout. Light foxing to end-papers o/w. contents in vg condition. Dustwrappers marked, darkened
and lightly chipped in places. Overall a vg. set. [42062]
£38.00

23.

Britton, Nathaniel Lord. Flora of Bermuda. (Illustrated). 1st. Ed. Pub. Charles Scribner’s Sons. 1918 pp.xi,
[i], 585 with colour frontispiece and line drawings throughout. Contents near fine condition. Original cloth boards,
gently faded in places, o/w. vg. plus condition. [52736]
£100.00

24.

Brookshaw, George. Pomona Britannica. The complete plates. 1st. Ed. Pub. Taschen. 2002 pp.200 with
colour illus. throughout, many full-page. Large 4to. Ex. Libris of Christian Heuer. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.
[52442]
£18.00

25.

Cash, Catherine. The Slipper Orchids. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1991 pp.xi, 228 with 225 colour photo. plates. 4to.
Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and half-title, o/w. contents in fine condition. A vg. hardback in vg.
dw. [53254]
£15.00

26.

Chao, C.S. A Guide to Bamboos Grown in Britain. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1989 pp.47
with b/w. line illus. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. Out-of-print. [52313]
£20.00

27.

Chinery, Michael. Britain’s Plant Galls. A photographic guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. WildGuides. 2011 pp.96 with
colour photos. 8vo. A new softback. Last copy. [52869]
£16.95

28.

Clapham, A.R. et al. Flora of the British Isles. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1987 pp.xxviii, 688 with b/w. illus.
4to. A fine hdbk., very gently sunned on spine. [53396]
£28.00

29.

Clement, E.J. and Foster, M.C. Alien Plants of the British Isles. A provisional catalogue of vascular plants
(excluding grasses). 1st. Ed. Pub. BSBI. 1994 pp.xviii, 590. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. Gently sunned on spine.
[53395]
£15.00

30.

Conrad Loddiges & Sons. Botanical Cabinet, Consisting of coloured delineations of plants from all
countries: with a short account of each, directions for management, &c. Part 131. 1st. Ed. Pub. John and
Arthur Arch. 1828 pp.20 (unpaginated) with 10 fine hand-coloured botanical plates, by George Cooke. Small 8vo.
Contents clean and bright. Card covers darkened and rubbed along edges. A good to vg. softback.
[53011]
£40.00
The hand-coloured plates are particularly attractive, sitting alongside text which informs the reader of the plants background,
alongside cultivation tips.

31.

Cox, Peter & Hutchinson, Peter. Seeds of Adventure. In search of plants. 1st. Ed. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2008
pp.415 with many colour photos. 4to. A few blemishes to contents caused by pages being gently prised apart o/w.
a thor. vg. hdbk. in vg., gently sunned dw. [52441]
£21.00
This book captures the thrills of two great friends, Peter Cox and Peter Hutchison, as they searched for hardy plants. It also
records the difficult times shared whilst travelling on 16 journeys to India, Nepal, Bhutan and China.

32.

Crowe, Andrew. Which Native Fern? A simple guide to the identification of New Zealand native ferns.
1st. Ed. Pub. Viking. 1994 pp.64 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [52314]
£15.00

33.

Curtis, T.G.F. & McGough, H.N. The Irish Red Data Book. 1 Vascular Plants. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Stationery
Office. 1988 pp.168 with colour photos. and b/w. dist maps. 8vo. A thor. vg. softback. [52340]
£10.00

34.

Cuthill, James. A Treatise on The Cultivation of The Mushroom. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Groombridge. [c.1880]
pp.23 plus 4 pages of appendix. 12mo. Replacement endpapers. Repaired with acid-free tape to hinge at p.4. Text
becoming disbound. Original green cloth boards in very near fine condition. Very scarce. [52405]
£40.00

35.

Dassanayake, M.D. et al (Eds.). A Revised Handbook to the Flora of Ceylon. Vols. I-VII. Pub.
Balkema/Rotterdam. 1980-91 Seven volumes. 8vo. Hardbacks. A vg. plus run in vg. dustwrappers.
[41302]
£140.00

36.

Davidson, L. Marion. Gates of the Dolomites. 2nd. Ed. Pub. John Lane. [c.1912] pp.xvii, 355, 24 with b/w.
photos. 8vo. Ownership stamp to ffep. A thor. vg. hdbk. in original brown cloth boards. [52398]
£18.00

37.

Delforge, P. Orchids of Europe, North Africa and the Middle East. Pub. A & C Black. 2006 pp.640 with
colour photographs throughout. 8vo. Hardback. A new copy in illus. boards, very gently sunned on front board.
RRP £29.99. [42813]
£25.00

38.

DiNoto, Andrea & Winter, David. The Pressed Plant. The art of botanical specimens, nature prints, and
sun pictures. 1st. Ed. Pub. Stewart Tabori & Chang. 1999 pp.160 with colour and b/w. photos. and illus. 4to. A
nr. fine hdbk. in vg. plus dw. [53476]
£20.00
A real joy to look at and read. This work considers both collected plant specimens and how they have been pressed and then
displayed and / or reproduced for display.

39.

Du Breuil, M. (Wardle, William). The Scientific and Profitable Culture of Fruit Trees. Including Choice

of Trees, Planting, Grafting, Training, Restoration of Unfruitful Trees, Gathering and Preservation of
Fruit etc. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Wesley. 1862 pp.iv, [ii], 228, plus vi adverts. With 191 engravings in text. 8vo. A
fine copy in original green cloth boards, handsomely decorated on spine. Neat ownership inscription dated ‘Dec. 2,
1887; Funchal Madeira’ to verso of ffep. [52428]
£49.00
The Pear, Apple, Peach, Plum, Cherry and Apricot tree are all treated within this work.

40.

Dudman, A.A. and Richards, A.J. Dandelions of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No 9. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Botanical Society of the British Isles. 1997 pp. 344 with silhouette and line drawing illustrations throughout.
8vo. With the bookplate of David McClintock to inside front cover. Also, a letter from Andrea Dudman to David
McClintock is loosely inserted. A vg. plus softback, gently sunned on spine. Latest edition. [53339]
£16.00

41.

Edgington, John. Who Found Our Ferns? A history of the discovery of Britain’s ferns, clubmosses,
quillworts and horsetails. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Pteridological Society. 2013 pp.216 with colour photos. and b.w.
illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [52306]
£16.00
‘Who Found Our Ferns?’ tells the story of the discovery of Britain's pteridophytes, from Saxon times to 2012. The lives of those
who noticed, collected and described our ferns, horesetails, quillworts and clubmosses are interwoven with accounts of how,
where and when they found them.

42.

Edlin, Herbert L. Know Your Broadleaves. Forestry Commission Booklet No. 20. 1st. Ed. Pub. H.M.S.O.
1968 pp.141 with b/w. photos. and illus. 4to. A vg. softback. [52345]
£6.50

43.

Edlin, Herbert L. Know Your Conifers. Forestry Commission Booklet No. 15. 1st. Ed. Pub. H.M.S.O. 1966
pp.56 with b/w. photos. and illus. 4to. Small chip to rear cover o/w. a vg. plus softback. [52347]
£6.00

44.

Edwards, Amelia B. Untrodden Peaks and Unfrequented Valleys. A midsummer ramble in the
Dolomites. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longmans. 1873 pp.xxvi, 385 with b/w. illus. and fold-out map. 8vo. Inscription to
ffep. (dated 1875). Feint, scattered foxing to endpapers, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original decorated green
cloth boards with bevelled edges, showing some light rubbing, o/w. in thor. vg. condition. A very pleasing copy.
[52391]
£200.00

45.

Ellis, M.B. & J.P. Microfungi on Land Plants. An Identification Handbook. New. Enlarged Ed. Pub.
Richmond. 1997 pp.x, 868 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. ex-University of Surrey hardback. Latest
edition. Out-of-print. [53338]
£100.00

46.

Elwes, H.J. & Henry, A.H. The Trees of Great Britain & Ireland. Volumes I to VII. Rep. S.R. Publishers.
1969 Seven volume set, with 412 monochrome plates. 4to. Hardbacks. All books in very good condition.
Dustwrappers in nr. vg. or vg. condition, and all now protected in clear, loose fitting, dustwrapper protector
sleeves [53340]
£375.00
Originally published in 1906 when just 500 sets were produced. A faithful facsimile.

47.

Eriksson, Jakob Dr. Fungous Diseases of Plants. In agriculture, horticulture and forestry. 2nd. Ed. Pub.
Bailliere. 1930 pp.vi, 526 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Hardback. Repair to margin of 2 leaves, o/w.
contents in fine condition. Original blue cloth in vg. condition. [53389]
£24.00

48.

Farjon, Aljos. Ancient Oaks in the English Landscape. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 2017
pp.348 with 190 colour photographs , colour & b/w. illus., and tables. 4to. A new hardback. Highly recommended.
[52733]
£30.00
England has more ancient native oak trees than the rest of Europe combined. In ‘Ancient Oaks In the English Landscape’,
Aljos Farjon combines history with science and tells the story of how ancient oaks have shaped the English landscape over the
past 1000 years.

49.

Fiedler, Peggy Lee. Rare Lilies of California. 1st. Ed. Pub. California Native Plant Society. 1996 pp.xiii, 153
with colour illus. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [52701]
£16.00

50.

Figuier, L. The Vegetable World and The Insect World. Pub. Cassell. 1892 Two volumes bound as one,
with plates and text illus. 8vo. Hardback. Some light scattered foxing to prelims. o/w. contents in fine condition.
Bound in half calf marbled boards. Overall a thor. vg. copy. A lovely copy. [43471]
£35.00

51.

Fitter, Richard & Alastair. Guide to the Grasses, Sedges, Rushes and Ferns of Britain and Northern
Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1984 pp.256 with colour and b/w. illus. Small 8vo. A fine softback. [53385]
£28.00

52.

Frodin, D. G. & Govaerts, R. World Checklist and Bibliogrpahy of Magnoliaceae. Pub. RBG. Kew. 1996.
pp.vi, 72. 4to. Softback. Some very small pencil annotations to text. Signed and dated by both authors. Overall a
vg. plus copy. [41352]
£12.00

53.

Galbraith, Deirdre. A Field Guide to the Flora of South Georgia. 1st. Ed. Pub. South Georgia Heritage
Trust. 2011 pp.72 with colour photos. 8vo. A new softback. [52868]
£17.95
A handy photographic identification guide to the 26 native plants that inhabit the fragile ecosystem of South Georgia, together
with information on the island, its habitats and botanical exploration. The most distinctive introduced plants are also covered,
and the threats posed by such species are reviewed.

54.

Gerritsen, Mary E. & Parsons, Ron. Calochortus. Mariposa Lilies & Their Relatives. 1st. Ed. Pub. Timber
Press. 2007 pp.232 with colour photos. 8vo. With 10 page leaflet on Calochortus (by Paul Christian) loosely
inserted. Ex Libris of Richard Hancock. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned along spine. [52690] £14.00

55.

Godet, Jean-Denis. Mosaik’s Photographic Key to the Trees and Shrubs of Great Britain and Northern
Europe. A new system for identifying trees by their leaves and needles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Mosaik Books. 1988
pp.215 with colour photos. 4to. A fine hdbk. [53337]
£22.00
Over 1,600 stunning full-colour photographs of 260 species.

56.

Govaerts, R. and Frodin, D.G. World Checklist and Bibliography of Fagales. (Betulaceae, Corylaceae,
Fagaceae and Ticodendraceae). Pub. RBG Kew. 1998 pp.vii, 407 with some figs. 4to. Softback. Informed
highlighter and ink annotations to parts of text. A good copy. [41334]
£20.00

57.

Graham, G.G. & Primavesi, A.L. Roses of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No. 7. 1st. Ed. Pub.
BSBI. 1993 pp.208 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [53386]
£12.00

58.

Graham, R. and Roy, R. Slipper Orchids. The Art of Digby Graham. 1st. Ed. Pub. Croom Helm. 1982 pp.
109 with 37 superb botanical illus. from watercolours by Digby Graham. Folio. Hardback. A thor. vg. copy in vg.
dw.
[42050]
£20.00

59.

Halda, Josef J. The Genus Gentiana. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sen. 1997 pp.209 profusely illustrated with drawings in the
text and 32 colour plates. Small folio. A nr. fine softback in nr. fine dw. Out-of-print. Scarce. [52450] £100.00
Botanical illustrations by Jarmila Haldova.

60.

Hansen, Eric. Orchid Fever. A horticultural tale of love, lust and lunacy. 1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 2000
pp.272 with b/w. illus. 8vo. With related newspaper article loosely inserted to front. Some very feint, scattered
foxing to top-edge of text block o/w. a fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52706]
£10.00

61.

Hart, Cyril. The Verderers and Forest Laws of Dean. (With notes on the speech house and the deer). 1st.
Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1971 pp.240 with b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.
[52682]
£14.00

62.

Hart-Davies, Christina. (et al). Concise Herb Guide. New Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2015 pp.192 with colour illus.
and fold-out colour comparison guide in rear pocket. 12mo. A new softback. [53310]
£4.99
‘The easy-to-follow layouts and superb artworks aid quick and accurate identification, making this book an indispensable
reference in the field as well as at home. It is compact enough to fit in the pocket, yet packed with essential information.’

63.

Haslam, Sylvia. et al. British Water Plants. Rep. Ed. Pub. Field Studies. 1975 pp.243-351 with b/w. illus.
Large 8vo. A thor. vg. softback. [53388]
£8.00

64.

Hight, Julian. World Tree Story. History and legends of the world’s ancient trees. 1st. Ed. Pub. Julian
Hight. 2015 pp.256 with profusely illustrated with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. A new hdbk. in illus. boards.
[52437]
£20.00
Julian has a background in publishing and a passion for trees which has resulted in a fascinating book. Five years of travel led
to the capture on camera of 100 ancient trees across 39 countries. Illuminating text and old photographs (wherever possible)
for comparison purposes are all coupled together in a high quality publication.

65.

Hill, M.O. et al. Atlas of the Bryophytes of Britain and Ireland. Volume 1: Liverworts (Hepaticae and
Anthocerotae). Volume 2: Mosses (except Diplolepideae). Volume 3: Mosses (Diplolepideae). 1st. Ed.

Pub. Harley Books. 1991-1994 Three volume set. 8vo. Neat inscription to ffep. of all volumes. Fine hardbacks.
[52330]
£48.00
66.

Hillier, J. & Coombes, A. (Eds.). The Hillier Manual of Trees & Shrubs. 6th. Ed. Pub. David & Charles.
1991 pp.704. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., very gently sunned on spine. [53378]
£14.00

67.

Hooker, W. J. Flora Scotica. or a description of Scottish Plants, arranged both according to the artifical
and natural methods in two parts. 1st. Ed. Pub. Archibald Constable & Co., Edinburgh; and Hurst, Robinson,
and Co., London. 1821 Two parts bound as one. 8vo. A complete copy. Original half-calf leather boards with
marbled paper, lightly rubbed in places. More recent matching leather spine. All in vg. condition. A vg. copy.
[48115]
£120.00

68.

Hooker, William. Hooker’s Finest Fruits. A Selection of Paintings of Fruits by William Hooker (17791832). 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Herbert Press. 1997 pp.222 with colour illus. throughout. Large 4to. A fine hdbk. in nr.
fine dw., very gently sunned along spine. [52451]
£23.00

69.

Hoshizaki, Barbara J. & Moran, Robbin C. Fern Grower’s Manual. Rev. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2001 pp.604
with colour photo. plates and b/w. illus. 4to. VG. hardback in vg. to fine dw. [52325]
£38.00

70.

Hutchinson, G. & Thomas, B.A. Welsh Ferns. Clubmosses, Quillworts and Horsetails. 7th. Ed. Pub.
National Museums & Galleries of Wales. 1996 pp.265 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Small yellow mark to first few pages
o/w. a fine softback. [52318]
£24.00

71.

Ide, J.M. et al (Eds.). Fern Horticulture: Past, Present and Future Perspectives. The Proceedings of the
international symposium on the cultivation and propagation of pteridophytes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Intercept. 1992
pp.xii, 308 with b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. Out-of-print. [52316]
£40.00

72.

Johnson, Edward A. & Miyanishi, Kiyoko (Eds.). Plant Disturbance Ecology. The Process and the
Response. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 2007 pp.xxi, 698 with b/w. photos. and text figs. 8vo. Neat inscription
to ffep. A fine hdbk. [52338]
£45.00

73.

Jones, David L. Encyclopaedia of Ferns. An introduction to ferns, their structure, biology, economic
importance, cultivation and propagation. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Timber Press. 1993 pp.xvii, 433 with colour, b/w.
photos. and illus. 4to. Shelf rubbed on bottom edge, o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52323]
£30.00

74.

Kaiyun, Guan. Highland Flowers of Yunnan. 1st. Ed. Pub. Yunnan Science & Technology Press. 1998
pp.252 with colour photos. 4to. Dual English and Chinese text. Gently bumped on corners and spine ends, o/w. a
thor. vg. hardback. Out-of-print. [52463]
£70.00
A total of 458 species covered, all with colour plates and descriptions.

75.

Keble Martin, Rev. W. Over the Hills. 1st. Ed. Michael Joseph. 1968 pp.173 with b/w. photographs and illus.
8vo. Hardback. VG. in lightly marked, vg. dw. [52200]
£7.50
Rev. Keble Martin’s book, the ‘Concise Flora of the British Isles’ was the result of 60 years meticulous work. He wrote this
book, his autobiography, when he was aged 91.

76.

Keble Martin, W. (& Kent, Douglas H. (Ed.)). The Concise British Flora in Colour. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Ebury
Press and Michael Joseph. 1971 pp.254 with colour illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., small chip to top
of spine. [53014]
£16.00

77.

LaFon, R (Ed., et al). The Euphorbia Journal. Volumes I to X. 1st. Ed. Pub. Strawberry Press. 1983-1996
Ten volume set. 4to. Profusely illustrated with colour photography throughout. Hardbacks. All books in near fine
or fine condition. All dustwrappers in vg. plus or fine condition. Hardback sets are out-of-print and very scarce.
Softback sets current RRP is £560.00. [53342]
£325.00
‘The Euphorbia Journal’ was published in a 10 volume, book format. It documents this fascinating and ever-expanding family
of succulent plants.

78.

Lampard, Stan (et al). Pinguicula of Latin America. 1st. Ed. Pub. Redfern. 2016 pp.vi, 350-712 with colour
photography. 4to. A new hardback in new dw. [52433]
£34.99
Volume two in a two volume series documenting all carnivorous butterworts (Pinguicula) of the world, for the very first time
and in superb detail. Volume one is ‘Pinguicula of the Temperate North’ and we have copies in stock.

79.

Leapman, Michael. The Ingenious Mr Fairchild. The forgotten father of the flower garden. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Headline. 2000 pp.280 with colour & b/w. illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52456]
£5.00
A fascinating insight into the life of the London nurseryman, Thomas Fairchild (1667-1729), the man who is heralded as
having produced the first hybrid plant.

80.

Leon, Christine and Yu-Lin, Lin. Chinese Medicinal Plants, Herbal Drugs and Substitutes. An
identification guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew. 2017 pp.ix, 806 with many colour photos. 4to. A new hdbk. Highly
recommended. [52423]
£110.00
A superb work. This is the first comprehensive, botanically authoritative and practical illustrated identification guide to
Chinese medicinal plants and drugs and their substitutes. It offers authoritative guidance on the identification of the herbal
drugs themselves, and the plants from which they are sourced.

81.

Linnaeus, C. Linnaeus Species Plantarum. A Facsimile of the First Edition 1753. Rep. Pub. Brit. Mus.
Nat. Hist. 1957-59 Two volumes. 8vo. Inscription to ffep. of both volumes. A thoroughly vg. hardback set in vg.
dws. [45842]
£90.00
The first edition of Linnaeus’s Species Plantarum, 1753, is the internationally accepted starting point for botanical
nomenclature in general. It is thus an important reference work for systematic botanists as well as a landmark in the history of
biology. Copies of the original issue are both rare and very costly.

82.

Lousley, J.E. & Kent, D.H. Docks and Knotweeds of the British Isles. BSBI Handbook No. 3. 1st. Ed. Pub.
BSBI. 1981 pp.205 with b/w. illus. Small 8vo. A fine softback, gently sunned on spine. [53383]
£20.00

83.

Lowrie, Allen. et al. Drosera of the World. Volume 1 - Oceania. 1st. Ed. Pub. Redfern. 2017 pp.528 with
many superb colour photographs, illus. and b/w. illus. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. [52931]
£34.99
These generously illustrated volumes document all Drosera species recognised to date, featuring in-depth descriptions,
background information and over 1900 photographs; as well as an exhaustive index of all Drosera names and synonyms.

84.

Lowrie, Allen. et al. Drosera of the World. Volume 2 - Oceania, Asia, Europe, North America. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Redfern. 2017 pp.529-1074 with many superb colour photographs. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. [52932]
£34.99

85.

Manton, I. Problems of Cytology and Evolution in the Pteridophyta. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press.
1950 pp.x, 316 with b/w. illus. 4to. Ex. Lib. copy. A vg. hdbk. in chipped dw., with some loss. [52320] £18.00

86.

Meikle, R.D. Willows and Poplars of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No. 4. 1st. Ed. Pub.
BSBI. 1984 pp.198 with b/w. illus. Small 8vo. A fine softback, very gently sunned on spine. [53391]
£14.00

87.

Merryweather, James. The Fern Guide. A field guide to the ferns, clubmosses, quillworts and horsetails
of the British Isles. 3rd. Ed. Pub. FSC. 2007 pp.iii, 96 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback.
[52308]
£11.00

88.

Mickel, John. Ferns for American Gardens. The definitive guide to selecting and growing more than
500 kinds of hardy ferns. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1994 pp.xii, 370 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. 8vo. A
vg. softback. [52311]
£15.00

89.

Moore, J.A. Charophytes of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No. 5. 1st. Ed. Pub. BSBI. 1986
pp.140 with b/w. illus. Small 8vo. A fine softback, very gently sunned on covers. [53387]
£10.00

90.

Moreau, Claude. Larousse des Champignons. 1st. Ed. Pub. Librairie Larousse. 1978 pp.327 with colour
photos. and b/w. illus. 4to. Neat inscriptions to ffep. Light dust-marking to fore-edges, o/w. a fine hardback.
[52331]
£15.00

91.

Morgan, Joan & Richards, Alison. The New Book of Apples. Rev. Ed. Pub. Ebury Press. 2002 pp.316 with
colour and b/w. illus. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [53332]
£30.00
The definitive guide to apples, including over 2,000 varieties.

92.

Murphy, Rosaline K. et al. Ferns, Clubmosses, Quillworts and Horsetails. Of Cornwall and the Isles of
Scilly. 1st. Ed. Pub. ERCCIS. 2012 pp.201 with colour photos. and b/w. dist. maps. 4to. Signed by all the authors
on title page. A fine softback. [52324]
£21.00

93.

Page, C.N. The Ferns of Britain and Ireland. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1997 pp.xx, 540 with b/w. illus. 4to.
A vg. softback; rear covers a little creased and fore-edges of text-block lightly marked. With several pressed
specimens loosely inserted. Latest edition. In-print at £81.99. [52322]
£55.00

94.

Paton, J.A. & Holyoak, D.T. The Bryophyte Flora of the Isles of Scilly. 1st. Ed. Pub. ERCCIS. 2005 pp.iv,
25 with 8 colour images. Large 4to. Softback. VG. plus. Scarce. [52201]
£30.00

95.

Paton, Jean A. The Liverwort Flora of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1999 pp.626 with many
b/w. line drawings. Large 4to. Fore-edges of text block very lightly dust-marked, o/w. a fine hardback. Out-ofprint in hardback. Scarce. [53344]
£120.00
‘Jean Paton is to be congratulated on a splendid achievement. This is a veritable tour de force...’, (A.R. Perry).

96.

Peace, T.R. Pathology of Trees and Shrubs. With special reference to Britain. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1962
pp.723 with 16 plates and 132 text illus. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. [53379]
£80.00

97.

Pegler, D.N. et al. British Chanterelles and Tooth Fungi. An account of the British Cantharelloid and
Stipitate Hydnoid Fungi. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1997 pp.114 with colour photos. and b/w.
illus. 8vo. Neat inscription to title page. A fine softback. [52336]
£30.00

98.

Pegler, D.N. et al. British Puffballs, Earthstars and Stinkhorns. An account of the British Gasteroid
Fungi. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1995 pp.225 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo.
Neat inscription to half-title. A fine softback. [52337]
£40.00

99.

Pegler, D.N. et al. British Truffles. A revision of British Hypogeous Fungi. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic
Gardens, Kew. 1993 pp.216 with 26 colour and b/w. plates and text figs. 8vo. Neat inscription to verso of front
cover. Softback. A fine copy. Comes with a number of related newspaper articles loosely inserted at front.
[52335]
£28.00

100.

Pimenov, M.G. & Leonov, M.V. The Genera of the Umbelliferae. A nomenclator. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal
Botanic Gardens Kew. 1993 pp.156. 8vo. Ex libris stamp of Richard Hancock to half title. A nr. fine softback.
[52457]
£18.00

101.

Polunin, O. Flowers of Europe. A Field Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1969 pp.662 with colour photos. and
b/w. illus. 8vo. Some play in the binding, still sound. A good to vg. hdbk. Dustwrapper laminated to boards.
[53458]
£15.00

102.

Polunin, O. & Smythies, B.E. Flowers of the South-West Europe. A Field Guide. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1973
pp.xv, 480 with 64 coloured plates depicting 351 plants in colour and 138 in drawings. 8vo. Hardback. A vg. plus
copy in vg. plus dw. [40268]
£22.50
The Iberian Peninsula is one of the richest botanical regions of Europe; this book is designed to enable the traveller to identify
the majority of the areas wild flowers.

103.

Ponsonby, L. Marianne North at Kew Gardens. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Board of Trustees of the Royal Botanic
Gardens, Kew. 1996 pp.128 profusely illustrated with colour reproductions of Marianne North’s artwork.
Landscape 4to. A vg. hardback in vg. dw. Quite scarce. [53286]
£30.00
Published to coincide with the centenary of her death, Marianne North at Kew Gardens is a tribute to a remarkable Victorian
painter and traveller, beautifully illustrating her breadth of work.

104.

Porley, Ron D. England’s Rare Mosses and Liverworts. Their history, ecology and conservation. 1st. Ed.
Pub. WildGuides. 2013 pp.224 with colour photos. and dist. maps. 8vo. A new hdbk. Last three copies. [52867]
£24.95
This is the first book dedicated to England’s rare and threatened mosses and liverworts, collectively known as bryophytes.

105.

Preston, C.D. Pondweeds of Great Britain and Ireland. B.S.B.I. Handbook No.8. 1st. Ed. Pub. Botanical
Society of the British Isles. 1995 pp.352 with b/w. line drawings and dist. maps. 8vo. A good to vg. softback.
[53341]
£10.00

106.

Preston, C.D. et al. New Atlas of the British and Irish Flora. An Atlas of the Vascular Plants of Britain,
Ireland, the Isle of Man and the Channel Islands. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 2002 pp.xi, 910 with distribution maps
throughout. Small folio. Near fine hardback in near fine dw. Out-of-print. Importantly, this copy comes with the
CD ROM as published, and also the ‘publisher’s insert’ which replaces page 627. [52734]
£100.00
This immense work (which replaced the previous Atlas of the British Flora (1962) provides distribution maps and
accompanying text for 2,412 flowering plants and ferns found in Great Britain and Ireland.

107.

Rackham, Oliver. Ancient Woodland. Its history, vegetation and uses in England. 1st. Ed. Pub. Edward
Arnold. 2003 pp.xii, 402 with b/w. photography, text figs. and dist. maps. Previous owners’ initials neatly written
on ffep o/w. a fine hdbk. copy in vg. to fine dw. [47779]
£80.00

108.

Rehder, Alfred. Bibliography of Cultivated Trees and Shrubs. Hardy in the Cooler Temperate Regions
of the Northern Hemisphere. Pub. Harvard Univ. 1949 pp.xl, 825. 4to. Hardback. Ex-lib. copy with the only
real indications being the numbering to spine and a bookplate to front paste-down. Boards showing some minor
fading in places. Some pencil tick marks to text. Still a thor. vg. copy. [41294]
£110.00

109.

Rich, T.C.G. Crucifers of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No. 6. 1st. Ed. Pub. BSBI. 1991
pp.336 with b/w. illus. Small 8vo. A fine softback. [53392]
£12.00

110.

Rich, T.C.G. & Jermy, A.C. A Crib for Ferns and Allied Plants. Rep. Ed. Pub. Botanical Society of the
British Isles. 1998 pp.34 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [52305]
£12.00

111.

Robinson, Alastair. et al. Drosera of the World. Volume 3 - Latin America & Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Redfern.
2017 pp.1075-1544 with many superb colour photographs illus. and b/w. illus. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw.
[52933]
£34.99
These generously illustrated volumes document all Drosera species recognised to date, featuring in-depth descriptions,
background information and over 1900 photographs; as well as an exhaustive index of all Drosera names and synonyms.

112.

Roccia, Aymeric (et al). Pinguicula of the Temperate North. 1st. Ed. Pub. Redfern. 2016 pp.viii, 349 with
colour photographs and illus. 4to. A new hardback in new dw. [52434]
£34.99
Volume one in a two volume series documenting all carnivorous butterworts (Pinguicula) of the world, for the very first time
and in superb detail. Volume two is ‘Pinguicula of Latin America’ and we have copies in stock.

113.

Rose, Francis. The Wild Flower Key. How to identify wild flowers, trees and shrubs in Britain and
Ireland. New. Rev. Ed. Pub. Warne. 2006 pp.576 with colour illus. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [52719]
£15.00

114.

Ross-Craig, Stella. Drawings of British Plants. Vols. I to VIII. Rep. Pub. Bell and Hyman. 1949-74 Nine
volumes. A complete set of the work bound in 8 volumes, plus the Index volume, making this a more easily
navigable set. 8vo. Uniformly bound in blue cloth, with the index volume having a dw. Boards lightly marked in
places, otherwise in fine condition. A super set. [49425]
£275.00
Stella Ross-Craig, who died in February 2006, is said to be the finest and most comprehensive illustrator of British Flora,
described by Wilfred Blunt as ‘unrivalled’ in her field. Her ‘Drawings of British Plants’ took 26 years to complete and
comprises 1,306 plates.

115.

Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh. Flora of British Fungi. Colour Identification Chart. (British Fungus
Flora). 1st. Ed. Pub. HMSO. 1969 Fold-out chart, depicting 84 colour patches. A fine copy of the colour chart
intended for use with Watling’s (et al) ‘British Fungus Flora’. [52342]
£6.00

116.

Rush, Richard. A Guide to Hardy Ferns. Special Publication. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Pteridological Society.
1984 pp.70. 8vo. Address stamp to verso of rear cover which also has an old crease line. A vg. softback.
[52321]
£10.00

117.

Ryves, T.B. et al. Alien Grasses of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. BSBI. 1996 pp.xx, 181 with b/w. illus. 8vo.
A nr. fine softback. [53384]
£14.00

118.

Shaw, A. Jonathan & Goffinet, Bernard. (Eds.). Bryophyte Biology. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 2000 pp.x, 476
with b/w. illus. 8vo. Neat inscription to verso of card covers, o/w. a fine softback. [52329]
£25.00

119.

Shiels, Sue. et al. The Trees of Burneside. A survey and field guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. By the author. 2008
pp.152 with colour photos. 8vo. A fine softback. Ringbound. [53329]
£10.00
An interesting and very useful guide to the trees in this Cumbrian parish.

120.

Shorten, D. Guides for the Amateur Mycologist. No. 4. Guide for the Kitchen Collector Preservation and
Cooking of Fungi. Pub. Brit. Myc. Soc. 1994 pp.44 with figs. 8vo. Softback. A vg. copy. [41218]
£5.00

121.

Smith, A.J.E.S. The Moss Flora of Britain and Ireland. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 2004 pp.xii, 1012 with
b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Neat inscription to ffep. A fine hdbk. Out-of-print. Latest edition. With typed corrections by
Howard W. Matcham. [52333]
£150.00

122.

Sotheby’s. A Magnificent Collection of Botanical Books. Being the finest colour-plate books from the
celebrated library formed by Robert de Belder. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sotheby’s. 1987 pp.425 plus appendix with
many colour and b/w. illus. 4to. With estimated sale prices and supporting text. Notes showing realised prices (for
around half the Lots) in pencil to text. A vg. hdbk. in illus. red cloth boards. [53287]
£16.00
A fascinating sale catalogue and very useful reference work. The sale of this collection raised a record sum for any auction of
books of £5,910,465 over two days.

123.

Stace, C.A. (Ed.). Hybridization and the Flora of the British Isles. Pub. Academic Press. 1975 pp.xiii, 626.
8vo. Dustwrapper a little sunned and creased in places o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. copy. [52187]
£40.00

124.

Stearn, William T. Botanical Latin. History, Grammar, Syntax, Terminology and Vocabulary. 3rd. Ed.
4th. Imp. Pub. David & Charles. 1987 pp.xiv, 566. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [53263]
£18.00

125.

Stebbing, Edward Percy. British Forestry. Its present position and outlook after the war. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
John Murray. 1919 pp.xxv, 257 with adverts to rear. With b/w. photos. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in green cloth
boards. [53356]
£25.00

126.

Streeter, David. Collins British Common Wild Flower Guide. Amended. Ed. Pub. William Collins. 2015
pp.272 with many colour illus. throughout. 8vo. A new softback. [52420]
£12.99
This guide is based on the comprehensive Collins Wild Flower Guide. It’s designed as an accessible field guide to the
identification of those plants commonly found growing wild in the British Isles. It covers flowering plants, but excludes trees,
most shrubs, grasses and sedges, as well as the ferns and their allies.

127.

Thornes, J.B. (Ed.). Vegetation and Erosion: Processes and Environments. British Geomorphological
Research Group Symposia Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Wiley. 1990 pp.xvii, 518 with b/w. text figs. Royal 8vo. Short
closed tear to corner of rear board, bumped at top of spine. A vg. hdbk. Scarce. [53390]
£50.00

128.

Trimmer, Rev. K. Flora of Norfolk: A Catalogue of Plants Found in the County of Norfolk. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Hamilton, Adams and Co. 1866 pp.xl,195. Hardback. Very minor foxing to ends, o/w. contents in fine condition.
With neat dedication to top of title-page dated February 1892. In original boards which are in thoroughly vg.
condition. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy. [45916]
£195.00

129.

Trist, P.J.O. (Ed.). An Ecological Flora of Breckland. 1st. Ed. Pub. EP. 1979 pp.xi, 105, 95, x, with b/w. text
figs. and publishers’ transparent overlay loosely inserted to front. Gently bumped at top of spine o/w. a nr. fine
hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., gently sunned on spine and rear. [53380]
£20.00

130.

Tutin, T.G. Umbellifers of the British Isles. BSBI Handbook No. 2. 1st. Ed. Pub. BSBI. 1980 pp.197 with
b/w. illus. Small 8vo. A fine softback, very gently sunned on spine. [53393]
£14.00

131.

Tutin, T.G. et al (Eds.). Flora Europaea. Volume 5 - Alismataceae to Orchidaceae. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge
Uni. 1980 pp.xxxvi, 452 with 5 fold-out maps. 4to. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [53382]
£45.00

132.

van Wyk, B. and Malan, S. Field Guide to the Wild Flowers of the Highveld. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Struik. 1997
pp.352 with colour photographs throughout. 8vo. Softback. A thor. vg. copy. [44284]
£14.50

133.

von Willert, D.J. et al. Life Strategies of Succulents in Deserts. With special reference ot the Namib
desert. 1st. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1992 pp.xix, 340 with b/w. and colour plates and numerous other figs. 8vo.
Hardback. Spine of dw. lightly faded otherwise a fine copy. [44253]
£40.00
This book considers the ecological problems posed by the desert environment, and the varied physiological and ecological
strategies adopted by desert succulents to overcome these problems.

134.

Walden, Beryl M. & Hu, Shiu Ying. Wild Flowers of Yunnan and Central China. Identifications, names,
ecological notes, descriptions, and economic uses prepared. Ltd. Ed. Pub. B.M. Walden. 2000 pp.288 with
colour illus. Small folio. Limited edition No. 445 (out of 1,000). A fine hdbk. in thor. vg., slipcase, sunned in
places. [53015]
£100.00
Beautifully illustrated using reproductions of water colour paintings of 516 flowering plants from living specimens, by Beryl
M. Walden.

135.

Wardlaw, A.C. & Leonard, A. (Ed.). New Atlas of Ferns & Allied Plants of Britain & Ireland. BPS
Special Publication No. 8. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Pteridological Society. 2005 pp.98 with colour dist. maps. 8vo.
Lightly marked on rear cover, o/w. a fine softback. Ringbound. Out-of-print. [52317]
£35.00

136.

Watling, R. et al. (Eds.). British Fungus Flora. Nine part set, plus the Colour Identification Chart. Pub.
RBG, Edinburgh. 1979-2005 Nine part set with line drawings. Comes with a copy of the ‘Colour Identification
Chart’ not always present. Part 1 is the enlarged and revised version. Neat ownership inscription to each volume.
All volumes in thor. vg. or fine condition. [52341]
£80.00

137.

Wheldon, J.A. and Wilson, A.

The Flora of West Lancashire: (Vice-county 60 of “Watson’s
Topographical Botany,” - the portion of Lancashire north of the Ribble and south of Morecambe Bay).
1st. Ed. Pub. V.T. Sumfield. 1907 pp.511 with photographic frontispiece and fold-out map at end of volume.
Hardback. Ownership inscriptions of C.E. Salmon (dated 1907) and Doris Powell (dated 1930) on ffep. With some
handwritten notes on verso of ffep. Contents beautifully clean . Colour of boards patchy in places. Overall a vg.
copy. [45937]
£70.00

138.

White, A. et al. The Succulent Euphorbieae. (Southern Africa). 1st. Ed. Pub. Abbey Garden Press. 1941
Two volume set with 24 colour plates, b/w. photographs and other text figs. 4to. Hardbacks. A vg. to fine
hardback set in original maroon cloth boards. [44271]
£165.00
A detailed study.

139.

Wiersema, J.H. and Leon, B. World Economic Plants. Pub. CRC. 1999 pp.xxxv, 749. 4to. Hardback. Some
pencil tick marks to text o/w. a near fine copy. [41339]
£45.00

No previously published work has so comprehensively compiled essential information as this, covering almost 10,000 vascular
plants of commercial importance throughout the world. For each plant, the accepted scientific name, synonyms, common
names, economic uses, and geographical distribution are provided.

140.

Williams, J. et al. Rocky Mountain Alpines. Choice rock garden plants of the Rocky Mountains in the
wild and in the garden. Pub. Timber Press. 1986 pp.333 with b/w. and colour photographs throughout. 4to.
Hardback. A thoroughly very good copy in vg. dw. [42939]
£15.00

Charles Darwin & Alfred Russel Wallace
141.

Burkhardt, F. and Smith, S. (Eds.). A Calendar of the Correspondence of Charles Darwin, 1821-1882.
With Supplement. Pub. C.U.P. 1994 pp.viii, 690 with b/w. frontis. Very small snag to top-edge of several
pages o/w. contents in fine condition. Black cloth boards, lightly faded on spine, o/w. fine. [45232]
£65.00
Very comprehensive.

142.

Burkhardt, F. & Smith, S. (Eds.). The Correspondence of Charles Darwin, 1821-1867. Volumes 1 to 15.
Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1985-2005 Fifteen volumes. Large 8vo. Hardbacks. All books in very good to
fine condition in very good to fine condition dws. An excellent work. [38663]
£500.00
A run of the first 15 volumes (of a planned 30 in total - work underway) of what is considered the definitive edition of letters
written by and to Charles Darwin. Notes and appendixes put these wide-ranging letters in context. Darwin was dependent on
such correspondence in order to help in the formulation of his ideas.

143.

Darwin, Charles. The Descent of Man. And selection in relation to sex. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Issue. Pub. John
Murray. 1871 Two volumes. Original green John Murray binding which has benefitted from professional repairs
to the spine ends of both volumes, and repairs to the internal hinges. With bookplate of Nils Fries to the front
paste-down of both volumes and his neat signature to ffep of both volumes also. Contents beautifully clean and
seemingly unread. Boards very bright and with one minor scuff to the spine of volume 1; o/w. in thoroughly vg.
condition. A nice set, hard to find in original bindings which are much preferred by Darwin collectors. Scarce.
(Freeman 937). [46420]
£1,850.00
The first issue of ‘The Descent of Man’ had a print-run of just 2,500 copies. It was published in February 1871, closely
followed in March 1871 by the second issue printing of a further 2,000 copies. Controversially received like ‘Origin of Species’
before it, the word ‘evolution’ occurs here for the first time in any of Darwin’s works. It can be found on page 2 of the first
volume. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

144.

Darwin, Charles. The Different Forms of Flowers. On Plants of the Same Species. 2nd. Ed. 3rd. Thou.
Pub. John Murray. 1888 pp.xxiv, 352, plus 32 page publishers catalogue dated Feb. 1888. 8vo. Hardback. Two
neat, historic signatures and one small book-label. Contents in fine condition with neat annotations to four pages
of text. Original boards in nr. fine condition. A most pleasing copy. (Freeman 1283). [48708]
£350.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

145.

Darwin, Charles. The Effects of Cross and Self Fertlisation in the Vegetable Kingdom. 1st. Ed. Pub.
John Murray. 1876 pp.viii, 482, one diagram, 109 tables and 3 line Errata slip at p.viii. 8vo. Two short closed
tears to bottom margin of p.419, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original green cloth, boards very lightly shelfrubbed, o/w. in fine condition. A nr. fine copy. Very pleasing. Freeman 1249. [52998]
£1,675.00
‘The first edition which has an errata slip of three lines facing p.viii, was published on November 10, 1876.’ Freeman.
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

146.

Darwin, Charles. The Expression of the Emotions in Man and Animals. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Iss. Pub. John
Murray, London. 1872 pp.vi, 374, 7 heliotype plates (3 folding). 8vo. With 4 pages of adverts, dated November
1872. Hinges a little tender, webbing exposed in places and a little play in the binding (still sound). First edition,
second issue with the misprint "htat" on the first line of p. 208. Minor amount of foxing, o/w. contents clean and in
vg. condition. Original green cloth binding, showing acceptable wear (some rubbing on corners, very minor
bubbling on front board), o/w. in vg. condition. Freeman No. 1142. [53496]
£550.00
‘This is an important member of the evolutionary set, and it was written, in part at least, as a confutation of the idea that the
facial muscles of expression in man were a special endowment.’ (Freeman).

147.

Darwin, Charles. The Formation of Vegetable Mould. Through the Action of Worms. 1st. Ed. 11th. Thou.
Pub. John Murray. 1888 pp.vii, 327 with text woodcuts, plus 32 page John Murray catalogue dated September
1888. 8vo. Light foxing to end-papers, o/w. contents in fine condition. A little spine lean. Original green cloth, in
nr. fine condition. A nice copy. Freeman 1373. [52997]
£125.00
In his bibliography of Darwin’s work, R.B. Freeman said of this work ‘The book was remarkably successful, selling 6,000
copies within a year, and 13,000 before the end of the century.’ In this, the 11th Thousand, Darwin included a reference to a
work by P.E. Muller which he felt worthy of mention. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

148.

Darwin, Charles. The Movements and Habits of Climbing Plants. 2nd. Ed. 4th. Thou. Pub. John Murray.
1888 pp.ix, 208 with text figs. Light scattered foxing to portions of contents o/w. a thor. vg. copy in original gilt
lettered, green cloth boards. Freeman No. 844 [44861]
£180.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

149.

Darwin, Charles. A Naturalist’s Voyage. Journal of Researches into the Natural History and Geology of
the Countries Visited During the Voyage of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’ Round the World. New. Ed. Pub. John
Murray. 1890 pp.xi, 500 with portrait of Charles Darwin. 8vo. Endpapers lightly foxed and a small cluster of
small holes to margins of p.103 to 114. Half-title removed. Several pages with small pieces missing from edge of
page margin, caused when a previous owner has opened an uncut section. O/w. contents clean and fine. Original
green cloth shows light wear, o/w. thor. vg. Freeman 58. [53000]
£70.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

150.

Darwin, Charles. A Naturalist’s Voyage. Journal of Researches into the Natural History and Geology of
the Countries Visited During the Voyage of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’ Round the World. 2nd. Ed. 15th. Thou. Pub.
John Murray. 1882 pp.x, 519, 32 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Light coloured Prison lib. stamp on ffep. Scattered foxing
to first few pages. Some numbers written in pencil to rear paste-down, o/w. contents very clean and in thor. vg.
condition. Original green cloth boards gently marked and rubbed in places o/w. vg. A vg. hdbk. Freeman 38.
[53303]
£150.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

151.

Darwin, Charles. The Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 6th. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1890
pp.xxi, 458, with fold-out plate, plus 32 page John Murray catalogue dated April 1889. 8vo. Very light foxing to
end-papers, fore-edges of text block and the margins of a couple of leaves of the catalogue , o/w. contents in fine
condition. Original green cloth boards superbly bright with just the faintest shelf-rubbing. A super copy. Freeman
436. [52996]
£800.00
A very pleasing copy of the most complete edition of Darwin’s masterpiece. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

152.

Darwin, Charles. The Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 6th. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1882
pp.xxi, 458 with one fold-out plate. 8vo. Neat inscriptions to ffeps. Minor amount of foxing; overall contents very
clean and in near fine condition. Original green cloth boards very bright, showing light shelf wear and in
thoroughly vg. condition. Very pleasing. Freeman 407. [53226]
£600.00
A very pleasing copy of an early issue of what many consider the best edition of Charles Darwin’s (1809-1882) revolutionary
book. Amendments to the original text of ‘The Origin of Species’ were made until the sixth edition of 1876, which became ‘the
first issue of the final definitive text’ (Freeman). Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

153.

Darwin, Charles. The Structure and Distribution of Coral Reefs. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Smith, Elder and Co.,
London. 1874 pp.xi, 278 with 3 fold-out plates; small closed tears to 2 plates and the edge of plate 3 is a little
grubby and chipped. Otherwise contents in vg. condition. Original boards lightly shelf rubbed and some light wear
to spine, overall good to vg. Freeman No. 275. [43002]
£400.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

154.

Darwin, Charles. The Various Contrivances by which Orchids are Fertilised by Insects. 2nd. Ed. [1st.
Thou.] Pub. John Murray. 1877 pp.xvi, 300 with 38 text woodcuts, plus 32 page John Murray catalogue dated
January 1876. 8vo. Short closed tear to two pages, o/w. contents very clean and in fine condition. Original green
cloth in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy. Freeman 801. [52999]
£950.00
This book is ‘the first of the volumes of supporting evidence [for natural selection]’, (Freeman). The first edition (Freeman
800) was published on May 15th 1862, selling up to 2,000 copies. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

155.

Darwin, Charles. The Zoology of HMS Beagle under the Command of Captain Fitzroy (1832-36). Vol.1
- Fossil Mammalia; Vol. 2 - Mammalia; Vol. 3 - Birds and Vol. 4 - Fish and Reptiles. Ltd. Ed. Fac. Pub.
Royal Geographic Soc. / C.I.L. 1994 Four volume set with colour and b/w. plates. 4to. Superb commemorative
facsimile. Limited edition of 1,000 copies; this being set No. 133, signed by John Hemming of the Royal
Geographic Society. Gilt lettered & decorated half-morocco over marbled boards with the purpose built, hinged
reading slope that originally came as standard. Nr. fine condition. A lovely set. [52162]
£550.00
‘Darwin edited this sumptuous work, which appeared in five parts...., between February 1838 and October 1843’. (Freeman).
He also made significant contributions to the work. The authors responsible for each part were Richard Owen (Fossil
Mammalia), George Robert Waterhouse (Mammalia), John Gould (Birds), Leonard Jenyns (Fish) and Thomas Bell (Reptiles).

156.

Darwin, Charles., (Revised by Darwin, Francis). Insectivorous Plants. 2nd. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1888
pp.xiv, 377 plus 32 page John Murray catalogue dated September 1888. 8vo. Lightly creased second free-end
paper. End-papers gently foxed, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original green cloth, very lightly rubbed on edges,
o/w. in fine condition. A very pleasing copy. Freeman 1225. [53001]
£350.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

157.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. Contributions to the Theory of Natural Selection. A Series of Essays. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Macmillan and Co. 1870 pp.xvi, 384 plus 43 page publisher’s adverts dated January 1870. 8vo. A very
minor amount of scattered foxing to end-papers, title page and fore-edge of text block, o/w. contents in fine,
unread condition. In original green cloth with gilt lettering to spine, very gently rubbed on corners and a hint of
darkening to spine. A most pleasing, near fine copy. [52443]
£1,250.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

158.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. Darwinism. An exposition of the Theory of Natural Selection with some of its
applications. 2nd. Corr. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1897 pp.xvi, 494, 2 pages of adverts of works by A.R. Wallace.
8vo. With frontispiece portrait of Wallace and colour fold-out map. Neat signature to half-title. A very minor
amount of foxing, top-edge of text block a little darkened and marked, o/w. appears unread and contents in fine
condition. Original green cloth boards lightly marked and rubbed in places, o/w. thor. vg. A very pleasing copy.
[52444]
£175.00

159.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. The Malay Archipelago. The Land of the Orang-Utan, and the Bird of Paradise.
A Narrative of Travel with Studies of Man and Nature. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1869 Two volume set.
Both with half titles, full-titles & illustrated frontispieces. Two folding colour maps and wood-engraved
illustrations. 8vo. Hardbacks. A very minor amount of scattered foxing, o/w. contents in fine condition. Endpapers
sometime renewed with period style replacements. Original green cloth boards, gilt decoration and lettering in
most pleasing, very bright condition. A thoroughly very good set. [52307]
£2,500.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

160.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. A Narrative of Travels on the Amazon and Rio Negro. With an account of the
native tribes, and observations on the climate, geology, and natural history of the Amazon Valley. 2nd.
Ed. Pub. Ward, Lock & Co. 1889 pp.xiv, 363, 4 pages publisher’s catalogue. With portrait of Wallace, map and
full-page illustrations. 8vo. Some scattered foxing to first few and last few pages, o/w. contents thor. vg.. Original
blue cloth boards in vg. condition. Some spine lean. A vg. hdbk. [53301]
£75.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

161.

Wallace, Alfred Russell. The Malay Archipelago: The Land of the Orang-utan and the Bird of Paradise.
A Narrative of Travel, with Studies of Man and Nature. 4th. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1872 pp.xvi, 653 plus 3
pages of adverts. With two fold-out maps and many illus. in text. 8vo. With bookplate of E. & L. Carrick-Freeman
to front paste down and dated signature of another owner (Aug 21st [18]75) to dedication page. Small piece to
bottom corner of one map removed. Scattered foxing to contents. O/w. contents vg. A previous owner has tipped
in 3 b/w. plates of bird and insects that A.R. Wallace observed and commented on in ‘Malay Archipelago’. A
newspaper article promoting ‘Men of the Inner Jungle’ by W.F. Alder (first published in 1923) has been pasted on
to the adverts at the rear of the book. Original decorated green cloth boards, with most of original spine relaid.
Replacement endpapers. Boards showing rubbing on corners, o/w. vg. An interesting copy of an early edition of
this work. [52718]
£200.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

Entomology
162.

Agosta, William. Bombardier Beetles and Fever Trees. A close-up look at chemical warfare and signals
in animals and plants. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helix Books. 1996 pp.vii, 224 with some b/w. text illus. Royal 8vo. A vg.
ex-Univ. of Michigan Lib. copy. Hardback. [52283]
£12.00

163.

Arnold, V.W. et al. The Butterflies and Moths of Bedfordshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bedfordshire Natural History
Society. 1997 pp.408 with b/w. photos. and dist. maps. With 3 page A4 ‘Macro-moth additions’ and 9 page A4
‘Additions to Microlepidoptera’ loosely inserted. 8vo. A fine hdbk., very gently sunned along spine. Out-of-print.
[51183]
£45.00

164.

Barber, A.D. Centipedes. Keys and notes for the identification of the species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Field Studies
Council. 2009 pp.vii, 228 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [52031]
£32.50
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series), No. 58.

165.

Barnett, R. et al. Butterflies of the Bristol Region. Wildlife of the Bristol Region: 2. 1st. Ed. Pub.
B.R.E.R.C. 2003 pp.viii, 205 with some colour photos and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk in new dw.
[52657]
£24.95
The Butterflies of the Bristol Region summarises the occurrence of over 50 species of buttterfly that have been recorded over
the last 150 years and more, within the area formerly known as the County of Avon. Maps and diagrams illustrate the extent
and occurrence of species over twelve years, thanks to the Avon Butterfly Project.

166.

Barnett, R. et al. Dragonflies and Damselflies of the Bristol Region. Wildlife of the Bristol Region: 4.
1st. Ed. Pub. B.R.E.R.C. 2013 pp.vi, 150 with some colour photos and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk in new
dw. [52659]
£24.95
Wonderful colour photographs accompany the distribution maps which reveal where the different species occur around Bristol,
Bath and the surrounding countryside.

167.

Barnett, R. et al. Moths of the Bristol Region. Wildlife of the Bristol Region: 3. 1st. Ed. Pub. B.R.E.R.C.
2008 pp.526 with some colour photos and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk in new dw. [52658]
£30.00
Illustrated with many high quality photographs, flight graphs and ink drawings, this volume summarises the current and
historic status of the 1,700+ species of moth that are known to have been found in the region around Bristol and Bath.

168.

Bee, Lawrence. et al. Britain’s Spiders. A field guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton University Press. 2017 pp.480
with colour photos. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. RRP £24.95. [53362]
£15.00

169.

Bradley, J.D. et al. British Tortricoid Moths. Vol. 1: Cochylidae and Tortricidae: Tortricinae; Vol. 2:
Tortricidae: Olethreutinae. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1973-79 Two volume set. With 90 full-page colour
plates and 42 fine b/w. illustrations. 4to. Top-edges of text blocks very lightly dust-marked o/w. fine hdbks.
Dustwrappers show some rubbing and chipping along edges, o/w. in vg. condition (now protected with loose
fitting, clear plastic covers). [51691]
£250.00

170.

Bristowe, W.S. A Book of Spiders. 1st. Ed. Pub. King Penguin. 1947 pp.33 with 24 colour illus. plates and
b/w. illus. 8vo. A near fine hdbk. [52429]
£22.50

171.

Brooks, Margaret. A Complete Guide to British Moths (Macrolepidoptera). Their entire life history
described and illustrated in colour from photographs taken in their natural surroundings. 1st. Ed. Pub. J.
Cape. 1991 pp.248 with colour photographs throughout. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52727]
£40.00

172.

Cornwell, P.B. The Cockroach. Volume 1. A Laboratory Insect and an Industrial Pest. Pub. Rentokil. 1968
pp. 391 with plates and figs. Ex-lib. copy. VG. in same dw. Volume 1 of a 2 volume set. [47604]
£12.00
‘An account of the biology of the more common species, including details of their structure, physiology, behaviour and
ecology’.

173.

Dixon, T. & Thieme, T. Aphids on Deciduous Trees. Naturalists’ Handbooks 29. Pub. Richmond. 2007
pp.138 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. 8vo. A new softback. [49326]
£14.99

174.

Doncaster, A. Catalogue of British Lepidoptera. Pub. L. Reeve. 1887 pp.27. 8vo. Original printed softcovers
with adverts. Previous owner has made some neat annotations in pencil to contents. Thor. vg. to fine. Scarce.
[53005]
£25.00

175.

Friedrich, Ekkehard (Translated by Whitebread, Steven). Breeding Butterflies and Moths. A practical
handbook for British and European species. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1986 pp.176 with b/w. illus.
4to. A thor. vg. softback in gently darkened covers. [52676]
£20.00

176.

Goater, Barry. British Pyralid Moths. A guide to their identification. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1986
pp.175 with colour photo. plates and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52710]
£18.00

177.

Hammond, Cyril O. The Dragonflies of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Curwen Books. 1977
pp.115 with colour illus. plates and b/w. dist. maps. 4to. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [52339]
£18.00

178.

Harde, K.W. A Field Guide in Colour to Beetles. Pub. Blitz. 1998 pp.333 with over 1,080 illustrations in full
colour and further b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [52732]
£30.00

179.

Hill, Les. (et al). Provisional Atlas of the UK’s Larger Moths. 1st. Ed. Pub. Butterfly Conservation. 2010
pp.454 with b/w. dist. maps. 4to. A fine softback. Out-of-print. Scarce. [51703]
£75.00

180.

Killington, F.J. A Monograph of the British Neuroptera. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1936 Two
volumes with text figs. throughout and plates at rear of text. Some scattered, lightly coloured foxing to plates
otherwise contents very clean and bright. Original boards with spines gently and evenly faded. TEG. Overall a vg.
set. [45832]
£100.00

181.

Lucas, W.J. British Dragonflies. Odonata. 1st. Ed. Pub. L. Upcott Gill. 1900 pp.xiv, 356 with 27 chromolithographed plates and b/w. illustrations. 8vo. Original decorated boards in very pleasing, thoroughly vg.
condition. End-papers more recently professionally replaced. Pages rough-cut as published. Chip to bottom edge
of the margin of 5 leaves of text. Otherwise, contents very clean and in thor. vg. condition. [53146]
£175.00

182.

Macadam, Craig & Bennett, Cyril. A Pictorial Guide to British Ephemeroptera. 1st. Ed. Pub. FSC. 2010
pp.iv, 128 with colour photos. 8vo. A fine softback. Ringbound. [53333]
£15.00

183.

Marshall, Judith A. & Haes, E.C.M. Grasshoppers and Allied Insects of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st.
Pbk. Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1990 pp.254 with colour photos., illus. and b/w. illus. 4to. A fine softback. [52728]
£20.00

184.

Marshall, Judith A. & Haes, E.C.M. Grasshoppers and Allied Insects of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1988 pp.252 with colour illus. and b/w. text figs and maps. 4to. With publisher’s cassette
tape ‘Sound Guide to the Grasshoppers and Allied Insects of Great Britain and Ireland’ (fully working) and,
bookmark key to species (gives the scientific names and English name translations) loosely inserted to front.
Name and date to ffep. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52995]
£75.00

185.

Michael, Albert. D. British Oribatidae. 1st. Ed. Pub. London, Ray Society. 1883-87 Complete set. Two
volumes with 54 part hand-coloured plates as published. Neat ownership inscription to front paste down of volume
2. Some light fading to the spines and scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block (not affecting contents) to both
volumes. TEG. Boards and contents in thoroughly very good condition. Scarce. [47408]
£250.00

186.

Newland, David (et al). Britain’s Day-Flying Moths. A field guide to the day-flying moths of Britain and
Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton. 2013 pp.224 with colour photos. and dist. maps. 8vo. A fine softback. RRP
£17.95. [53369]
£10.00

187.

Newman, L. H. Hawk-Moths of Great Britain and Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1965 pp.148 with colour
and b/w. photographs. 8vo. This copy is one of 350 numbered copies, signed by the author; (No.126). Related
newspaper article loosely inserted to front. A thor. vg. hdbk. in good to vg. dw. [52711]
£25.00

188.

Porter, Jim. The Colour Identification Guide to Caterpillars of the British Isles. (Macrolepidoptera). 1st.
Ed. Pub. Viking. 1997 pp.xii, 275 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [51193]
£55.00

189.

Quintero, D. and Aiello, A. Insects of Panama and Mesoamerica. Selected Studies. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford
University Press. 1992 pp.xxii, 692 with b/w. photographs and text figs. throughout. 4to. Hardback. Previous
owners address label to front-paste-down otherwise contents in fine condition. Boards a little rubbed in places.
Overall a thoroughly vg. copy. [46485]
£115.00

190.

Ragge, D.R. & Reynolds W.J. The Songs of the Grasshoppers and Crickets of Western Europe. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Harley Books. 1998 pp.x, 591 with b/w. figs. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. Out-of-print. [52975]
£60.00

191.

Resh, V.H. & Carde, R.T. (Eds.). Encyclopedia of Insects. Pub. Academic Press. 2003 pp.xxviii, 1266 with
colour photographs and b/w. illus. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [49052]
£40.00
A comprehensive work devoted to all aspects of insects, including their anatomy, physiology, evolution, behaviour,
reproduction, ecology, and disease.

192.

Sankey, J.H.P & Savory, T.H. British Harvestmen. Arachnida: Opiliones. Keys and notes for the
identification of the species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1974 pp.75 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A thor. vg.
softback in gently darkened covers. [52025]
£18.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series), No. 4.

193.

Savory, T.H. The True Book About Spiders. 1st. Ed. Pub. Muller. 1965 pp.144 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Scattered
foxing to fore-edges of text block o/w. a fine hdbk. in vg. dw., closed tear to bottom of spine and rubbed along
edges. [52511]
£20.00

194.

Skinner, Bernard. Colour Identification Guide to Moths of the British Isles. (Macrolepidoptera). 2nd.
Ed. Pub. Viking. 1998 pp.xi, 275 with colour photographs and line drawings. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.,
just very gently faded on spine. [51194]
£35.00

195.

Stainton, H.T. (Ed.). The Entomologist’s Annual. 1855-1874. Pub. John Van Voorst. 1855-74 Complete run
of 20 volumes (all published) with 9 hand-coloured and 11 plain plates. 12mo. With title pages for each year.
Small amount of foxing, o/w. contents fine. The volume for 1855 is the preferred 2nd edition (with additions), the
rest being 1st editions. Contemporary half leather, decorated and lettered in gilt on spines. Spines and corners of
boards showing some wear, with leather dry in places, o/w. in vg. condition. [50159]
£375.00
A superb work whose objective as H.T. Stainton wrote was ‘to record systematically the discoveries of each year’ across the
field of entomology.

196.

Stubbs, Alan E. British Hoverflies. An illustrated identification guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Entomological &
Natural History Society. 1983 pp.253 with colour photo., colour & b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in green
cloth boards. [52014]
£20.00

197.

Stubbs, Alan E. & Falk, Steven J. British Hoverflies. An illustrated identification guide. 2nd. Ed. Pub.
British Entomological and Natural History Society. 2002 pp.469 with colour illus. and b/w. text figs. Royal 8vo.
A fine hdbk. in dw., very gently sunned on spine, o/w. in fine condition. [52985]
£30.00

198.

Tatchell, Leonard. A Catalogue of the Butterflies found in the Swanage District. Lepidoptera,
rhopalocera of the Swanage District. 1st. Ed. Pub. By the author. [c.1930] pp.[iv], 5-11 with b/w. photo. 8vo.
With useful notes to text (very neatly written) giving the months when the butterfly was seen. Original stiff card
covers. A thor. vg. copy. Very scarce. [53008]
£75.00

199.

Thomas, Jeremy. et al. New Atlas of Dorset Butterflies. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dorset Natural History &
Archaeological Society. 1998 pp.115 with b/w. dist. maps. 8vo. A fine softback. [52287]
£30.00

200.

Tolman, T. & Lewington, R. Collins Butterfly Guide. 1st. Softback Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 pp.384 with over
2,000 colour illustrations by Richard Lewington. 8vo. A vg. softback. [53327]
£10.00
Recommended.

Fine, Illustrated and Antiquarian
201.

Bates, Henry Walter. The Naturalist on the River Amazons. A Record of the Adventures, Habits of

Animals, Sketches of Brazilian & Indian Life, and Aspects of Nature under the Equator, during eleven
years of Travel. 6th. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1891 pp.x, 394 with illus. in text. Sm. 8vo. Contents in fine
condition. In original decorated green cloth boards, in thoroughly pleasing, near fine condition. A superb copy.
[53223]
£200.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

202.

Bowdler Sharpe, Richard & Wyatt, Claude W. A Monograph of the Hirundinidae, or Family of Swallows.
1st. Ed. Pub Henry Sotheran & Co. 1885-1894 Two volume set. Royal 4to. With 103 fine hand-coloured plates,
26 part hand-coloured distribution maps and 26 double page table. Collated and complete. Contents in fine
condition. All fore-edges of text block decorated with marbling. Marbled end-papers. Handsome, contemporary
binding; half-calf leather with raised bands, gilt lettering and decoration to spines. Some shelf-rubbing and light
wear, o/w. in thor. vg. condition. Provenance : Peter Dowding Prankerd (1819-1902) with his armorial bookplate
to both volumes. Scarce. [52527]
£7,500.00
Bowdler-Sharpe was undoubtedly one of the most important ornithologists of the nineteenth century (Peter Bircham, A History
of Ornithology). This work is both charmingly anecdotal and scientific in style with Zimmer commenting that it is "A detailed
monograph of all the known species of swallows, with fine, hand-colored plates by the junior author". ‘The illustrations by
Wyatt have a rather charming soft quality, and are very pleasing in that they depict in many cases, a little scene connected with
the area in which the species of Swallow occur’ (Peter Tate, A Century of Bird Books). Note : Fine Bird Books, p.107
erroneously calls for 104 plates. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

203.

Brookshaw, George. The Horticultural Repository. Containing delineations of the best varieties of the
different species of English Fruits. 1st. Ed. Pub. London. [1820] -1823 Two volumes bound as one. Ex Stokeon-Trent City Library copy, bound in ochre coloured boards - near fine condition. Spine indicates ‘Vol. I’, but it is
in fact both volumes, complete with the 104 hand-coloured plates as called for (7 fold-out). Neat blind-stamp on
title page through to p.2 and first plate, no further lib. markings. Measures 9 1/4 in by 5 3/4 in., with some plates
trimmed when rebound. Volume 1 has full-title (not half title); whilst in volume 2 both full and half-titles
removed. Overall contents very clean and in near fine condition. Two of the fold-out plates show some superficial
wear to image at folds. Overall a very good, ex-library copy of this scarce and sought after work.
[53221]
£1,500.00
‘The best English fruit varieties were featured......in Brookshaw’s ‘Horticultural Repository’, which laid out verbally and
visually the essential observations for a successful fruit plantation.’ (from ‘Pomona Britannica’, (2002) pub. Taschen).
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

204.

Bull, Henry Graves, (Gen. Ed.) and Hogg, R. (Tech. Ed.). The Herefordshire Pomona. Containing coloured
figures and descriptions of the most esteemed kinds of Apples and Pears. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jakeman and
Carver. 1876-1885 Two volume set. Folio. Some minor foxing otherwise the contents are in fine condition.
Complete with 77 fine colour chromo-lithographed plates. Handsomely bound in original green half-morocco
which is in fine condition. TEG. A lovely provenance - this set has the armorial bookplate of ‘John Hopton of
Can-Frome in the County of Hereford’ on the front paste-downs of both volumes. Only 600 sets of this work were
ever produced - a super set of this scarce work. [46414]
£8,250.00

The plates were by Edith Bull, Alice B. Ellis and W.G. Smith (plate 1 only). They were lithographed by G. Severeyns. Published
under the auspices of the Woolhope Club. This is one of the finest fruit books ever issued [Great Flower Books, pp.59-60;
Nissen 294]. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

205.

Ching, Raymond. Studies and Sketches of a Bird Painter. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lansdowne. 1981 pp.260 with fullpage colour plates and sketches throughout. Folio. Hardback. A fine copy bound in blue cloth. With slip-case.
[44198]
£225.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

206.

[Clarke, Stephen]. The British Botanist, Or a familiar introduction to the Science of Botany, explaining

the physiology of vegetation, the principles both of the artificial & natural systems of Linnaeus and the
arrangement of Jussieu; intended chiefly for the use of young persons. 1st. Ed. Pub. Rivington. 1820
pp.hand-col. frontis, viii, 260 plus a further 14 fine hand-col. plates (one being double-page). Crown 8vo. Some
foxing to one section of text, o/w. contents beautifully clean and in fine condition. More recently rebound in red
cloth (dated 1968) to mimic original binding. A lovely copy. (Freeman 717 incorrectly states 10 colour plates. All
copies listed by COPAC record 16 plates, counting the double-page plate as 2). [52979]
£150.00
A very charming work, beautifully illustrated with fine hand-coloured botanic plates. Each chapter is written in the style of
letters from a teacher, or lecturer. Each letter is highly informative and very much of the period. A real joy to peruse.
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

207.

Culpepper [Culpeper], Nicholas. The English Physitian Enlarged; with Three Hundred, Sixty and Nine
Medicines made of Englifh Herbs. Pub. George Sawbridge, Ludgate Hill. 1681 pp.[xiv], 285 plus 17 page
index and 1 page George Sawbridge catalogue. Crown 8vo. Contents in thor. vg. condition. More recently,
handsomely rebound in full-calf leather with gilt lettering to spine, all in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy.
[53192]
£525.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

208.

Dunn, Robert. The Ornithologist’s Guide to The Islands of Orkney and Shetland. 1st. Ed. Pub. by the
Author. 1837 pp.x, [2], 128 with lithographic plate and 2 folding maps. 8vo. With plate and map bound at rear.
Contents very clean and in near fine condition. Bound in original blue cloth boards in near fine condition. Scarce.
[53591]
£625.00
This book describes Hull taxidermist and natural history dealer Robert Dunn’s visits to Orkney and Shetland in the years
1831-35, and includes a record of the birds he encountered. We no longer look on birds in the way that Dunn did - he was a
serious collector of birds and their eggs. For the facsimile of this work, published by Peregrine Books (2007), Martin Limbert
wrote that it is ‘a window into those times, an essential reference for anyone, whether birder, naturalist, historian or islandgoer, interested in the Northern Isles of seventeen decades ago’. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

209.

Elwes, Henry John. The Trees of Great Britain & Ireland. 1st. Ed. Privately Pub. In Edinburgh. 1906 - 1913
Eight volume set (including the Index volume). Frontispieces, colour printed titles and 412 plates all present as
published. Large 4to. Hardbacks. Contemporary binding ‘for Bernard Quaritch’. Bound in green half morocco
leather over cloth boards, with spines lettered and decorated in gilt, all in excellent, near fine condition. Spines
gently, evenly faded as is common with this leather. TEG. Marbled end-papers. Contents in fine condition. With
the bookplate of Sir George Taylor (1904-1993) to the front paste down of each volume. A superb set. [53587]
£5,250.00
A magnificent work. Just 500 sets published. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

210.

Evelyn, John., (Edited by Bray, William). Memoirs, Illustrative of the Life and Writings of John Evelyn,
Esq. F.R.S. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Coburn, London. 1819 Two volume set. Large 4to. Collated and complete with 12
plates. Previously owned by 2 public libraries and more recently, by a private owner. With some small stamps
internally, including to the plates. Plates show some foxing and two have marginal marks. Some spotting to text
which is generally very clean. Some neat marginal repairs (10) and several further repairs running into text (6); no
loss of text. Pages rough-cut as published. More recently rebound in half leather over marbled boards. Gilt
lettering to spine (no external indication of library ownership). Binding in fine condition. A vg. ex-lib. set.
[52941]
£200.00
The preferred second edition. Comprises Evelyn’s diary between 1641 and 1706. Also, the private correspondence between
John Evelyn, King Charles I and his Secretary of State, Sir Edward Nicholas (whilst in Scotland in 1641). Also, the
correspondence between Evelyn, Sir Edward Hyde and Sir Richard Browne. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

211.

Evelyn, John, (Hunter Edition) Silva: or a Discourse of Forest Trees, and the Propagation of Timber in his
Majesty’s Dominions. Printed by A.Ward for J. Dodsley. 1776 pp., portrait frontis., [56], 649, 1 large fold-out
table, index. Royal 4to. Collated and complete. With 40 copper-engraved plates (one being fold-out). Very minor
amount of scattered foxing and off-setting, o/w. contents in near fine condition. Charming bookplate ‘Elizabeth
Newman’ to front paste-down. Original full-calf leather boards with gilt decorated fore-edges showing rubbing on
corners, o/w. in thor. vg. condition. More recently, professionally re-spined - spine lettered in gilt with raised
bands, all in thor. vg. condition. A very pleasing copy. [53224]
£685.00

Among his many other accomplishments, John Evelyn was well known for his knowledge of trees. ‘Silva’ was written as an
encouragement to landowners to plant trees to provide timber for England’s burgeoning Navy. This edition was revised and
added to by Alexander Hunter, a medical practioner and fellow of the Royal Society, who included many additional
engravings. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

212.

Forshaw, J.M. & Cooper, W.T. Parrots of the World. Pub. Doubleday. 1973 pp, 584 with fine illus. by W.T.
Cooper plus figs. & numerous distribution maps. Folio. Hardback. A vg. copy in vg. dw. [44569]
£175.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

213.

Gerarde [Gerard], John. The Herball [Herbal]. Or Generall Hiftorie of Plantes. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Norton.
1597 pp.[xx], 1392 [72]. 4to. Lacks engraved title-page (provided in facsimile, loosely inserted), and a further 11
leaves. Majority of text is in thor. vg. condition with other sections (p.1247 onwards) showing varying degrees of
wear. Internally some old spill marks (as expected of a herbal of this age), some closed tears, repairs. Bound in
quarter leather over marbled boards (previously having been printed on) appearing to date to c.1800. Text blockbinding tight & firm. Front internal hinge held by cords - quite firmly so. Leather rubbed and worn in places as are
the marbled boards. A great opportunity to obtain a 1st edition copy of this highly prized herbal at a reasonable
price. Please contact us if you require additional information. [52526]
£1,000.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

214.

Hooker, William J. & Taylor, Thomas. Muscologia Britannica. Containing the Mosses of Great Britain and

Ireland, Systematically arranged and described with plates illustrative of the characters of the Genera
and Species. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Longman et al, London. 1827 pp.xl, 272 plus 36 hand-coloured plates. 8vo.
Hardback. One short, closed tear to ffep. Old bookplate on front paste-down. A previous owner has neatly written
a glossary on the free end-paper and the same owner has made some minor notes, all which enhance the text. Very
light off-setting from plates, otherwise contents beautifully clean. In original gilt decorated calf-leather boards
which show some old marks. At some point the leather spine has been replaced professionally. Overall a
handsome, very good copy. [45433]
£175.00
Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

215.

[Jermyn, L.]. The Butterfly Collector’s Vade Mecum: With a synoptical table of British Butterflies. 2nd.
Ed. Pub. Raw / Longman. 1827 pp.v, 169 with 2 hand-coloured and 3 further b/w. plates. Small 8vo. Very minor
amount of foxing to several leaves of text, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original marbled boards, with title piece
on front board, showing some shelf rubbing, o/w. in vg. condition. A pleasing copy. [53145]
£125.00
The definition of ‘Vade Mecum’ as ‘a handbook or guide that is kept constantly at hand for consultation’ is very appropriate
for this captivating work. Press Ctrl + Click for photographs

216.

Loudon, J.C. An Encyclopedia of Gardening. Comprising the Theory and Practice of Horticulture,
Floriculture, Arboriculture and Landscape Gardening. 4th Ed. Pub. Longman, et al. 1826 pp.xii, 1,233 illus.
with many hundreds of wood-block engravings. TEG. Some scattered foxing o/w. contents in thor. vg. condition.
More recently, handsomely rebound in quarter calf leather binding with marbled boards which are in fine
condition. A lovely copy. [47667]
£225.00

217.

Loudon, J.C. (& Robinson, William. (Ed.)). The Horticulturist: Or, the culture and management of the
kitchen, fruit, & Forcing garden. New. Rev. Ed. Pub. F. Warne. 1871 pp.xii, 707 with many b/w. illus.
throughout the text (gardening tools, plants, plans, displays of training etc) and illus. frontis. Royal 8vo. Address
stamp to verso of frontis. More recently, the spine has been replaced, relaying most of the original - a superb job,
which retained the original advertorial end-papers. Contents in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy. [52720]
£150.00
Ctrl + Click for photographs

218.

Lowe, E.J. Fern Growing. Fifty years’ experience in crossing and cultivation. 1st. Ed. Pub. Nimmo. 1895
pp.xi, [i], 196 with engraved frontis., one coloured plate, one photo-etched plate and many illus. throughout the
text. 4to. Very minor foxing, o/w., the contents are in fine condition. Hardback. Original blue/green cloth with gilt
lettering and decoration, all in excellent, nr. fine condition. With the library stamp of botanist Anthony Huxley to
ffep. A most pleasing copy. Very scarce. [52301]
£495.00
E.J. Lowe (1825-1900) made a significant contribution to pteridology. At the time of publication, the Journal of Botany
reviewed ‘Fern Growing’ writing ‘his enthusiasm is as intense as it ever was.....the summary of experiments and results which
he gives is both valuable and interesting and we note with pleasure his hearty recognition of other works in the same field.....a
handsome volume’ (Hall and Rickard). Ctrl + Click for photographs

219.

Masson, F. Stapeliae Novae. Or, A Collection of Several New Species of that Genus Discovered in the
Interior parts of Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. London George Nicol. 1796 pp.24 with a further 41 hand-coloured
copper engraved plates. Light browning and spotting to plates. Several bookplates and library stamps to front
paste-down. Also stamp reading ‘This Volume is not to be removed from the Room’ to verso of f.e.p. and ‘836’
written in old-hand to top right corner of title page. Overall contents in vg. to fine condition. Original half-calf

binding with marbled boards rubbed in places. More recent spine reusing original spine label. Overall a very good
copy of this very scarce work. [44364]
£3,750.00
The finest work on Stapelia ever produced. Francis Masson (1741-1805) was an assiduous Scottish botanist, gardener and
Kew Garden’s first plant hunter. He first visited South Africa in 1772. Later, in 1785 he set sail again for the Cape of Good
Hope, arriving in 1786. There he remained for nearly 10 years, returning to England in 1795. He then took up residence in
Kensington and began working on ‘Stapeliae Novae’. Masson humbly noted ‘The figures were drawn in their natural climate,
and though they have little to boast in point of art, they possibly exhibit the natural appearance of the plants they represent,
better than figures made from subjects growing in exotic houses can do.’ Miss Mia Karsten, who wrote for the ‘Journal of
South African Botany’ observed that Masson’s ‘Stapeliae Novae’ is ‘a work of great merit and value, both for the accurate,
true to life drawings, from which the plates were made, and the detailed descriptions of the plants figured’.
Ctrl + Click for photographs

220.

Millais, J. G. The Mammals of Great Britain and Ireland. Volumes I to III. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green
& Co. 1904-06 Three volume hardback set with 62 photogravures, 62 coloured plates and 149 b/w. plates
including photographs. Royal 4to. A minor amount of scattered foxing, o/w. contents in fine condition. With the
heraldic bookplate of James B Gallie to the front paste-down of each volume. TEG. Bound in original two-toned
blue cloth with gilt lettering to spines and front board. Boards lightly marked in places, o/w. in thor. vg. condition.
[53467]
£485.00
A monumental work produced in a limited edition of just 1,025 copies, this being set No.83. Illustrations by J.G. Millais himself
alongside Henry Gronwold, Archibald Thorburn, George E. Lodge and others. Ctrl + Click for photographs

221.

Morris, F.O. Rev. A Natural History of the Nests and Eggs of British Birds. 2nd. Ed. Pub. George Bell &
Son. 1875 Three volume set with 232 chromolithographed colour plates. Crown 4to. Very minor amount of
foxing, largely confined to tissue guards and o/w. contents are in fine condition. Original binding in near fine
condition. With neat inscription dated 1886 to ffep’s of each volume. A most pleasing set that would be very hard
to better. [50783]
£700.00
Ctrl + Click for photographs

222.

Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Birds. 5th. Ed. Pub. John C. Nimmo. 1903 Six volume set with 400
hand-coloured plates. Royal 8vo. Scattered foxing to early leaves & fore-edges of text block, o/w. contents in fine
condition. Some play in the internal bindings. Original, decorated green cloth in exceptionally pleasing, near fine
condition. One of the nicest sets we have come across. [53225]
£795.00
A set of the fifth (and last) edition of this work which was revised and brought up-to-date. It includes an appendix of recently
added species. The plates were also corrected for this edition and the hand-colouring is very pleasing indeed.
Ctrl + Click for photographs

223.

Nicol, Walter. The Gardener’s Kalendar. or Monthly Directory of Operations in every branch of
Horticulture. 1st. Ed. Pub. Constable. 1810 pp.xix, 648. Contents very clean, with just a little foxing. Very
handsomely rebound more recently in half-calf leather with marbled boards. With raised bands, decoration and gilt
lettering on spine. A most pleasing copy. Thoroughly vg. [47669]
£140.00
A lovely work providing a fascinating insight into gardening at the start of the 19th century. All manner of gardening is
covered - kitchen, fruit, forcing, pleasure, greenhouse and conservatory gardening discussed in chapters dedicated to each.
The content is further enhanced with month-by-month calendars of work, for each type of gardening.
Ctrl + Click for photographs

224.

Parkinson, John. Theatrum Botanicum. The Theater of Plantes. 1st. Ed. Pub. London. 1640 pp.1755 [1] with
2,714 fine wood cut illustrations. Royal 4to. Contents complete and in very good condition - please contact us for
full details. In a very pleasing, 20th century, full reverse calf binding with blind decoration to boards and spine
(Cambridge panel style), meaning the book can be handled confidently. Dutch style marbled end-papers (used in
the 17th century). Sewn headbands. Spine label possibly original. Binding in fine condition. [53468] £5,250.00
A magnificent work and arguably the most detailed herbal in the English language. Ctrl + Click for photographs

225.

Pratt, Anne. The Flowering Plants, Grasses, Sedges, and Ferns of Great Britain. And their Allies the
Club Mosses, Pepperworts and Horsetails. Pub. Frederick Warne. c.1880 Six volumes bound in 3. Some
scattered, light coloured foxing to parts of contents which in the main are very clean. A total of 313 colour
lithographs. Bound in half-calf showing some scuffing and rubbing. Binding itself in very good to fine condition.
A very good set. [46059]
£275.00
‘The most widely-used book on English wild flowers for half a century. A very popular Victorian work’. (Great Flower Books
p.71.).
Ctrl + Click for photographs

226.

Price, Uvedale. An Essay on the Picturesque. As compared with the sublime and the beautiful, and, the
use of studying pictures, for the purpose of improving real landscape. Pub. J. Robson. 1796-1798 Two
volume set. 8vo. Ex Lib. Handsomely rebound after leaving the library in light caramel coloured boards with
marbling, all in fine condition. A nr. fine ex-lib. set. [52723]
£250.00
Volume one being the ‘New Edition, with considerable additions’, Volume two dated 1798. Ctrl + Click for photographs

227.

Salmon, William. Botanologia. The English Herbal or History of Plants. Containing I. Their names,

Greek, Latine and English. II. Their species, or various kinds. III. Their descriptions. IV. Their places of
growth. V. Their times of flowering and seeding. VI. Their qualities or properties. VII. Their
specifications. VIII. Their preparations, Galenick and chymick. IX Their virtues and uses. X. A
complete florilegium, of all the choice flowers cultivated by our florists..., 1st ed., 1st issue, London:
Printed by I. Dawks, for H. Rhodes and J. Taylor. 1710 pp.[vi], 1296, [44] illustrated with wood-cuts. Folio. With
additional engraved title page. Some browning and spotting to contents as to be expected with a work of this
nature; contents in very good condition. Original, richly gilt decorated spine professionally relaid. Original boards
with gilt decoration to edges and inner gilt dentelles. Showing some rubbing on edges, o/w. boards and binding in
thor. vg. condition. Marbled end-papers. With the bookplate of Lord Battersea to front-pastedown. A handsome
copy. [50160]
£2,000.00
William Salmon (1644-1713) was a well travelled, English empiric doctor. His knowledge of North American plants is
demonstrated within the herbal. Prov: Cyril Flower entered Parliament as MP for Brecknock in 1880. In 1892, Cyril was made
Lord Battersea of Battersea and Overstrand. He was married to Constance de Rothschild. Ctrl + Click for photographs

228.

Spillan, D. The Pharmacopoeia. Collegii Regalis Medicorum Londinensis. 1st. Eng. Trans. Henry
Renshaw, London. 1837 pp.xi, [i], 283, blanks, 285-308 plus 4 page Henry Renshaw catalogue. Crown 16mo.
Early binding of half-calf leather over marbled boards. Some of marbling worn away, light wear to leather, still
very good and pleasing. When bound, the owner had c.200 blank pages inserted for notes. Notes have been made
to the text (c.20 entries) and around 30 pages of manuscript notes have been added. Interestingly, some of the
manuscript entries are dated and attributed (eg. Cure for Influenza from Rev. F. E. Woodrow, Ormskirk). A
fascinating copy of a very scarce work. [52982]
£225.00
Daniel Spillan (1796-1854) was an Irish orthodox physician at the Dublin Dispensary. He converted to homeopathy and
practised in London. Ctrl + Click for photographs

Gardening
229.

Agate, Elizabeth. Fencing. A practical handbook. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. BTCV. 1998 pp.141 with b/w. illus. 4to.
A vg. softback, gently sunned on covers. [53334]
£30.00

230.

Allan, Mea. E.A. Bowles & His Garden. At Myddelton House 1865-1954. 1st. Ed. Rep. Ed. Pub. Faber.
1975 pp.264 with b/w. photos. and colour illus. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. [53293] £25.00

231.

Baker, Harry. The Fruit Garden Displayed. 8th. Rev. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1998 pp.223 with colour and b/w.
photos. Small 4to. A fine softback. Latest edition, benefiting from colour and b/w. photography. Out-of-print.
[53366]
£19.50

232.

Ballard, Ernest. Days In My Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1919 pp.xvi, 194 with b/w. photos. 4to.
Bookplate to front paste down. Boards lightly marked and rubbed o/w. a vg. hdbk. [52410]
£15.00

233.

Beckett, Kenneth (Ed.). Encyclopaedia of Alpines. Volume I & II. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alpine Garden Society. 1993
Two volume set with 543 colour photographic plates, and line drawings. Royal 8vo. Fore-edges of text block
finger marked, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original blue cloth boards lightly marked. A vg. hdbk. set.
[53296]
£120.00
A definitive work on Alpines, giving the uses and culture of each genus and a description of the species therein.

234.

Beeton, Samuel Orchart. The Book of Garden Management: New. Ed. Pub. Ward, Lock and Tyler. 1871
pp.viii, 760 with frontis., colour and b/w. plates (complete), many figs. in text. 8vo. Name and address neatly
written on verso of title page. Contents in thor. vg. condition. Original decorated boards. Spine neatly relaid,
retaining original end-papers (which feature adverts). A vg. copy. [52721]
£65.00
A comprehensive guide for gardeners and fruit & vegetable growers of the period.

235.

Bowles, E.A. My Garden in Spring. My Garden in Summer. My Garden in Autumn and Winter. Rep.
Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1972 Three volume set. With b/w. photos. 8vo. Light dust marking to fore-edges of
text blocks, o/w. a vg. hdbk. set. in vg. dws., very gently sunned on spines. [53259]
£45.00

236.

Bown, Deni. Herbal. The essential guide to herbs for living. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pavilion. 2001 pp.320 with colour
photos. and illus. 4to. Inscription to half title. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52987]
£12.50

237.

Buchan, Ursula. Garden People. Valerie Finnis & the golden age of gardening. 1st. Ed. Pub. Thames &
Hudson. 2007 pp.160 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. Ex Libris of Richard Hancock. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.,
gently sunned on spine. [52726]
£15.00

238.

Bunyard, George. Fruit Farming For Profit. A practical treatise, embracing chapters on all the most
profitable fruits, with detailed instructions for successful culture on the kent system. 4th. Ed. Pub.
W.S.Vivish. 1899 pp.200 with b/w. illus. With 16pp. appendix from the first edition tipped onto rear free endpaper
(dated 1882) and also 4pp. leaflet on ‘Instructions for Erecting a Fruit House’ tipped into middle of text block.
8vo. Name to half title (dated 1901). A thor. vg. hdbk. in decorated green cloth boards, lightly marked on rear.
[52390]
£30.00

239.

Bunyard, George & Thomas, Owen. The Fruit Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1904 pp.xiii, 507 with 119
b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Dedications to ffep. Foxing at ends and to parts of text, o/w. in thor vg.
condition. Original boards showing some shelf-rubbing in places; two neat repairs to spine, o/w. in vg. condition.
[52430]
£75.00

240.

Butterworth, John. Apples in Scotland. A practical guide to choosing and growing our favourite fruit. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Langford Press. 2001 pp.64 with colour photos. 8vo. Ex Libris of Richard Hancock. A fine softback.
Scarce. Out-of-print. [52697]
£28.00

241.

Chadwick, George F. The Works of Sir Joseph Paxton. 1803-1865. 1st. Ed. Pub. Architectural Press. 1961
pp.275 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Related newspaper clippings loosely inserted to front (c.1961). A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg.
dw. [52696]
£30.00

242.

Chittenden, F.J. (Ed.). Cherries and Soft Fruits. Varieties and cultivation in 1935. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Royal
Horticultural Society. 1935 pp.164 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A vg. softback. [53264]
£12.00
A report of the conference held by the Royal Horticultural society at the Greycoat Street Hall, July 16th and 17th, 1935.

243.

Clark, Michael. Apples. A Field Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Whittet Books. 2003 pp.176 with colour photos. 8vo. A
fine hdbk. Highly recommended. Out-of-print. [52700]
£25.00
This book is intended to help identify that unknown apple growing in your garden; help you to choose which variety to plant
whether it be one , two or even an orchard and encourage the planting of apple trees wherever there is space for them.

244.

Cliff, Ann. The Value of Weeds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Crowood. 2017 pp.128 with colour photographs throughout.
Small 4to. New softback. [52458]
£9.99
A fascinating book. Easily dipped in and out of. Explores the virtues of good weeds considering how they can protect soil and
add to fertility, act as companion plants, support wildlife, provide herbal remedies for minor ailments and yield vegetable dyes.
Their incorporation into nutritious and attractive food and drinks is delightfully included.

245.

Colquhoun, Kate. The Busiest Man in England: A Life of Joseph Paxton, Gardener, Architect and
Victorian Visionary. Rev. Ed. Pub. Godine. 2006 pp.xvi, 303 with b/w. photos., colour & b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine
hdbk. in fine dw. [52448]
£15.00

246.

Condit, Ira J. The Fig. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chronica Botanica. 1947 pp.xv, 222 with b/w. illus. Tall 8vo. Related
newspaper clippings on figs loosely inserted. A thor. vg. hardback in original blue cloth boards. Scarce. [52461]
£175.00
A very detailed monograph, considering the Fig in history, breeding, characteristics and varieties to propagtion, culture, uses,
diseases, insect and other pests and more!

247.

Cooke, Ian. The Gardener’s Guide to Growing Cannas. 1st. Ed. Pub. D&C. 2001 pp.160 with colour
photos. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [53364]
£15.00

248.

Davis, A.P. The Genus Galanthus. Rep. Pub. RBG. &. Timber Press. 2000 pp.297 with colour plates and
photographs. A new copy in new dw. Two minor blemishes to text. Out-of-print. [47728]
£50.00
Comprehensive.

249.

Davis, Terence. The Architecture of John Nash. 1st. Ed. Pub. Studio. 1960 pp.137 with b/w. photos., plans
and illus. 4to. From the library of Nigel Temple with his name and bookplate to ffep., and he has loosely inserted
two related articles at front. A thor. vg. hdbk. [52515]
£15.00

250.

Davis, Terence. John Nash. The Prince Regent’s Architect. 2nd. Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1973 pp.118
with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Small, bookplate of Nigel Temple to front paste down. A vg. hdbk. in vg.,
shelf rubbed dw. [52686]
£10.00
Although Nash is best known for the replanning of London’s West End, this great undertaking represents only the last few
years of his long career and it is in his earlier works that we see Nash the architect as opposed to Nash the planner. He had
designed or remodelled over 40 country houses before he became the Prince Regent’s architect, and had been responsible for
several churches, public buildings and many cottages.

251.

Earley Local History Group. Suttons Seeds. A history 1806-2006. 1st. Ed. Pub. Earley Local History Group.
2006 pp.x, 246 with colour and b/w. photos. Small 4to. Signatures of all the main authors (previous Suttons
Employees) to half-title. A nr. vg. softback. [52695]
£14.00

252.

Ellacombe, Henry N. In a Gloucestershire Garden. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1896 pp.302, with b/w.
illus, plus 32 pages of adverts. 8vo. TEG. Some scattered foxing to contents. Some spine lean. Original red cloth
boards gently shelf rubbed. A vg. hdbk. [53300]
£26.00

253.

Fletcher, H.R. The Story of The Royal Horticultural Society, 1804-1968. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1969
pp.xii, 564 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw., gently rubbed on edges & sunned on
spine. [53262]
£10.00
This is an authoritative account of the Society, founded in 1804, at the suggestion of John Redwood, son of the famous potter. It
is based on material collected by the late Arthur Simmonds after his retirement as Secretary of the Society.

254.

Friends of Blaise, Bristol Humphry Repton’s Red Book for Blaise Castle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Friends of Blaise,
Bristol [c.1980] pp.32 (unpaginated) with b/w. illus. Landscape Royal 8vo. Minor wear, o/w. a thor. vg. copy.
[52990]
£20.00
Not a complete facsimilie of the original ‘Red Book’, but this work gives a very good flavour of the original.

255.

Gloag, John. Mr. Loudon’s England. The Life and work of John Claudius Loudon, and his inflluence on
architecture and furniture design. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oriel Press. 1970 pp.224 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal
8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in good, chipped dw. [52667]
£14.00

256.

Gore, Ann & Carter, George. (Ed.). Humphry Repton’s Memoirs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Russell. 2005 pp.160
with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [53460]
£28.00
Repton’s memoirs from 1788 onwards (when he was 36 years old), emerged in a saleroom in 1988 and they are presented here
in this volume. It is thought that they had some editorial intervention by his widow and probably one of his sons. Editorial
intervention for the book itself was kept to an absolute minimum.

257.

Gothein, Marie Luise. A History of Garden Art. 1st. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent. 1928 Two volume set with over 600
photographs. A light coloured mark to fore-edge of Vol.1, not affecting contents. Original decorated blue cloth
boards. A very good set. [39704]
£135.00
A valuable and interesting reference work. Running chronologically, Volume 1 begins with Ancient Egypt, Greece and Rome
and continues to gardening in the Renaissance Period. Volume 2 continues with more on the Renaissance (incl. Versailles)
then onto China, Japan and the English Landscape gardens incl. Capability Brown. Gardening in the 19th Century follows and
the work concludes with a study of America and Canada.

258.

Grey, Charles Hervey. Hardy Bulbs. Including half-hardy bulbs and tuberous and fibrous-rooted plants.
1st. Ed. Pub. Williams and Norgate. 1937-38 Three volume set. Hardbacks. With colour and b/w. illus. plates.
4to. Scattered foxing to fore-edge of text blocks, and at ends, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original green cloth
boards in thor. vg. condition. A thor. vg. set. [52729]
£95.00
The colour plates by Cecily Grey are particularly charming.

259.

Groves, Linden. Historic Parks & Gardens of Cheshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Landmark Publishing. 2004 pp.176
profusely illustrated with colour and b/w. photographs and illustrations. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.
[53273]
£7.00

260.

Harvey, John. Early Nurserymen. With reprints of documents and lists. 1st. Ed. Pub. Phillimore. 1974
pp.xiii, 276 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52449]
£22.00
A detailed study of the development of the trade in seeds, plants, bulbs & trees from the middle ages to the 19th century.

261.

Hawthorne, Linden (Ed. in Chief). The Northern Pomona. Apples for Cool Climates. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pomona
Publications, York, Great Britain.. 2007 pp.ix, 320 with fine colour illustrations, colour photos., and b/w. illus.
Large 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52452]
£60.00
The aim of this work was ‘to preserve our horticultural heritage and to promote cultivation, conservation and appreciation of
the apples bequeathed to us’ (Elke Laver, Managing Editor).

262.

Hewitt, Bryan. The Crocus King. E.A. Bowles of Myddelton House. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Rockingham Press.
1997 pp.104 with colour illus. and b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine softback. [52703]
£6.00

263.

Hibberd, Shirley. The Amateur’s Kitchen Garden. Frame-ground and forcing pit: a handy guide to the
formation and management of the kitchen garden and the cultivation of useful vegetables and fruits. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Groombridge. 1877 pp.vi, 306 plus 6 pages of publisher’s adverts. With 6 colour plates, further b/w.
plates and figs. in text. 8vo. Original decorated cloth boards with bevelled edges. Spine expertly relaid.

Replacement end-papers. Contents in fine condition. Comes with 3 fascinating newspaper articles, all dated 1917,
which discuss War-time food production and other war-time stories. A most pleasing copy. [52402]
£100.00
264.

Hibberd, Shirley. The Amateur’s Kitchen Garden. Frame-ground and forcing pit: a handy guide to the
formation and management of the kitchen garden and the cultivation of useful vegetables and fruits. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Groombridge. 1877 pp.vi, 306 with 6 colour plates & b/w. illus., plus 6 pages publisher’s adverts. 8vo.
Feint, scattered foxing to end-papers, o/w. contents in fine condition. Fore-edges of text block a little darkened.
Original highly decorated brown cloth boards in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy. [52418]
£95.00

265.

Hibberd, Shirley. Home Culture of the Water-Cress: A practical guide to the cultivation of the watercress in pans, troughs, beds, and forcing frames. 1st. Ed. Pub. E.W.Allen. 1878 pp.51 with 7 b/w. plates and
one further illus. in text. 8vo. Contents nr. fine. Original decorated green cloth boards, very gently rubbed on
corners, o/w. fine. A very pleasing copy. Scarce. [52400]
£75.00

266.

Hibberd, Shirley. The Ivy. A monograph comprising the history, uses, characteristics, and affinites of the
plant and a descriptive list of all the garden ivies in cultivation. 1st Ed. Pub. Groombridge & Sons. 1872 pp.
115 with engraved plates. 8vo. Some foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy in gilt and blind-tooled boards. From the
library of E.A. Ellis, author of New Naturalist No. 46 - The Broads. [38972]
£150.00

267.

Hibberd, Shirley. Profitable Gardening; A practical guide to the culture of vegtables, fruits, other useful

out-door garden products; intended for the use of amateurs, gentlemen’s gardeners, allottees, and
growers for market. New. Ed. Pub. Groombridge. [c.1885] pp.iv, 296 with illus. in text, plus 4 pages of
publisher’s adverts. 8vo. Ffep. neatly removed and lightly coloured scattered foxing to contents which are o/w. in
vg. condition. Original green cloth boards in thor. vg. condition. [52396]
£25.00
The first page of the publisher’s adverts is dedicated to ‘works by Shirley Hibberd, F.R.H.S.’.

268.

Hinkley, Daniel J. The Explorer’s Garden. Rare and Unusual Perennials. 1st. Ed. 4th. Rep. Pub. Timber
Press. 2000 pp.380 with colour photographs. 4to. Feint, scattered foxing to top-edge of text block o/w. contents in
fine condition. Hdbk. with nr. fine dw. [53265]
£15.00

269.

Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual. A Guide to the Fruits and Fruit Trees of Great Britain. Ltd. Ed. Rep.
Pub. Langford Press. 2002 pp.xxxix, 759. A new hdbk. with dw., very gently bumped on front bottom corners.
[44748]
£40.00
This is a facsimile reprint of the 5th edition, the last and best edition, originally published in 1884. A very useful work for the
identification of old fruit varieties through detailed descriptions, alongside the history and uses of the fruit in question.

270.

Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual: A guide to the fruits and fruit trees of Great Britain. 5th. Ed. Pub.
Journal of Horticulture Office. 1884 pp.xxxix, 759. Royal 8vo. Ex-University of California copy. Bound in
library green cloth boards. With lib. stamps, neat repair to verso of half-title, o/w. contents in nr. fine condition. A
thor. vg. hdbk. Scarce. [53308]
£180.00
Robert Hogg (1818–97) was a British nurseryman and an early Secretary of the Royal Horticultural Society. He first
published this work in 1860, adding to it with each new edition. This, the 5th edition, is the last, most comprehensive and
preferred edition.

271.

Holmes (F.R.H.S.), Robert. The Cultivation of the Tomato. A Prize Essay. 1st. Ed. Pub. Robert Holmes.
[c.1902] pp.vi, 80, with 8 pages of adverts and b/w. photos. through text. 8vo. Original illustrated boards which
show quite minor rubbing and wear on corners, still in vg. condition. Contents fine. Very scarce. [52406] £45.00
Robert Holmes was a Tomato specialist from Tuckswood Farm, Norwich. This work contains supplementary information
regarding cultivation, soils, manures and plant diseases.

272.

Horticultural Trades Association. National Plant Specification. Pub. HTA. 1997 pp.[294], 21. 4to. Thor. vg.
softback. Scarce. [53347]
£35.00
The ‘National Plant Specification’ (NPS) is an important tool to aid the selection, specification and delivery of reliable plant
material throughout the UK horticultural and landscape industries. It covers all the most commonly specified plant groups and
defines their criteria (name, overall height, root condition etc).

273.

Howley, James. The Follies and Garden Buildings of Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Yale. 1993 pp.251 with b/w.
photos. and illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., in good to vg. slipcase. [52708]
£20.00

274.

Hunt, John Dixon & Willis, Peter (Eds.). The Genius of the Place. The English Landscape Garden 16201820. 1st. Ed. Pub. Elek Books. 1975 pp.xx, 390 with b/w. illus. 4to. A vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52663]
£20.00
This book reveals that the history of landscape gardening is much more than a history of design and style; it opens up a wide
perspective of English cultural history, showing how landscape gardening was gradually transformed over two centuries into
an art that has been widely imitated throughout Europe and North America.

275.

Hussey, Christopher. English Country Houses. Volumes I to III. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1955-1958
Three volume set. 4to. Profusely illustrated with black & white photographs and floor plans throughout. TEG.
Original green cloth boards, lightly shelf rubbed and showing a little fading, all still in thor. vg. condition.
Contents in fine condition. A very pleasing set. [52411]
£200.00
Vol. 1 - Early Georgian 1715-1760; Vol. 2 - Mid Georgian 1760-1800; Vol. 3 - Late Georgian 1800-1840.

276.

Iggulden, William. The Tomato, With cultural directions for maintaining a continuous supply of fruit.

Including also chapters for amateurs and the growers of fruits for the markets. An estimate of varieties,
and a complete list of useful receipts. 1st. Ed. Pub. Journal of Horticulture and Home Farmer Office. 1881
pp.x, 73 plus adverts at rear. Small 8vo. Softback; front cover and spine missing, rear cover loose. Title and
contents page, showing wear to bottom (blank) margin, with a little loss. Otherwise, contents in thor. vg.
condition. Scarce. [53007]
£35.00
277.

Jekyll, Gertrude. Colour Schemes for the Flower Garden. 1st. Ed. Rep. with additions Pub. Antique
Collectors’ Club. 1983 pp.326 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [53473] £15.00
A very well produced edition of Gertrude Jekyll’s classic text, which was first published in 1908 entitled ‘Colour in the Flower
Garden’.

278.

Jekyll, Gertrude. Old West Surrey. Some Notes and Memories. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Phillimore. 1999 pp.xxix, 258
with b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52973]
£12.50

279.

Jinhu, Pang. et al. Camellias of China. 1st. Ed. Pub. China Esperanto Press. 1995 pp.156 with colour photos.
8vo. Text in Chinese and English. A thor. vg. hdbk. in gently sunned o/w. thor. vg. dw. [52460]
£48.00

280.

Jones, Barbara. Follies & Grottoes. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Constable. 1989 pp.xvii, 459 with b/w. photos. and
illus. 4to. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine. [52707]
£25.00

281.

Juniper, Barrie E. & Mabberley, David J. The Story of the Apple. 1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2006 pp.219
with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52702]
£50.00

282.

Kawamoto, Toshio & Kurihara, Joseph Y. Bonsai-Saikei. The Japanese miniature trees, gardens, and
landscape. 1st. Ed. Ltd. Ed. Pub. Toshio Kawamoto. 1963 pp.362, profusely illustrated with line drawings and
colour & b/w. photography. 4to. A copy of the 1st edition, this being copy No. 9 of 500. Handwritten Japanese
characters to half-title. Scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block, not affecting contents which are in fine
condition. Original decorated green cloth boards in vg. plus condition. [52288]
£120.00
A seminal work. Toshio Kawamoto was the founder of the Saikei form of Bonsai which literally translates as ‘planted
Landscape’

283.

Keech, Dan. et al. The Common Ground Book of Orchards. Conservation, culture and community. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Common Ground. 2000 pp.221 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. Landscape 4to. A fine softback. Outof-print. [53331]
£35.00
Scores of examples demonstrate how, in town and country, community orchards provide wholesome food, wildlife havens,
arenas for communal celebration and inspirational places where the development of orcharding knowledge across generations
and ethnicity can flourish. Includes 50 photographs of west country orchards by James Ravilious, showing how people have
worked with nature to create great richness and beauty.

284.

Landsberg, Sylvia. The Medieval Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Museum Press. [c.1995] pp.144 with colour
photos., illus. and b/w. illus. 8vo. Dedication from the author to ffep. and letter correspondence between Colin
Platt and the author (talking about ‘The Medieval Garden’) loosely inserted to front. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine
dw. [52977]
£18.00

285.

Ledward, Daphne. The Victorian Garden Catalogue. A treasure trove of horticultural paraphernalia. Rep.
Ed. Pub. Studio Editions. 1995 pp.223 with colour and b/w. illus. 4to. Feint, scattered foxing to fore-edge of text
block o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52518]
£15.00

286.

Lloyd, Christopher. The Well-Tempered Garden. A new edition of the gardening classic. New Ed. Pub.
Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 2003 pp.iv, 362. 4to. A fine softback. [53013]
£10.00

287.

Lloyd, Christopher (Ruth Petrie (Ed.)). Cuttings. A Year in the Garden with Christopher Lloyd. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Chatto & Windus. 2007 pp.xxv, 390 with colour photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [53474]
£16.00
A fascinating selection of Christopher Lloyd’s articles which he wrote for the ‘Guardian’ newspaper.

288.

Lothian, James. Practical Hints on the Culture and General Management of Alpine or Rock Plants.
1st. Ed. 2nd. Iss. Pub. W.H.Lizars. [c.1860] pp.xi, [iii], 17-84 with 3 (of 4 hand-coloured plates), engraved titlepage and 2 b/w. plates depicting ‘Four plans of Rockeries’. 12mo. With the exception of some very light foxing,

the contents are in fine condition. AEG. Spine very neatly replaced (as were the end-papers) and with the
exception of very minor rubbing, the boards are in thor. vg. condition. Comes with several letters of
correspondence between the last owner, Richard Hancock and Dr. Charles Nelson, who was researching James
Lothian and the nuances in the editions of this book. Scarce. [52395]
£90.00
A delightful, very informed work. James Lothian was born at Aberfoyle, Perthshire in December 1817. He trained as a
gardener and had numerous lines of work (at the same time), namely gardener, architect, agent, seedsman, surveyor, shopowner and author.

289.

McAllister, Hugh. The Genus Sorbus. Mountain Ash and Other Rowans. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew Publishing.
2005 pp.xiv, 256 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. and maps. 4to. Ex Libris of Richard Hancock. A nr. fine
hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52689]
£25.00

290.

M’Ewen, George & (Cox, John (Ed.)). The Culture of the Peach and Nectarine. 3rd. Enlarged Ed. Pub.
Groombridge. 1859 pp. frontis, v, [iii], 52 plus 4 pages of Groombridge adverts. 8vo. Hand-col. frontispiece with
further line drawings in text. Minor amount of scattered foxing, o/w. contents thor. vg. Original green cloth boards
with handsome blind tooling and gilt lettering. Showing minor wear to spine, o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk.
[52407]
£90.00

291.

Major, Norma. Chequers. The Prime Minister’s Country House and its History. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
HarperCollins. 1996 pp.272 profusely illustrated with colour, b/w. photos. & illus. 4to. Near fine hardback in fine
dw. [52440]
£10.00

292.

Mathew, Brian. The Crocus. A Revision of the Genus Crocus (Iridaceae). 1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1982
pp.127 with 96 colour illus. plates. Royal 8vo. With leaflet on the Crocus loosely inserted at front. Boards knocked
on bottom edge. Some foxing to contents. A nr. vg. hardback in nr. vg. dw. [53275]
£30.00
A definitive study.

293.

Maund, B. The Botanic Garden; Or, magazine of hardy flowering plants. To which is added, The
Fruitist; a description of the best apples, pears, and other fruits, their qualities, habits, and culture. Small
Ed. Pub. R. Groombridge and Sons. 1849-1860 Nine parts with 9 hand-coloured plates, b/w. illus., and 1 vignette
title page. Large 8vo. Contents in good to very good condition. All nine parts have their original covers. [53012]
£30.00
An interesting group.

294.

Millais, J.G. Magnolias. Pub. Minerva Press. 1972 pp.250 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in cloth
boards. Limited edition of 500 numbered copies, this being No.393. [53269]
£30.00

295.

Morgan, Joan & Richards, Alison. The New Book of Apples. The definitive guide to apples, including over
2,000 varieties. Rev. Ed. Pub. Ebury Press. 2002 pp.316 with b/w. photos. and colour illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk.
in nr. fine dw., gently bumped (and repaired underside) at bottom of spine. [52447]
£25.00
A survey of over 2,000 of the world’s apple varieties. The Apple Directory which makes up the second half of the book covers
what are considered by the authors to be the world’s most ancient and modern varieties.

296.

Moynihan, Elizabeth B. (Ed.). The Moonlight Garden. New discoveries at the Taj Mahal. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Arthur M. Sackler Gallery/ University of Washington Press. 2000 pp.100 with colour photos. and illus. Royal
8vo. A fine softback. [52989]
£10.00
Fascinating. Very nicely illustrated with plans, reproductions of period illustrations and modern photographs. Considers the
gardens botanical symbolism, function, how water is moved around the area, landscape design and archaeology.

297.

Mrs Loudon. Plain Instructions in Gardening; With a calender of operations and directions for every
month in the year. 10th. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1869 pp.viii, 343 with 31 b/w. illus. 8vo. Name neatly written to
verso of ffep. Contents in thor. vg. condition. Original green boards with gilt motif on front, in vg. condition. Top
edge marbled. A little spine lean. A vg. copy. Scarce. [52717]
£150.00
“Jane Loudon’s influence is difficult to exaggerate. She made gardening accessible and managed to communicate her own
enthusiasm in a very practical, useful way. Through her books, gardening came to be regarded as a recreational activity for
everyone,” (Victoria and Albert Museum).

298.

Musgrave, Toby. The Head Gardeners. Forgotten Heroes of Horticulture. 1st. Ed. Pub. Aurum. 2007 pp.x,
246 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., very gently sunned along spine. [52681] £12.00
Considers Head Gardening from the medieval period to the twentieth century.

299.

Nichols, Beverley. Down The Garden Path. Rep. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1947 pp.290. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in
original cloth boards, showing some marking on all faces. [52529]
£8.00

300.

Nichols, Beverley. Merry Hall. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1951 pp.316 with colour illus. endpapers and b/w.
illus. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in cloth boards. [52530]
£12.00
Beverley Nichols’ gardening book with all the excitement of a novel, in which he tells of the transformation of a deserted
garden.

301.

Nichols, Beverley. Sunlight On The Lawn. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1956 pp.255 with colour illus
endpapers and b/w. illus. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw., a little chipped on edges. [52531]
£15.00

302.

Nichols, Beverley. A Thatched Roof. 1st. Ed. 4th. Imp. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1933 pp.285 with b/w. illus. 8vo.
Name to ffep. A vg. hdbk. in red cloth boards. [52533]
£10.00

303.

North, Marianne. Recollections of a Happy Life (Vols. I and II) together with, Some Further
Recollections of a Happy Life. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1892-1893 Three volume set. 8vo. Period
inscription and name written on half-titles. Contents very clean and in fine condition. Bookplate removed from
volume two. Original green cloth boards showing some quite minor shelf wear and in vg. condition overall.
[52403]
£195.00
The autobiography of Marianne North, the highly respected naturalist, traveller and botanical artist, covering her life between
1859 and 1870.

304.

Oakeley, Dr. H. A Rhyming Alphabet of Medicinal Plants. From the garden of the Royal College of
Physicians. 1st. Ed. Pub. Henry Oakeley. 2016 pp.41 with b/w. illus. Square 8vo. A new softback. [53446]
£7.50
An ‘A to Z’ of rhymes (witty) and wisdom (useful) on medicinal plants and people. Illustrated with beautiful 16th & 17th
century woodcuts. A perfect present.

305.

Oakeley, Dr. H. A Tour of the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal
College of Physicians. 2013 pp.40 with colour photographs throughout. 8vo. A new softback. [46271] £6.00
Takes you on a tour of the garden, with notes on 60 of the plants it contains, considering their historical & current uses.

306.

Oakeley, Dr. H. and Braem, G. Paphiopedilum Species. The Essential Guide. Pub. Oakeley. 2011 pp.86
with colour photographs throughout. Small 8vo. A new softback. [46109]
£5.00
Eighty nine species and a few hybrids with notes on their cultivation, habitats, and cultural requirements with 165 wonderful
photographs for their easy identification.

307.

Oakeley, Dr. H. et al. A Garden of Medicinal Plants. 1st. Ed. Pub. Little Brown. 2015 pp.127 with colour
photos. throughout. 8vo. A new softback. [53445]
£12.50
This work focuses on the Royal College of Physicians Medicinal Garden, talking about it’s history and the plants grown within
it.

308.

Onuki, Chuzo. Bonsai. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jitsugyo No Nihon Sha. 1964 pp.[230], 67 with 108 hinge mounted colour
photographic plates. Small folio. Dual English and Japanese text. Near fine hdbk. in vg. slipcase, spotted and
faded in places. Scarce. [52298]
£150.00
A superb work, by this very knowledgeable Bonsai authority. A comprehensive study, the photographic overview of Bonsai
varieties is followed by a practical, illustrated, guide to their cultivation.

309.

Osti, Gian Lupo. The Book of Tree Peonies. 1st. English. Ed. Pub. Umberto Allemandi. 1999 pp.125 with
colour photos. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52519]
£110.00

310.

Peacock, Paul. Allotment Manual. The complete step-by-step guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Haynes. 2012 pp.168
with colour photos. 4to. A new hdbk. RRP £21.99. [53367]
£15.00
Designed and laid out in same style as the classic Haynes Car Manual’s.

311.

Pearson, J.R. & Pearson, C.E. (Ed.). Vine Culture Under Glass. 7th. Rev. Ed. Pub. Thos. Forman and Sons.
1901 pp.56 with 6 full-page plates and further illus. in text, plus 7 pages of adverts. 12mo. Neat ownership
inscription dated 1915 to front end-papers. Contents near fine. Original green cloth boards in fine condition. A
very pleasing copy. [52404]
£40.00
Several plates depict cross-sections of Vinery construction.

312.

Peter Lawson & Son. Peter Lawson & Son’s List. Trade Price Current. 1870-71. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peter Lawson
& Son. 1870 pp.3-24. 8vo. Front cover missing. Rear cover detached and the paper is chipped along edge and
quite brittle. Last leaf also detached. Softback. Very scarce. [53009]
£40.00

313.

Pizzetti, Ippolito & Cocker, Henry. Flowers: A Guide for Your Garden. Volume I & II. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Abrams. 1975 Two volumes with many colour illus., and line drawings. Small 4to. A nr. fine set in thor. vg. dws.
[53348]
£15.00

A comprehensive work. Excellent value.

314.

Richards, John. Primula. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 2002 pp.346 with colour illus. and photos. 4to. A thor. vg.
hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [53284]
£40.00

315.

Ridgway, Christopher & Williams, Robert (Eds.). Sir John Vanbrugh. And Landscape Architecture In
Baroque England, 1690-1730. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sutton. 2000 pp.xiv, 242 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A
nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [53291]
£15.00
One of England’s finest house architects, Vanbrugh’s work extended into a remarkable variety of temples, belvederes,
pyramids and many other features for the garden and parks of the estates at which he worked.

316.

Rivers, Thomas. The Miniature Fruit Garden; or, the culture of Pyramidal and Bush Fruit Trees; with
instructions for root-pruning, &c. &c. 13th. Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green, and Co. 1865 pp.viii, 134, one page
of Thomas Rivers’ book adverts. With fold-out illus. frontis., and further illus. in text. 16mo. Ex-lib. copy.
Original decorated red cloth, showing some minor wear on spine, lifting in a couple of areas & in good to vg.
condition overall. Contents in fine condition. [53100]
£35.00
The Rivers nursery firm of Sawbridgeworth, Herts, specialized in fruit growing and roses. This work considers Apples,
Apricots, Cherries, Medlars, Peaches, Pears, Plums, Strawberries and more.

317.

Rivers, Thomas & Son. A Descriptive Catalogue of Fruit-Trees, Roses and Shrubs cultivated by Thomas
Rivers & Son. 1907-1908. 1st. Ed. Pub. Thomas Rivers & Son, Sawbridgeworth, Herts. 1907-1908 pp.58 with
30 detailed b/w. illus. 4to. Scattered foxing and some notes to text. Note on front cover reads ‘The Catalogue we
used for making the orchard Nm. 1907. Good for reference’. Staples slowly perishing; last leaf loose, rest held
together, but seperate from soft covers. Very Scarce. [53010]
£75.00
A fascinating catalogue, providing a good level of detail and practical information.

318.

Roach, F.A. Cultivated Fruits of Britain. Their Origin and History. 1st. Pbk. Ed. Pub. Blackwell. 1986
pp.349 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Ex Libris of Anthony Huxley. A nr. fine softback, very gently sunned along
spine. [52699]
£12.00
A definitive reference work on the history of British fruit growing. It brings together all the information about the subject, from
its origins among the earliest civilisations to the sophisticated techniques used by modern growers.

319.

Robinson, William. Alpine Flowers for Gardens. Rock, Wall, Marsh Plants, and Mountain Shrubs. 3rd.
Ed. Pub. John Murray 1903 pp.xix, 344 with figs. Hdbk. Scattered foxing at ends, o/w. contents fine. Original
decorated boards in vg. condition. [40294]
£15.00

320.

Robinson, William. English Flower Garden. And home grounds of hardy trees and flowers only. 14th. Ed.
Pub. John Murray. 1926 pp.xii, 710 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Ex-libris Richard Hancock. Feint,
scattered foxing to endpapers, o/w. contents in thor. vg. condition. Evidence of a repair to front external hinge. A
good to vg. hdbk. [53302]
£12.00

321.

Robinson, William. Gleanings from French Gardens: comprising an account of such features of French
Horticulture as are most worthy of adoption in British Gardens. 1st. Pub. Frederick Warne. 1868 pp.xvi,
291, 12 pages publishers adverts, illus., frontispiece and other text illus. Small 8vo. Becoming disbound - some
sections held by one cord. Rear internal hinge broken from boards. Contents beautifully clean and nr. fine.
Original decorated green boards with bevelled edges, showing old damp marking (also on lilac coloured
endpapers). [52273]
£25.00
Prov: Has the signature of Henry G. Liddell (Oct. 8th 1868) to title page. One of Liddell’s ten children was Alice Pleasance
Liddell (1852-1934) for whom Lewis Carroll wrote ‘Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland’.

322.

Robinson, William. Home Landscapes. With views taken in the Farms, Woods, and Pleasure Grounds of
Gravetye Manor. 2nd. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1920 pp.xii, 98, index (75-79) with 32 photographic plates, plus
Supplement title-page and 12 further photographic plates. Small folio. Printed on high quality paper, edges roughcut as published. Light foxing to fore-edges of text block, (contents not affected) o/w. in fine condition. Some
leaves uncut. Original green cloth binding in near fine condition. A very pleasing copy. [53220]
£250.00
The preferred, more comprehensive 2nd edition.

323.

Robinson, William. The Wild Garden. or, our Groves & Shrubberies made beautiful by the naturalization
of hardy exotic plants: with a chapter on the garden of British wild flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray.
1870 pp. half-title, illustrated frontis., [vi], 236. Small 8vo. Ownership signature dated 1872 to title page. Several
19th century annotations to text; further notes in same hand to last page of text and end-papers. Overall contents
very clean and in thor. vg. condition. Internal hinges drying, with some play in them. Original, highly decorated
green cloth boards with bevelled edges, showing light shelf-wear; very bright and in vg. condition.
[52272]
£140.00

324.

Robinson, William. The Wild Garden. Or the naturalization and natural grouping of hardy exotic plants
with a chapter on the garden of British wild flowers. 4th. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1894 pp.xx, 304 with b/w.
illus. 8vo. With armorial bookplate to front paste-down. Pages rough-cut as published. TEG. Lightly foxed at ends,
o/w. contents in fine condition. Original, decorated boards showing some light shelf wear and overall, in vg.
condition. [52976]
£40.00

325.

Royal Horticultural Society. The Fruit Garden Displayed. 1st. Ed. Pub. RHS. 1951 pp.176 with b/w. photos.
8vo. A vg. hdbk. in red cloth boards, gently rubbed and darkened along spine. [52389]
£25.00

326.

Sackville-West, V. In Your Garden. New. Ed. Pub. Oxenwood Press. 1996 pp.231 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr.
fine hdbk. in fine dw. [53469]
£11.00

327.

Sanders, R. The English Apple. 1st. Ed. Pub. Phaidon Oxford. 1988 pp. 144 with vibrant colour illus. Large
4to. Fine hardback with dw. (one minor pull at top of spine; also gently sunned on spine). In nr. fine condition.
[52930]
£50.00
A nice copy of the preferred 1st edition. A superb work in which each apple is shown on a full-colour plate, together with the
blossom, twig and leaf. Each apple is then given a detailed decription, recording its colour, aroma and season.

328.

Saunders, Eileen. Wagtails Book of Fuchsias. Volumes I to IV. Pub. E.R.M Saunders. 1972-80 Four
volumes with many colour illustrations. 4to. Hardbacks. In original publishers protective covers, which have
gently darkened as is normal for these books. The books themselves are in thoroughly vg. to fine condition. With
flyer inserted which has been annotated by Eileen Saunders. [52202]
£70.00
A superb work. Alongside captivating illustrations sits text which helps the Fuchsia grower to select appropriate plants.
Eileen Saunders explains how the Fuchsia flowers develop through the season, thereby giving gardeners interesting things to
look for.

329.

Schmiemann, Gisela & Westrich, Josh (Eds.). Helen Ballard. The Hellebore Queen. 1st. Ed. Pub. Art and
Nature. 1997 pp.114 with colour photos. 4to. Text block bound back-to front & upside down, trimmed close to
the top of text, showing print guide lines at the bottom o/w. a vg. hdbk. in very gently marked boards. [52694]
£20.00

330.

Simo, Melanie Louise. Loudon and the Landscape. From Country Seat to Metropolis 1783-1843. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Yale. 1988 pp.xxviii, 337 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. ex-lib. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw.
[52978]
£20.00

331.

Smith, John. A Treatise on the Growth of Cucumbers, Melons, conjointly with that of asparagus,
mushrooms, rhubarb, &c. 3rd. Ed. with Additions. Pub. Edward Shalders. 1837 pp.[vi], xi, [i], 60, [i] with one
plate. 8vo. Ffep. removed. Original boards marked, o/w. vg. Internally vg. with marking to bottom margin.
[52399]
£95.00

332.

South Lakeland Orchard Group. What Can We Do With Our Surplus Fruit? Recipe Book. 1st. Ed. Pub.
South Lakeland Orchard Group. [c.2007] pp.29 with colour photos. 8vo. A fine softback. [53328]
£5.00

333.

Steel, J. Making Garden Meadows. How to Create a Natural Haven for Wildlife. 1st. Ed. Pub. Brambleby
Books. 2013 pp.67 profusely illustrated with colour photos. 8vo. A new softback copy. [47567]
£8.99
‘A practical guide to creating a beautiful native wildflower meadow, in even the smallest of gardens’. Very well illustrated with
images of both the plants and wildlife found in these meadows.

334.

Steel, Jenny. Butterfly Gardening. How to encourage butterflies to your garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Brambleby
Books. 2015 pp.79 profusely illustrated with colour photos. 8vo. A new softback. [53455]
£8.99
This book describes how to encourage some - if not all - of the twenty-four most common garden butterflies to your garden,
however small. It tells you which plants to grow to provide food for butterflies - the caterpillars as well as the adults - and how
to manage your garden throughout the seasons to ensure that it remains a sanctuary for these much loved insects.

335.

Steel, Jenny. Making Wildlife Ponds. How to create a pond to attract wildlife to your garden. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Brambleby Books. 2016 pp.79 profusely illustrated with colour photos. 8vo. A new softback. [53454]
£8.99
Step-by-step guide for the digging, lining, filling and planting a wildlife pond, with advice on its maintenance. Very well
illustrated with images of both the plants and wildlife found in these ponds.

336.

Stroud, Dorothy. George Dance. Architect, 1741-1825 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber & Faber. 1971 pp.262 with b/w.
photos. and illus. 4to. From the library of Nigel Temple with his neat bookplate to ffep. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine
dw. [52672]
£85.00

337.

Stroud, Dorothy. Humphry Repton. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1962 pp.182 with b/w. photos. and illus. 4to.
Minor amount of foxing. A nr. fine hdbk. [52514]
£40.00

338.

Stuart, David C. The Kitchen Garden. A historical guide to traditional crops. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hale. 1984
pp.270 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.
[52679]
£12.00

339.

The Hertfordshire Gardens Trust & Williamson, Tom. The Parks and Gardens of West Hertfordshire. 1st.
Ed. Pub. The Hertfordshire Gardens Trust. 2000 pp.118 profusely illustrated with colour and b/w. photography,
plans and illus. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [52988]
£11.00

340.

Thomson, David. Handy Book of Fruit Culture Under Glass. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Blackwood. 1873
pp.316 with over 20 figs. in text, plus 2 page publisher’s adverts at front and 16 pages at rear. 8vo. Replacement
endpapers. Minor foxing to contents, o/w. in fine condition. Original decorated green cloth boards with bevelled
edges showing minor shelf wear on corner. [52397]
£35.00

341.

Todhunter, C., Williams, R. and Rodney, S. Bulmer’s Pomona. 1st. Ed. Pub. Fourth Estate. 1987 With 35 fine
coloured plates by Caroline Todhunter. 4to. A little speckling on top edge of text block, o/w. a fine hdbk. Scarce.
[52464]
£110.00

342.

Watkins, Charles & Cowell, Ben. Uvedale Price (1747-1829). Decoding the picturesque. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Boydell Press. 2012 pp.xii, 259 with colour photos., illus. and b/w. illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in fine dw.
[53461]
£20.00
The first full-scale biography of Uvedale Price.

343.

Weaver, Lawrence. Houses and Gardens by E. L. Lutyens. 1st. Ed. Rep. Antique Collectors’ Club. 1987
pp.xl, 344 profusely illustrated with b/w. photos. and plans. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [53283] £28.00

344.

Wescoat, James L. Jr. & Wolschke-Bulmahn, Joachim. (Eds.). Mughal Gardens. Sources, places,
representations, and prospects. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dumbarton Oaks. 1996 pp.288 with b/w. photos. 4to. Lightly
dustmarked top-edge, very gently bumped on fore-edge corners, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw. Out-of-print.
[52454]
£110.00

345.

White, K.D. Agricultural Implements of the Roman World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1967
pp.xvi, 231 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Ex. Univ. of Durham library. A thor. vg. hdbk. in similar dw.
[52431]
£30.00

346.

Wilkes, Lyall. John Dobson. Architect and Landscape Gardener. 1st. Ed. Oriel. 1980 pp.xiv, 128 with many
b/w. photographs and illus. Small 4to. Nr. fine hardback in vg. plus. dw. [52705]
£15.00

347.

Wilkinson, Anne. Shirley Hibberd, The Father of Amateur Gardening. His life and works, 1825-1890.
1st. Ed. Pub. Cortex. 2012 pp.xii, 299 profusely illus. with colour and b/w. illus. 4to. A new hdbk. in illus. boards.
[53448]
£35.00
A superb production.

348.

William Cooper Ltd. Illustrated Catalogue of Goods Manufactured and Supplied by William Cooper,
Limited. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Cooper Ltd. [c.1905] pp.415 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Original decorated boards,
gently sunned along spine and edges. Contents in fine condition. A nice copy. [52401]
£60.00
A fascinating work. Coopers (of Old Kent Road, London) were manufacturers and erectors of iron buildings, warehouses and
rustic furniture. This catalogue details hundreds of items for sale; everything from melon and cucumber frames to lean-to Villa
conservatories, and from dog kennels and boilers to club houses, school rooms and churches.

349.

Wong, James. Grow Your Own Drugs. Easy recipes for natural remedies and beauty fixes. 1st. Ed. Pub.
HarperCollins. 2009 pp.224 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. Small inscription to ffep., o/w. a fine hdbk. [53365]
£9.50

350.

Wright, John & Horace J. The Fruit Grower’s Guide. Volume I and II. New. Rev. Ed. Pub.Virtue. [1924]
Two volume set with colour plates and many detailed further illus. 4to. Ex-Libris of Richard Hancock. Contents
very clean and in near fine condition. Original decorated green cloth with gilt lettering. Rear board of volume one
showing some discolouration and a couple of other minor marks elsewhere o/w. vg. Spines very bright, clean and
in fine condition. [53292]
£60.00
A very comprehensive, very well illustrated work.

351.

Wright, John & Horace J. The Fruit Grower’s Guide. Volume I and II. New. Rev. Ed. Pub.Virtue. 1924 Two
volume set with colour plates and many detailed further illus. 4to. Bookplate to ffep. of both vols. Minor foxing to
contents, which are in vg. plus condition. Decorated boards beautifully bright and in fine condition. With dws in
good condition. Unusual to find sets with dws. [53457]
£75.00

Natural History & Zoology
352.

Aldington, Richard. The Strange Life of Charles Waterton. 1782-1865. 1st. Ed. Pub. Evans Brothers. 1949
pp.200 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Ex Libris of Richard Hancock and R.S.R. Fitter. A vg. hdbk. in gently sunned, blue
cloth boards. [52668]
£15.00

353.

Allan, Mea. Darwin and his Flowers. The key to Natural Selection. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber. 1977 pp.318 with
colour, b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Neat bookplate to front paste-down. A vg. hdbk in vg. to fine dw.
[53285]
£10.00

354.

Atkins, Sir Hedley. Down: The Home of the Darwins. The story of a house and the people who lived
there. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal College of Surgeons of England. 1974 pp.131 with b/w. photos. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk.
in illus. green boards. [52662]
£38.00

355.

Attenborough, David. The First Eden. The Mediterranean World and Man. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. William
Collins/ BBC Books. 1987 pp.240 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. With dedication from David Attenborough. A
fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52959]
£30.00

356.

Attenborough, David. Life on Earth. A natural history. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979 pp.319 with colour photos.
Royal 8vo. Dedication from David Attenborough. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52960]
£60.00

357.

Attenborough, David. The Living Planet. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1984 pp.320 with colour photos. Royal
8vo. With dedication from David Attenborough. A nr. fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52961]
£30.00

358.

Attenborough, David. Quest in Paradise. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lutterworth Press. 1960 pp.224 with colour and b/w.
photos. 8vo. A little spine lean, o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. Signed by David Attenborough to title page.
[52965]
£40.00

359.

Attenborough, David. Quest Under Capricorn. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lutterworth. 1963 pp.162 with colour and b/w.
photos. 8vo. Signed by David Attenborough to title page. Minor knock to top of spine and a little spine lean o/w. a
vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. Price clipped. [52963]
£75.00

360.

Attenborough, David. Zoo Quest For A Dragon. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Lutterworth. 1957 pp.174 with colour
and b/w. photos. 8vo. Signed by David Attenborough. A vg. hdbk. in red cloth boards. [52964]
£30.00

361.

Attenborough, David. Zoo Quest in Paraguay. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lutterworth Press. 1959 pp.160 with colour and
b/w. photos. 8vo. Signed by David Attenborough to title page. Small burn mark to 4 leaves, (p.69) text not
affected; one plate has small hole. Overall a good to vg. hdbk. [52967]
£20.00

362.

Attenborough, David. Zoo Quest to Guiana. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Lutterworth Press. 1956 pp.185 with
colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Signed by David Attenborough. His first book. A vg. hdbk. in green cloth boards,
which show some speckled discolouration. [52962]
£30.00

363.

Ball, Ian R. & Reynoldson, T.B. British Planarians. Platyhelminthes: Tricladida. Keys and notes for the
identification of the species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1981 pp.141 with b/w. illus. 8vo. New
Naturalist author Peter Hayward’s copy. A nr. fine softback in very gently darkened covers. [52027]
£35.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series), No. 19.

364.

Bamber, Roger N. Sea-Spiders (Pycnogonida) of the North-East Atlantic. Keys and notes for the
identification of the species. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Field Studies Council. 2010 pp.viii, 250 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine
softback. [52033]
£35.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series), No. 5.

365.

Bates, Tony. et al. The Natural History of Dorset. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Dorset Wildlife Trust/ The Dovecote
Press. 1997 pp.167 with many colour photos. 4to. A thor. vg. softback, very gently sunned on front and spine of
card covers. [52284]
£10.00

366.

‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Letters from Compton Deverell. 1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre & Spottiswoode. 1950
pp.280 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [53330]
£18.00

367.

‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Naturalist’s Bedside Book. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1980 pp.192
with many illus. by BB. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [42428]
£75.00

368.

Beer, Gillian. Darwin’s Plots. Evolutionary Narrative in Darwin, George Eliot and Nineteenth-Century
Fiction. 1st. Ed. Pub. Routledge & Kegan Paul. 1983 pp.x, 303. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52279]
£45.00

The complex and uneasy assimilation of Darwin’s writing in Victorian fantasy and the novels of Kingsley, Jefferies, George
Eliot and Thomas Hardy allows us to analyse some of the extraordinary implications of his work in our culture (Gillian Beer).

369.

Blackburn, Julia. Charles Waterton. Traveller and Conservationist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bodley Head. 1989 pp.ix,
243 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Very clean. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [53299]
£10.00

370.

Boulenger, G.A. The Snakes of Europe.
1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1913 pp.xi, 269 with 31 pages of
advertisement at rear and b/w. illus. 8vo. Rough cut pages as published. Spine ends showing minor wear. Minor
amount of foxing to text. Overall a vg. plus copy in original red cloth boards. Scarce. [50273]
£120.00

371.

Boulenger, G.A. Zoology of Egypt. The Fishes of the Nile. Facs. Ed. Pub. Wheldon and Wesley 1965 Two
volume set. Folio and 8vo. Hardbacks. Volume 1 - Text volume : pp.li, [i], 6 pages of plates, 2 maps, 578 with
b/w. illus. and tables throughout. Volume 2 - Plate volume : 97 fine lithographed plates (28 being fold-out).
Contents in fine condition. Blue cloth boards, with gilt lettering to spines. Boards very lightly shelf rubbed, o/w. in
fine condition. Scarce. [45856]
£295.00
An important work, this was the first major contribution to our knowledge of the fishes of the Nile. George Albert Boulenger
(1858-1937) was a Belgian-British zoologist who worked at the British Museum.

372.

Browne, Janet. Charles Darwin. Volume 1 - Voyaging. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1995 pp.xiii, 605 with
b/w. illus. 4to. Some wear to top-edge of rear board, o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52674]
£12.00

373.

Castello, Jose R. Bovids of the World. Antelopes, Gazelles, Cattle, Goats, Sheep, and Relatives. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Princeton. 2016 pp.664 with colour photos. 8vo. Near fine softback. A superb work. RRP £27.95. [53373]
£20.00

374.

Chatfield, June. F.W. Frohawk. His life and work. 1st. Ed. Pub. Crowood. 1987 pp.184 with colour and b/w.
illus. 4to. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned along spine. [52673]
£18.00

375.

Darwin, F. Charles Darwin. His life told in an autobiographical chapter, and in a selected series of his
published letters. New Ed. Pub. John Murray, London. 1902 pp.viii, 348. 8vo. Hardback. Scattered foxing to
verso of frontis. and to its border o/w. a fine copy in original boards. Freeman 1471. [48309]
£75.00

376.

Dennison, Bob. et al. Rhayader by Nature. The wildlife of a small Welsh town and its surrounding
countryside. 1st. Ed. Pub. Rhayader by Nature. 2015 pp.viii, 252 with colour photos. throughout. 8vo. A new
softback. A super production. [52955]
£19.99
The Natural History Society behind this publication, known as ‘Rhayader by Nature’ have put together an excellent book that
considers the plant, insect, animal and bird life in and around the town of Rhayader. It also takes a look back to what the area
was like in the past. Absorbing text and excellent photography.

377.

Desmond, Adrian. Huxley: The Devil’s Disciple & Evolution’s High Priest. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph/
Penguin Group. 1994 pp.xvii, 475 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Bookplate to front paste down. ‘Damaged’ stamp to
bottom of text block, although no obvious damage evident. A thor. vg. hdbk. in near. fine dw. [52656]
£14.00

378.

Desmond, R. Great Natural History Books and their Creators. Pub. British Library. 2003 pp.176 with
colour plates throughout. 4to. Hardback. A fine copy in vg. plus dw. [40633]
£10.00

379.

Desmond, Ray. The India Museum - 1801-1879. India Office Library and Records. 1st. Ed. Pub. HMSO.
1982 pp.xv, 215 with colour and b/w. illus. Tall 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. Scarce. [52687]
£90.00
‘One of the biggest public attractions in London for much of the 19th century was the India Museum formed by the East India
Company to house and display artefacts, natural history specimens and the raw products of the Indian sub-continent.’ A
fascinating insight into the history of this museum.

380.

Dillon, R.T. Jr. The Ecology of Freshwater Molluscs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 2000 pp.xii, 509
with many figs. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in illus. boards. [33176]
£80.00
This book provides a comprehensive review of the ecology of freshwater bivalves and gastropods worldwide. It deals with the
ecology of these species in its broadest sense, including diet, habitat and reproductive biology. A most comphrehensive volume.

381.

Ewan, Joseph. Rocky Mountain Naturalists. 1st. Ed. Pub. University of Denver Press. 1950 pp.xiv, 358 with
b/w. photos. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [52453]
£15.00
Biographies of nine leading naturalists of the Rocky Mountain Area, supplemented by a biographical dictionary of natural
history collectors, whom operated between 1682 to 1932.

382.

Figuier, L. (Revised by H.W. Bristow). The World Before the Deluge. New Ed. and Rev. Pub. Cassell, Petter
and Galpin. 1872 pp.viii, 518 with text figs. throughout the volume. 8vo. Hardback. Bound in full calf leather,
lightly rubbed in places. Gilt decoration to spine and boards, page edges marbled. A prize from Boston Grammar
School. Contents very bright and clean. A very good copy. [45991]
£35.00

383.

Forrest, H.E. The Vertebrate Fauna of North Wales. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby and Co. 1907 pp.lxxiv, 537
with 28 plates and fold-out map at rear of text. 8vo. Hardback. Some scattered foxing, o/w. contents very clean
and in vg. condition. TEG. Light marks to boards which are also a little pulled at the spine ends. Overall a vg.
copy. [45890]
£28.00

384.

Gillham, Dr. Mary E. The Glamorgan Heritage Coast Wildlife Series. Volumes 1 to 5. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Heritage Coast Joint Management and Advisory Committee/ The Glamorgan Wildlife Trust. 1987-1994 Five
volume set. 8vo. Dedication from author on title page in volume 5. All in superb condition. Softbacks. Volumes 1
& 2 are particularly hard to find. [52968]
£100.00
The five volumes are: No.1 - Sand Dunes; No.2 - Rivers; No.3 - Limestone Downs, Commons, Farms and Woods; No.4 Coastal Downs, Ogmore and Dunraven and No.5 - Sea Cliffs.

385.

Gosse, Philip. The Squire of Walton Hall. The Life of Charles Waterton 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1940 pp.ix,
324 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in fair only, nibbled dw. [53304]
£16.00

386.

Gould, Stephen Jay. Wonderful Life. The Burgess Shale and The Nature of History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Penguin
Books. 1991 pp.347 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Old spillage mark to bottom corner of covers and assoc. fore-edge of text
block. A vg. working copy. Softback. [52278]
£3.00

387.

Harding, P.T. & Wall, T. Moccas: an English Deer Park. The history, wildlife and management of the
first parkland National Nature Reserve. 1st. Ed. Pub. English Nature. 2000 pp.348 with b/w. photos. and illus.
4to. A thor. vg. softback. [52462]
£45.00

388.

Hart, Ian. Antarctic Magistrate. A life through the lens of a camera. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2009 pp.303
with many photographs. 8vo. A new hdbk. with new dw. [45362]
£25.00
This volume is a celebration of the life of Edward Beveridge Binnie, (born on the Falkland Islands in 1884) the eighth child of
immigrant Scottish parents. The book traces his rise from humble beginnings through Falkland Islands Government service to
becoming the first Antarctic Magistrate.

389.

Hart, Ian. Whaling in the Falkland Islands Dependencies 1904-1931. A History of shore and bay-based
whaling in the Antarctic. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2006 pp.xvi, 363 with many illus. 8vo. New hdbk. with new
dw. [41995]
£30.00
A fascinating account of the whaling industry in the Falkland Islands Dependencies. The sequence of events which led to the
extension of British sovereignty in the Antarctic and the legislation & policing imposed by the Falkland Islands Government to
control the burgeoning whaling industry are also discussed.

390.

Hart, Ian & Edmundson, William. A History of Whaling in Brazil. From royal fish to Japanese delicacy.
1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2017 pp.xxii, 234 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A new softback. Only available in softback.
[52211]
£20.00
This is the first book to describe comprehensively the history of whaling in Brazil, starting with traditional whaling as a
Portuguese crown monopoly and culminating with the introduction of modern ships, equipped with harpoon guns in the
twentieth century - an initiative led by a British company (Duder and Brother) in Brazil.

391.

Harting, J.E. Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne in the County of Southampton by The Rev.
Gilbert White. Pub. Swan Sonnenschein. (c.1880) pp.xxvi, 568 illustrated with engravings by Thomas Bewick.
8vo. In original half-calf boards with handsome spine decoration. Original spine relaid and boards lightly rubbed
to extremeties. Overall vg. hdbk. [39990]
£65.00

392.

Hogg, Jabez. The Microscope: Its History, Construction, and Application: being a familiar introduction
to the instrument and the study of microscopial science. 5th. Ed. Pub. Routledge and Warne. 1861 pp.xx,
762 with upwards of 500 engravings & coloured illustrations by Tuffen West. 8vo. Original gilt-decorated cloth. A
vg. hdbk. [40064]
£60.00

393.

Horwell, David & Oxford, Pete. Galapagos Wildlife. A visitor’s guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bradt. 1999 pp.iv, 140
with colour photos. and maps. 8vo. Ownership inscription to title page. A vg. fine softback. [52073]
£5.00
Considers plants, vertebrates, reptiles, birds, mammals, the seashore and underwater wildlife.

394.

Jones, Peter Hope. The Natural History of Bardsey. 1st. Ed. Pub. National Museum of Wales. 1988 pp.xi,
149 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. ‘Best wishes Peter Hope Jones’ signed on title page. A fine hdbk. in
fine dw. [52067]
£24.00

395.

Jones, Steve. Almost Like A Whale. 1st. Ed. Pub. Black Swan. 2001 pp.xxxvii, 498. 8vo. A vg. softback.
[52282]
£4.00

396.

Jones, Steve. Darwin’s Island. The Galapagos in the garden of England. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Rep. Pub. Little,
Brown. 2009 pp.307 with b/w. text illus. Royal 8vo. Some notes on ffep. and small amount of underlining to text,
o/w. a fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52276]
£4.00

397.

Jones, Steve. In the Blood. God, Genes and Destiny. 1st. Ed. Pub. Flamingo. 1996 pp.xviii, 301 with colour
and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A vg. softback. [52281]
£3.00

398.

Jones, Steve. Y: The Descent of Men. 1st. Ed. Pub. Little, Brown. 2002 pp.280. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.
[52277]
£10.00

399.

Jones, W. Eifion. (Ed.). A New Natural History of Anglesey. Studies in Anglesey History, Volume 8. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Anglesey Antiquarian Society. 1990 pp.194 with b/w. illus. and text figs. 8vo. Ownership inscription to
ffep. Very lightly dust-marked top-edge of text block, o/w. a fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52062]
£15.00

400.

Kearton, Richard. At Home With Wild Nature. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1922 pp.xii, 163 with b/w. photos. 8vo.
Ffep. removed. Feint, scattered foxing to half title. Neat, historical name to front paste down. A vg. hdbk. in green
boards. [52385]
£8.00
With excellent photographs of birds nests and nestlings.

401.

Kearton, Richard. Nature’s Carol Singers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1906 pp.249 profusely illustrated with sepia
photos. 8vo. Endpapers gently darkened. Original green cloth boards with bird illus. to front board. A thor. vg.
hdbk. A lovely copy. [52384]
£20.00

402.

Kearton, Richard. Wild Life At Home. How to study and photograph it. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Rep. Pub. Cassell. 1899
pp.xv, 188 with advertisements and publishers list at rear of book. 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to endpapers.
Frontis. darkened. Inscription by the author to the ffep. reads ‘To T.L. Moore Esq. With the very kind regards of
the author, R.Kearton’. Gently sunned along spine, o/w. a vg. hdbk. in green cloth boards. [52386]
£18.00

403.

Kearton, Richard. Wild Nature’s Ways. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1903 pp.xvi, 296 with many b/w. illus. photos.,
plus 8 pages of adverts. 8vo. Frontis. darkened in margins, o/w. contents fine. TEG. Spine of original boards
gently sunned, o/w. fine. A lovely copy. [52383]
£20.00

404.

Kenneth Allsop Trust and Fowles, John. Steep Holm. A case history in the study of evolution. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Kenneth Allsop Memorial Trust. 1978 pp.222 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Neat blind-stamp of previous owner to ffep.,
o/w. a fine hdbk. in dw., very lightly faded on spine, o/w. fine. [52974]
£18.00
A fascinating study of Steep Holm Island in the Bristol Channel; considers its evolution and differences to mainland Britain.

405.

Keynes, Randal. Annie’s Box. Charles Darwin, his Daughter and Human Evolution. Pub. Fourth Estate.
2001 pp.xiv, 331 with b/w. plates and figs. 8vo. With some neat inscriptions to ffep and rfep. Also with a review
of the book, from the journal Nature, neatly attached to rfep. VG. to fine hdbk in same dw. [48265]
£14.00

406.

Keynes, Richard. Fossils, Finches and Fuegians. Charles Darwin’s Adventures and Discoveries on the
Beagle, 1832-1836. 1st. Ed. Pub. HarperCollins. 2002 pp.xix, 428 with colour and b/w. illus. 4to. A nr. fine
hdbk. in fine dw. [52665]
£14.00

407.

Lear, Linda. Rachel Carson. Witness for nature. 1st. English Ed. Pub. Penguin. 1998 pp.xviii, 634 with b/w.
photos. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [53376]
£12.00
The life of the author of Silent Spring.

408.

Liers, Emil E. An Otter’s Story. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hodder and Stoughton. 1954 pp.191 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A vg.
hdbk., boards gently bumped and rubbed in places. [52509]
£30.00

409.

Macdonald, David. European Mammals. Evolution and Behaviour. 1st. Ed. Pub. HarperCollins. 1995
pp.352 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52296]
£15.00

410.

McFarland, David (Ed.). The Oxford Companion to Animal Behaviour. 1st. Ed. Rep. With Corr. Pub.
Oxford. 1987 pp.viii, 685 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52506]
£15.00

411.

Moriarty, Christopher. Eels. A natural and unnatural history. 1st. Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1978 pp.192
with b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52388]
£20.00
Moriarty describes in detail, the eel’s life story, the lore and legend around them, their farming and recommendations on
cooking them.

412.

Perry, Richard. The World of the Walrus. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1967 pp.162 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A vg.
hdbk. in vg. dw. [52508]
£10.00

413.

Raby, Peter. Bright Paradise. Victorian scientific travellers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chatto & Windus. 1996 pp.276
with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [53282]
£7.50
A fascinating insight into the lives of Bates and Wallace in the Amazon, Richard Spruce in the Amazon and the Andes, Joseph
Hooker in the high passes of Sikkim, Wallace in the Malay archipelago and Mary Kingsley in West Africa.

414.

Radwin, G. and D’Attilio, A. Murex Shells of the World. An Illustrated Guide to the Muricidae. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Stanford University Press. 1976 pp.284 with colour photographic plates and text figs. 4to. Hardback. Part of
ffep. clipped otherwise a vg. hardback in vg. dw. [46662]
£40.00

415.

Rasa, Anne. Mongoose Watch. A family observed. 1st. English Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1985 pp.298 with
colour & b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [52525]
£7.00

416.

Rosevear, D.R. The Carnivores of West Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Museum Natural History. 1974 pp.xii,
548 with colour plates, line drawings and other text illus. 4to. Hardback. A near fine copy in near fine
dustwrapper. [46459]
£40.00

417.

Sales, G. and Pye, D. Ultrasonic Communication by Animals. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chapman and Hall. 1974
pp.x, 281 with text figs. and b/w. plates. 8vo. Hardback. Top of ffep. clipped. Contents generally very clean.
Dustwrapper turn-ins lightly foxed. Overall a vg. copy. [46553]
£12.00

418.

Saunders, Colin. Gonarezhou. A Place for Elephants. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Lowveld Lodge Enterprises. 2006
pp.xiv, 386 with colour & b/w. photographs, line drawings and maps printed on the end-papers. 8vo. Hardback. A
thor. vg. hardback. Out-of-print. Scarce. [52738]
£50.00
The Gonarezhou National Park (Southern Zimbabwe) is the kingdom of giant elephants, and hosts of other spectacular wild
creatures that characterize unspoilt Africa. Colin Saunders has been collecting historic and natural-history material on the
Gonarezhou for more than 40 years. He writes passionately about an area with whose conservation he has been deeply
involved. His book is a fascinating collection of insights into all aspects of the national park.

419.

Schuchert, Peter. North-West European Athecate Hydroids and their Medusae. Keys and notes for the
identification of the species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Field Studies Council. 2012 pp.viii, 364 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine
softback. [52040]
£60.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series), No. 59.

420.

Schultz, Adolph H. The Life of Primates. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1969. pp.xi, 281 with colour & b/w.
plates and text figs. 8vo. Hardback. Ex-library. A good reading copy. [46561]
£10.00

421.

Severin, Tim. The Spice Islands Voyage. In search of Wallace. 1st. Ed. Pub. Little, Brown and Company.
1997 pp.267 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Tall 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52664]
£20.00
Tim Severin retraces Alfred Russel Wallace’s journeys through the Spice Islands of equatorial Indonesia.

422.

Stebbings, Bob & Walsh, Sheila. Bat Boxes. A Guide to their History, Function, Contruction and Use in
the Conservation of Bats. 1st. Ed. Pub. Fauna and Flora Preservation Society. 1985 pp.16 with b/w. illus. 8vo.
Covers creased and marked in places. A good softback. Out-of-print. Scarce. [52387]
£9.00

423.

Stephen, David. Six-Pointer Buck. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lutterworth. 1956 pp.255. 8vo. Signed dedication from the
author to ffep. A vg. hdbk. in good, to vg. chipped dw. [52523]
£15.00

424.

Street, Philip. The Crab and its Relatives. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber. 1966 pp.167 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A nr. fine
hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52524]
£10.00

425.

The Journal of the Linnean Society of London. Darwin-Wallace Centenary. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Linnean Society
of London. 1958 pp.152 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A vg. to thor. vg. softback. [52669]
£70.00
To commemorate the 100th anniversary of Charles Darwin and Alfred Russel Wallace reading their papers on evolution to the
Linnean Society (1st July 1858), the Council invited a number of leading evolutionary biologists to contribute papers on their
work. This single volume comprises the papers from the 13 biologists who acceded to the request. Sir Julian Huxley, L
Harrison Matthews, J.H. Corner, E.B. Ford and W.B. Turrill are amongst the 13 contributors.

426.

Tudge, Colin. The Variety of Life. A survey and a celebration of all the creatures that have ever lived.
1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 2000 pp.xii, 684 with b/w. illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently shelf rubbed on
edges. [52507]
£30.00

427.

Waller, Derek. The Pundits. British Exploration of Tibet & Central Asia. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kentucky. 1990
pp.viii, 327 with map endpapers. 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. in nr.
fine dw., gently sunned along spine. [52691]
£40.00

428.

Waterton, Charles. Wanderings in South America. The North-West of the United States, and the Antilles,

in the years 1812, 1816, 1820, & 1824. With original instructions for the perfect preservation of Birds,
Etc. for cabinets of Natural History. New. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1879 pp.xvi, 520 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo.
‘W. Davies’ written on top edge of text block. TEG. Contents in thor. vg. condition, with some light scattered
foxing. End-papers neatly replaced. Original decorated green cloth boards vg., rubbed and bumped along edges.
Overall nr. vg. [52722]
£25.00
In 1804 Charles Waterton travelled to British Guiana to take charge of his uncle's estates near Georgetown. In 1812 he started
to explore the hinterland of Guiana, making four journeys between then and 1824, reaching Brazil. He later described his
discoveries in his book Waterton's Wanderings in South America which inspired young British schoolboys like Charles Darwin
and Alfred Russell Wallace.

429.

White, Gilbert. Natural History of Selborne. Pub. Bell & Daldy. 1862 pp.vi, 426. 12mo. With dedication
(dated March 5th, 1868) pasted to ffep. Beautifully rebound in a full calf leather, panel binding. Ever so slightly
faded on spine o/w. a most handsome copy. A fine hdbk. [36811]
£60.00

430.

White, Michael & Gribbin, John. Darwin. A life in science. 1st. Ed. Pub. Simon & Schuster. 1995 pp.ix, 322.
Royal 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52692]
£12.00

431.

Williams-Ellis, Amabel. Darwin’s Moon. A Biography of Alfred Russel Wallace. Rep. Ed. Pub. Blackie.
1966 pp.x, 261 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52660]
£15.00
A very readable account of the life of this extraordinary biologist.

432.

Wilson, John G. The Forgotten Naturalist. In search of Alfred Russel Wallace. 1st. Ed. Pub. Arcadia. 2000
pp.xiv, 263 with colour and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [52671]
£25.00
A super biography of Alfred Russel Wallace.

433.

Wulf, Andrea. The Invention of Nature. The adventures of Alexander Von Humboldt, the lost hero of
science. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 2015 pp.xix, 473 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.
[52693]
£24.00

New Naturalists – Main Series
434.

01. Ford, E.B. Butterflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1945 pp.xiv, 368 with colour and b/w.
photos. 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to endpapers and neat inscription (dated ‘Xmas 1945’) to front paste-down. A
vg. hdbk. in vg., lightly chipped and darkened dw. Not price clipped. [52467]
£50.00

435.

02. Vesey-Fitzgerald, Brian. British Game. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1946 pp.xv, 240 with
b/w. photos. and colour illus. 8vo. Lightly coloured, scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block and endpapers. A
vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. Not price clipped. [52468]
£45.00

436.

04. Stamp, L. Dudley. Britain’s Structure & Scenery. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1946
pp.xvi, 255 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Some scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block. Small, neat
signature to front paste-down, o/w. a vg. hdbk. in vg., gently darkened, lightly foxed dw. Not price clipped.
[52470]
£35.00

437.

05. Gilmour, John & Walters, Max. Wild Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 pp.xiv,
242 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Some very feint scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block and
endpapers o/w. a vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. with some scattered foxing to rear. Not price clipped. [52471] £50.00

438.

05. Gilmour, John & Walters, Max. Wild Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 pp.xiv,
242 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. With dedication to ffep. and list of signatures to rfep. Some scattered foxing
o/w. a vg. hdbk. in bright dw., neatly repaired on underside. Not price clipped. [53370]
£35.00

439.

06. Darling, F. Fraser. Natural History in the Highlands and Islands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1947 pp.xv, 303 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and
endpapers, o/w. a vg. hdbk. in vg. dw., with light foxing on rear and very lightly chipped at spine ends. Not price
clipped. [52472]
£45.00

440.

07. Ramsbottom, John. Mushrooms & Toadstools. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953 pp.xiv,
306 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw., gently darkened on spine, lightly chipped at
spine ends and dw. turn-ins. Not price clipped. [52473]
£40.00

441.

08. Imms, A.D. Insect Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1947 pp.xviii, 317 with
colour photos. and b/w. illus. 8vo. Foxing to fore-edges of text block, less so to end-papers o/w. a vg. hdbk. in
gently darkened, lightly foxed, vg. dw. Not price clipped. [52474]
£40.00

442.

9. Boyd, A.W. A Country Parish. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 pp.xvi, 278 with colour,
b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in very pleasing dw., showing light wear to top of spine, which is also
very gently darkened; o/w. in nr. fine condition. Not price clipped. [53016]
£175.00

443.

11. Pearsall, W.H. Mountains & Moorlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950 pp.xv, 312
with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to top-edge of text block and couple of spots to endpapers o/w. a fine hdbk. in vg. dw. with a couple of short closed tears and very minimal foxing. Not price clipped.
[52476]
£30.00

444.

12. Yonge, C.M. The Sea Shore. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1949 pp.xvi, 311 with colour,
b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Some foxing to fore-edges of text block, and end-papers, o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in vg.
plus dw. with some scattered foxing. Not price clipped. [52477]
£38.00

445.

12. Yonge, C.M. The Sea Shore. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1949 pp.xvi, 311 with colour and
b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Rfep. shows old crease mark o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., gently sunned on
spine. Not price clipped. [53017]
£60.00

446.

13. North, F.J. et al. Snowdonia. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1949 pp.xviii, 469 with colour
and b/w. photos. 8vo. Inscription to ffep. Fine hdbk. Near fine dw. Price clipped. [51219]
£65.00

447.

14. Blunt, Wilfrid. The Art of Botanical Illustration. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950
pp.xxxi, 304 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. Signed and dated (1950) by Wilfrid Blunt to half title. Also, with
dedication from Desmond Meikle (1950) to ffep. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. A unique copy.
[52478]
£275.00
A unique, extremely pleasing copy. The ‘Art of Botanical Illustration’ was first published on 19th June 1950. It received very
high acclaim and in the same year, the book was awarded the Veitch Memorial Medal by the Royal Horticultural Society.
Wilfrid Blunt has signed and dated the half-title of this copy ‘Wilfrid Blunt, 1950’ which is particularly pleasing. With the book
come two black and white photographs featuring the authors. The first photograph in which 5 people appear, shows Wilfrid
Blunt on the far-left and William Stearn in the centre. The second photograph captures William Stearn on a motorbike. Both
photographs are dated 20/12/1950, so place them 6 months after the date of publication of ‘The Art of Botanical Illustration’.
Desmond Meikle, the highly acclaimed Irish Botanist from the Royal Botanic Gardens Kew and author of ‘The Flora of
Cyprus’ has written the following dedication on the ffep, ‘With all my very best wishes, Christmas 1950. Desmond Meikle’. An
original Collins flyer asking purchasers of the book if they would like to be informed about the publication of future titles is
loosely inserted at the front of the book.

448.

16. Lousley, J.E. Wild Flowers of Chalk & Limestone. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950
pp.xvii, 254 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Initials neatly written to ffep. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg., lightly
chipped and darkened dw. Not price clipped. [52479]
£30.00

449.

17. Nicholson, E.M. Birds and Men. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 pp.xvi, 256 with colour
and b/w. photos. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw., chipped at ends of spine. Not price clipped. [53020] £55.00

450.

18. Fleure, H.J. A Natural History of Man in Britain. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951
pp.xviii, 349 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Speckled foxing to top-edge of text block, o/w. a thor. vg.
hdbk. in vg. plus. dw. Not price clipped. [52480]
£50.00

451.

19. Summerhayes, V.S. Wild Orchids of Britain. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 pp.xvii,
366 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw., lighty chipped in two or three places. Not
price clipped. [52485]
£45.00

452.

21. Harrison Matthews, L. British Mammals. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 pp.xii, 410
with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A small (2cm) closed tear to advert page at rear and scattered foxing to
endpapers. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. Price clipped. [52486]
£30.00

453.

22. Manley, Gordon. Climate and the British Scene. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952
pp.xviii, 314 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Scattered foxing to ends and fore-edges of text block, o/w. a
vg. hdbk. in good to vg. dw. Not price clipped. [52487]
£25.00

454.

22. Manley, Gordon. Climate and the British Scene. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952
pp.xviii, 314 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., showing some minor wear; very
bright and clean. Not price clipped. [53019]
£65.00

455.

23. Harris, J.R. An Angler’s Entomology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 pp.xv, 268 with
colour, b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Light coloured, scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and endpapers, o/w.
a fine hdbk. In very bright dw., two half-cm, closed tears and minor foxing to turn-ins, o/w. in thor. vg. condition.

Dustwrappers on this title usually show a lot of wear. This copy is a very pleasing example. Not price clipped.
[52488]
£100.00
456.

24. Hepburn, Ian. Flowers of the Coast. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 pp.xiv, 236 with
colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg., neatly repaired (on underside) dw., with foxing to rear. Not
price clipped. [52489]
£35.00

457.

25. Steers, J.A. The Sea Coast. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1954 pp.xii, 276 with colour
and b/w. photos., maps. 8vo. Neat signature and small booksellers label to front pastedown, overall a near fine
hdbk. In very bright, good to vg. dw., with small amount of loss at top of spine, and small nicks at top of turn-ins.
Not price clipped. [52490]
£35.00

458.

26. Wooldridge, S.W. & Goldring, F. The Weald. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953 8vo. Small
stamp reads ‘W.C.S’ on ffep. A near fine copy in near fine dw., which has two very small chips on rear. Not price
clipped. [47962]
£60.00

459.

27. Harvey, L.A. &. St. Leger-Gordon, D. Dartmoor. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953 pp.xiv,
273 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. With a little feint scattered foxing to endpapers o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in
good, bright dw., with a small amount of loss to top of spine. Price clipped. [52491]
£35.00

460.

28. Fisher, James & Lockley, R.M. Sea-Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 pp.xvi, 320
with b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. [51234]
£100.00

461.

29. Butler, Colin G. The World of the Honeybee. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 pp.xiv,
226 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Ex-Libris of Pamela Beaufort Lind, (published natural history writer), with her
bookplate to ffep. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., very gently faded on spine and with a small chip to front. Not
price clipped. [52492]
£60.00

462.

30. Ford, E.B. Moths. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1955 pp.xix, 266 with colour and b/w. photos.
8vo. A fine hdbk. in very bright thor. vg. dw., with very minor foxing and gently pulled at top of spine. Not price
clipped. [52493]
£65.00

463.

31. Stamp, L. Dudley. Man & the Land. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1955 pp.xvi, 272 with
colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Sellotape residue to endpapers and dw. fold-ins o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw.
Not price clipped. [52494]
£45.00

464.

33. Raven, John & Walters, Max. Mountain Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1956 pp.xv,
240. 8vo. Ex library copy. A vg. hardback in fine dw (library no. neatly written on spine). Not price clipped.
[52061]
£25.00

465.

33. Raven, John & Walters, Max. Mountain Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Pbk. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1984
pp.240 with b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A vg. softback., gently creased covers. [52438]
£14.00

466.

33. Raven, John & Walters, Max. Mountain Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1956 pp.xv,
240 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Neat inscription (dated 1956) to ffep. Overall a nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.,
gently darkened on spine and some minor foxing. Not price clipped. [52495]
£60.00

467.

37. Hardy, Sir Alister. The Open Sea. Part 2. Fish and Fisheries. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1959 pp.xiv, 322 with colour illus., b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. A very pleasing copy. Nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw.
Not price clipped. [52983]
£90.00

468.

38. Bristowe, W.S. The World of Spiders. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1958 pp.xiii, 304 with
b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Scattered foxing to endpapers, o/w. a vg. hdbk. in poor to good, chipped dw., with loss
on spine ends and corners. Not price clipped. [52496]
£30.00

469.

40. Free, J.B. and Butler, C.G. Bumblebees. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1959 8vo. Some very
minor blemishes to dw., which o/w. is in fine condition. Overall a nr. fine copy. Not price clipped. Would be hard
to better this copy. [38772]
£295.00

470.

43. Salisbury, Sir. Edward. Weeds & Aliens. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1961 pp. 384 with
b/w. photos. 8vo. Very light foxing to fore-edges of text block, o/w. a fine hdbk. Good to vg. dw. Not price
clipped. [52497]
£55.00

471.

45. Stamp, L. Dudley & Hoskins, W.G. The Common Lands of England & Wales. The New Naturalist.
1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1963 pp.xvii, 366 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. A neat inscription to ffep. Several small

spots to top-edge, o/w. a fine hdbk. Dustwrapper very pleasing, nr. fine. Not price clipped. A super copy.
[53465]
£110.00
472.

47. Condry, W.M. The Snowdonia National Park. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1966 pp.xvii,
238 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Light foxing to end-papers and fore-edges of text block o/w. a fine hdbk. in
a very pleasing dw. Not price clipped. [53459]
£50.00

473.

49. Stamp, Sir Dudley. Nature Conservation in Britain. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1969
pp.xiv, 273 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Name and date to ffep. A vg. hdbk. with neat signature (dated 1969) to ffep.,
with dw., gently darkened on spine and rear o/w. fine. Not price clipped. [52500]
£40.00

474.

50. Mellanby, Kenneth. Pesticides and Pollution. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1967 pp.221
with b/w. photos. 8vo. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and end-papers o/w. a vg. hdbk. In vg.
dw., repaired (on underside - not visable), and a little wear to bottom edge of front turn-in. Not price clipped.
[52501]
£45.00

475.

51. Murton, R.K. Man & Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1971 pp.xx, 364 with b/w.
photos. 8vo. Signature to ffep., o/w. a fine hdbk in thor. vg. dw. Not price clipped. [52502]
£50.00

476.

52. Simms, Eric. Woodland Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1971 pp.xxii, 391 with colour
and b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw., gently sunned on spine and rear. Not price clipped. [52786]
£38.00

477.

54. Proctor, M. & Yeo, P. The Pollination of Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973 8vo.
Fine hdbk. in fine dw. A superb copy. Not price clipped. [49201]
£125.00

478.

55. Newton, Ian. Finches. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1972 pp.288 with b/w. photos. and
colour and b/w. and illus. 8vo. Signed by author, Ian Newton to title page. Small address label to front paste down
and ‘1973’ neatly written on ffep., o/w. a fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. [52503]
£110.00

479.

55. Newton, Ian. Finches. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1972 pp.288 with colour illus. and b/w.
photos. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52787]
£45.00

480.

56. Potter, S. and Sargent, L. Pedigree: Words from Nature. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973
8vo. Previous owners’ neat signature on ffep. A fine copy in fine dw. Price clipped. [47964]
£90.00

481.

57. Hewer, H.R. British Seals. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1974 pp.256 with b/w. photos. and
illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Price clipped. [52504]
£70.00

482.

58. Pollard, Hooper & Moore. Hedges. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1979 8vo. A fine
hdbk. in fine dw., ever so slightly sunned on spine. [51596]
£45.00

483.

59. Brian, M.V. Ants. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977 8vo. A fine hardback in dustwrapper
that is almost imperceptibly faded on spine o/w. fine. Not price-clipped. [49614]
£115.00

484.

60. Brown, Leslie. British Birds of Prey. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1976 pp.xiii, 400 with
b/w. photos. and text figs. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine. Not price clipped. [52791]
£50.00

485.

62. Perrins, Christopher. British Tits. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979 pp. 304 with b/w.
photos. 8vo. Signed by the author, Christopher Perrins to title page. A fine hdbk. Two rub marks on dw., one on
front, one on spine; overall vg. Not price clipped. [52505]
£50.00

486.

62. Perrins, Christopher. British Tits. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979 pp.304 with b/w.
photos. and text figs. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw., very gently sunned on spine. Not price clipped. [53018]
£50.00

487.

63. Simms, Eric. British Thrushes. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1978 pp. 304 with b/w.
photos., maps and illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. vg. dw. Price clipped. [52744]
£15.00

488.

65. Hale, W.G. Waders. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1980 pp.320 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr.
fine hdbk. in vg., lightly shelf rubbed dw. Not price clipped. [52745]
£60.00

489.

66. Condry, William M. The Natural History of Wales. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981
8vo. With neat address label of previous owner to ffep. Also with letter from William Condry to the previous
owner of this book dated 2nd December 1985. Price clipped. A fine hardback in fine dw. [48312]
£120.00

490.

66. Condry, William M. The Natural History of Wales. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981
pp.287 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw., with just a hint of fading to spine. [51236]
£90.00

491.

67. Mellanby, Kenneth. Farming and Wildlife. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981 pp.178 with
b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. Price clipped. [53464]
£65.00

492.

68. Matthews, L. Harrison. Mammals in the British Isles. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1982
8vo. Dustwrapper gently faded on spine o/w. a fine hdbk. copy. Not price clipped. [49645]
£100.00

493.

69. Frazer, D. Reptiles and Amphibians. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1983 8vo. Related
articles loosely inserted into front of book. Very lightly dust-marked on top-edge of text block o/w. contents fine.
Dustwrapper chipped a little in places and lightly faded on spine o/w. a vg. hdbk. copy. Not price-clipped.
[49646]
£125.00

494.

71. Simms, Eric. British Warblers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Iss. Pub. Collins. 1985 pp.432 with
b/w. photos. and dist. 8vo. Neat signature to half-title. Fine hdbk. in fine dw. Not price clipped. [51308] £500.00

495.

72. Webb, Nigel. Heathlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1986 pp.223 with colour & b/w.
photos. and illus. 8vo. A vg. softback, gently sunned along spine. [52439]
£34.00

496.

73. Tubbs, C.R. The New Forest. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1986 8vo. A fine hardback with
a very minor amount of fading to spine of dw. Not price clipped. [48359]
£225.00

497.

76. Boyd, J.M. & I.L. The Hebrides. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1990 8vo. Near fine
hardback in near fine dw, very gently faded on spine. Not price clipped. [45317]
£475.00

498.

77. Davis, B. et al. The Soil. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1992 pp.192. 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw., barely faded on spine. Not price clipped. [41928]
£325.00

499.

78. Simms, Eric. British Larks, Pipits and Wagtails. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1992
pp.320. 8vo. Fine hardback in dw., almost imperceptibly faded on spine, o/w. in fine condition. Not price clipped.
[51989]
£300.00

500.

79. Chapman, P. Caves and Cave Life. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993 8vo. A fine hardback
in dw., almost imperceptibly faded on spine, o/w. in fine condition. Not price clipped. [43633]
£395.00

501.

92. Ratcliffe, Derek. Lakeland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002 pp.384 with colour and b/w.
photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [53372]
£55.00

502.

95. Lunn, A. Northumberland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2004 8vo. A new hardback with
new dw. Dustwrapper very gently darkened along top and bottom edges (common for new copies of this title; rear
and turn-ins of dw. only). Out-of-print. Last couple of copies. [47799]
£90.00

503.

125. Toms, Mike. Owls. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2014 pp.x, 419 with colour photos. and text
figs. 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £55.00. [53462]
£50.00

504.

132. Sale, R. Falcons. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2016 8vo. A new hardback in new dw. RRP
£65.00. [50141]
£48.75
In a much-anticipated volume on one of Britain's most fascinating group of birds, Richard Sale draws on a wealth of
experience and research, providing a comprehensive natural history of the four British breeding falcons. The Kestrel, Merlin,
Hobby and Peregrine Falcon are all considered in easy to absorb detail.

505.

133. Cameron, Robert. Slugs and Snails. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2016 pp.528. 8vo. A
new hardback in new dustwrapper. RRP £65.00. [51145]
£48.75

506.

134. Ashton, Nicholas. Early Humans. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2017 pp.xi, 354 with colour
photos. and illus. 8vo. A new hardback in new dustwrapper. RRP £60.00. Save £15.00. [52459]
£45.00
Our understanding of the British Palaeolithic and Mesolithic has changed dramatically over the last three decades, and yet not
since H. J. Fleure's ‘A Natural History of Man in Britain’ (1951) has the New Naturalist Library included a volume focused on
the study of early humans and their environment.

507.

135. Newton, Ian. Farming and Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2017 8vo. A new hardback
in new dw. RRP £65.00. Save £16.25. [52730]
£48.75
Fascinating. In a nutshell, Ian Newton looks at how agriculture, in all its forms in the UK, has changed over the last 70 years
and how this has impacted on birds and wildlife.

New Naturalists - Monographs
508.

04. Smith, Stuart. The Yellow Wagtail. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950 pp.xiv,
178 with b/w. photos. and colour illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in very pleasing, nr. fine dw. A super copy. Not price
clipped. [52790]
£70.00

509.

11. Lowe, F.A. The Heron. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 pp.xiii, 177 with
b/w. photos. 8vo. Neat inscription to ffep. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. Not price clipped. [53494]
£125.00

510.

14. London Natural History Society. The Birds of the London Area. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Collins. 1957 8vo. Foxing to fore-edges of text-block and prelims, not affecting contents. Dustwrapper
very lightly chipped on corners and a little darkened on spine and rear. Overall a vg. copy. Not price clipped.
[45421]
£125.00

511.

15. Mountfort, Guy. The Hawfinch. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1957 pp.xii,
176 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A very minor amount of cellotape residue to paste-downs, o/w. a fine hdbk. This is the
very scarce green dw. variant; dw. very gently faded in spine area, o/w. in fine condition. Not price clipped.
[51333]
£395.00
Only 300 copies of this variant were published.

512.

15. Mountfort, Guy. The Hawfinch. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. 1st. Issue. Pub. Collins. 1957
pp.xii, 176 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Ex-Essex County library. VG. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. Not price clipped.
[53495]
£125.00

513.

16. Jones, J.W. The Salmon. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1959 pp.xvi, 192 with
b/w. photos. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in chipped dw., quite extensively (discreetly so) repaired dw. Not price
clipped. [53371]
£20.00

514.

19. Summers-Smith, J.D. The House Sparrow. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1963
pp.xvi, 269 with colour photo. frontis., b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Signed by Denis Summers-Smith. Lightly
foxed at ends and to fore-edges of text block. Overall in vg. condition. In reproduction dw, (fine condition).
[53377]
£70.00

515.

20. Newton, Ian. The Wood Pigeon. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1965 pp.256
with b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Price clipped. [52788]
£45.00

Ornithology
516.

Aplin, O.V. The Birds of Oxfordshire. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1889 pp.217 with colour frontis. 8vo.
Hardback. Ffep removed. Contents in thor. vg. condition as are the boards. [40908]
£50.00

517.

Appleyard, Ian. Ring Ouzels of the Yorkshire Dales. 1st. Ed. Pub. W.S. Maney. 1994 pp.59 with colour
photos throughout. 4to. Ownership inscription to ffep. A fine hardback, very gently faded on spine. Out-of-print.
[52077]
£14.00
The author spent 15 years studying this intriguing and elusive bird. Covers all aspects of behaviour and includes detail on
nesting sites.

518.

Baker, E.C. Stuart. Cuckoo Problems. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby. 1942 pp.xvi, 207 with colour illus. and b/w.
photos., illus. 8vo. Some scattered foxing at ends and fore-edges of text block, o/w. contents in fine condition.
Hdbk. With chipped and marked dw., with some loss to extremities. Not common with dw. [53267]
£18.00
Contains nine colour, full-page plates illustrating Cuckoo eggs, alongside the eggs of their most common fosterers.

519.

Baker, J.A. The Peregrine. 50th Anniversary Edition. New. Ed. Pub. William Collins. 2017 pp.217. 8vo. A
new softback. [52327]
£12.99
This new edition of the timeless classic, published to celebrate the 50th anniversary of its first publication, features an
afterword by one of the book’s greatest admirers, Robert Macfarlane.

520.

Beaman, M. & Madge, S. The Handbook of Bird Identification for Europe and the Western Palearctic.
1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1998 pp.868 with colour illus. and dist maps. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.
[50951]
£45.00

521.

Beehler, Bruce M. et al. Birds of New Guinea. 1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton. 1986 pp.xiii, 293 with colour and b/w.
illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [52760]
£32.00

522.

Bergier, Patrick & Fedora. A Birdwatchers’ Guide to Morocco. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Prion. 2003 pp.vi, 166 with
b/w. illus. and maps. 8vo. Fine softback. As new. [52069]
£35.00

523.

Betts, Michael. Birds of Skokholm. 1st. Ed. Pub. BioLine. 1992 pp.74 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback.
Scarce. [52087]
£18.00

524.

Bodsworth, Fred. Last of the Curlews. 1st. Ed. Pub. Counterpoint. 1995 pp.xiii, 174 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A
fine softback. [52521]
£12.00
Originally published in 1955, Fred Bodsworth tells the story of a solitary Eskimo Curlew’s perilous migration and search for a
mate.

525.

Bond, James. Birds of the West Indies. A guide to the species of Birds that inhabit the Greater Antilles,
Lesser Antilles and Bahama Islands. 5th. Ed. Rep. with Corrections. Pub. Collins. 1990 pp.256 with colour
and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. [52766]
£25.00
The last and more detailed edition.

526.

Borrer, W. The Birds of Sussex. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter. 1891 pp.xviii, 385 with 6 colour plates by
Keulemans and a fold-out colour map. 8vo. Contents a little shaken and internal hinges a little tender. Cords a little
stretched internally. Plates and text very clean and in fine condition. With ownership inscription to ffep. dated
1945. From the library of the ornithological author Dr. Richard Vaughan. Boards showing some pulling and wear
to spine-ends and corners. Boards also show some discolouration to front edge. Overall a near vg. copy. [46757]
£95.00

527.

Brenchley, A. et al. (Eds.). The Breeding Birds of North Wales. Adar Nythu Gogledd Cymru. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Liverpool. 2013 pp.xvi, 448 with colour photographs and dist. maps. 4to. A fine hardback in nr. fine dw.
[52052]
£40.00
An excellent production.

528.

Chalmers, Patrick R. Birds Ashore and A-foreshore. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1935 pp.180 with colour and b/w.
illus. Royal 4to. A thor. vg. hdbk. in original blue cloth boards. [52050]
£25.00
Comes with a period flyer advertising an exhibition of the artwork featured in this book. The exhibition was held at the
Greatorex Galleries on Grafton Street in London, November to December 1935.

529.

Chapman, Anthony. The Hobby. 1st. Ed. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1999 pp.xi, 220 with colour and b/w. photos.,
illus. 8vo. Neat ownership inscription to title page. A fine copy in fine dw. Out-of-Print. [52094]
£65.00
This book gives a detailed account of the Hobby’s secretive breeding habits, varied hunting techniques and wide prey
spectrum. Other chapters include a review of its status and ecology throughout the Eurasian range, notably in Britain, the
mystery of its migration and what is known about its wintering quarters.

530.

Chislett, Ralph. Northward Ho! - For Birds. From Wild Moorlands of England to Moorlands and
Marshes of Scotland and Shetland, Oland and Lapland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1933 pp.xvi, 188 with
b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. Nice signature to ffep. A vg. hdbk. [52065]
£12.00

531.

Clement, Peter & Hathway, Ren. Thrushes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2000 pp.462 with colour illus. and dist. maps.
8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [50918]
£35.00

532.

Conder, Peter. The Wheatear. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1989 pp.xvi, 312 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Ownership
inscription to ffep. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52057]
£30.00
An authoritative study of the Common, or Northern Wheatear, complemented by John Busby's excellent illustrations.

533.

Coward, T.A. & Barnes, J.A.G. (Ed.). Birds of the British Isles and Their Eggs. Wayside and Woodland
Series. 1st. Ed. Rep. Ed. Pub. Warne. 1975 pp.xvi, 359 with colour illus. and b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in
thor. vg. dw., gently sunned. [52751]
£15.00
Includes artwork taken from the best of Archibald Thorburn’s work, augmented by Robert Gillmor’s illustrations of new
species and many b/w. photographs.

534.

Coxon, Philip. A Curlew in the Foreground. An RSPB warden’s summer on North Uist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
David & Charles. 1988 pp.226 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [52080]
£10.00

535.

Cramp, Stanley (Chief Ed.). Handbook of the Birds of Europe the Middle East and North Africa. The
Birds of the Western Palearctic. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1994-2001 A complete set of the ‘Oxford
University Press’ edition in nine volumes. Fine hardbacks in fine dustwrappers. An exceptionally fine set of this,
the preferred ‘Oxford’ edition. [53506]
£595.00
Comprehensive and with egg plates at the end of each volume.

536.

Davies, N.B. Cuckoos, Cowbirds and Other Cheats. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2000 pp.310 with b/w. illus. 4to.
A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [50947]
£42.00

537.

Dawson, M.J. The Red Kite. Caliologists’ Series No.1. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Oriel Stringer. 1988 pp.83 with colour
photographs. Lightly dust-speckled top-edge, o/w. a fine hardback in vg. plus dw. Importantly, this copy comes
with the seldom found, typed and loosely inserted addenda, discussing two clutches of eggs featured in the book.
[53101]
£95.00
The preferred 2nd edition.

538.

de Juana, Eduardo & Varela, Juan M. Birds of Spain. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Lynx. 2016 pp.257 with around 1,000
colour illus. and over 300 dist. maps. 8vo. A new hdbk. [52432]
£29.99
This is the latest edition of this extremely popular field guide which, through revised text, many new drawings and updated
taxonomy, enables the reader to identify 567 species, including 173 vagrants.

539.

Develey, Pedro F. Field Guide: Birds of Greater São Paulo. Guia de Campo: Aves da Grande São Paulo.
1st. Ed. Pub. Aves E Fotos. 2004 pp.xii, 295 with colour photos. Tall 8vo. Text in Portugese and English. A fine
softback. [52825]
£42.00
Illustrates the 273 species seen in the São Paulo area of Brazil.

540.

Dorst, Jean. The Life of Birds. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Weidenfeld and Nicolson. 1974 Two volume set. 8vos. A
thor. vg. hdbk. set in thor. vg. dws. [51176]
£10.00

541.

Evans, Lee G.R, The Ultimate Site Guide to Scarcer British Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. LGRE Productions. 1996
pp.295 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A fine softback. [52285]
£18.00
The authors aim of this book was to provide information on the most reliable sites in Britain to see the more sought-after
species of birds. It is the culmination of 28 years of work and covers 105 species of bird.

542.

Feare, Chris & Craig, Adrian. Starlings and Mynas. Helm Identification Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1998
pp.285 with colour illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52297]
£22.50

543.

Feare, Christopher. The Starling. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Oxford. 1984 pp.x, 315 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine
hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine. [52818]
£20.00

544.

Finlayson, Clive. Avian Survivors. The history and biogeography of Palearctic birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.
2011 pp.304 with colour photos. and text figs. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. In-print at £50.00.
[53375]
£25.00

545.

Frith, Clifford B. & Frith, Dawn W. The Bowerbirds. Ptilonorhynchidae. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 2004 pp.xxiii,
508 with colour and b/w. illus. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. As new. [51233]
£150.00

546.

Gaston, A.J. The Ancient Murrelet. A Natural History in the Queen Charlotte Islands. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Poyser. 1992 pp.xviii, 249 with b/w. photographs, text figs. and illus. 8vo. A vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw.
[52737]
£22.00

547.

Glasier, Phillip. As The Falcon Her Bells. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Heinemann. 1963 pp.223 with b/w. photos. and
illus. 8vo. Scattered foxing to top-edge of text block, contents clean and in fine condition. Green cloth boards very
gently rubbed on edges. A vg. hdbk. [53266]
£10.00
Phillip Edward Brougham Glasier (1915-2000) was Britain's leading expert on hawking and falconry. In 1963, Glasier wrote
this, the autobiographical work ‘As The Falcon Her Bells’.

548.

Gordon, Seton. The Golden Eagle. King of Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1955 pp.ix, 246 with b/w. photos.
8vo. Name neatly written to ffep. A thor. vg. hdbk. in original red cloth boards. [53270]
£15.00

549.

Gosler, Andrew. The Great Tit. Hamlyn Species Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hamlyn. 1993 pp.128 with colour
photos., illus. and b.w, illus. 8vo. A nr. fine softback, in gently sunned card covers. [52293]
£9.50

550.

Gray, Ken. Rainbow Budgerigars and constituent varieties. Including the various Yellowface Blue,
Opaline, Clearwing, Dark and Violet mutations. 1st. Ed. Pub. Essex Rainbow. 1990 pp.63 with colour
photos. 8vo. A fine softback. Scarce. [52512]
£40.00

551.

Green, Jonathan & Roberts, Owen. Birding in Pembrokeshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Welsh Ornithological Society.
2004 pp.240 with b/w. photos. and dist. maps. 8vo. With signature of author Graham A Williams to verso of front
cover. A near fine softback. Scarce. [52078]
£25.00

Excellent birding guide for Pembrokeshire, written by two local bird-watchers. There is a species section with much useful
information on breeding birds, regular and rare visitors; and a site gazetteer, complete with map references and other
information.

552.

Guthrie-Smith, H. Bird Life on Island and Shore. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Blackwood. 1925 pp.xix, 195 with
b/w. photo. plates. 8vo. Bookplate to front paste down. A nr. fine hdbk. A very pleasing copy. [52058] £45.00
Superb close-up photography of birds and their nests. Well respected William Herbert Guthrie-Smith (1861-1940) was a New
Zealand farmer, author and conservationist.

553.

Guthrie-Smith, H. Birds of the Water, Wood & Waste. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Whitcombe & Tombs. 1927 pp.viii, 207
with b/w. photo. plates. 8vo. With obituary for W.H. Guthrie-Smith (dated 1940) to ffep. Lightly dust-marked
fore-edges of text block, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original gilt lettered and decorated boards in fine
condition. A very pleasing copy. [52060]
£20.00

554.

Guthrie-Smith, H. Sorrows and Joys of a New Zealand Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Reed. 1936 pp.252 with
b/w. photo. plates. 8vo. Nice bookplate to front paste down. Signed by author. Limited edition, this copy being no.
919 (of 1000). Very gently sunned along spine. A nr. fine hdbk. A very pleasing copy. [52059]
£40.00

555.

Hale, W.G. The Meyers’ Coloured Illustrations of British Birds and their Eggs. and the finishing of the
Folio 1842-57. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2012 pp.xx, 192. Contains two original hand-coloured
lithographs from the ‘Coloured Illustrations’ and a further 40 fine reproductions of plates. Small folio. TEG Bound
in half burgundy morocco over marbled boards with slipcase. A fine copy of the De Luxe Edition (No. 24 of 30)
signed by W.G. Hale. A superb work. [52535]
£995.00
A fascinating, superbly produced insight into this exceptional Ornithological work.

556.

Hale, W.G. The Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds. 1st. Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine Books. 2007
pp.xv, 257 plus copies of the original lists of subscribers and covers. Contains two original lithographs, one handcoloured taken from the folio format ‘Illustrations’ and a further 42 fine reproductions of plates. Small folio. TEG
Bound in half burgundy morocco over marbled boards with slipcase. A fine copy of the De Luxe Edition (No. 24
of 40) signed by W.G. Hale. A superb work. [52534]
£925.00
Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most
valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens & Swann 1917). W.G. Hale’s book is a fascinating insight into the history
of this publication and the contributions made by members of the Meyer family.

557.

Hale, W.G. Sacred Ibis. The Ornithology of Canon Henry Baker Tristram. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sacristy Press.
2016 pp.xx, 322 with colour photos and b/w. illus. 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw.
[50767]
£55.00
This book follows Tristram’s epic adventures and love for birds - from his boyhood on the moors of Northumberland to his time
as a Residentiary Canon of Durham Cathedral. He was the first scientist to support Charles Darwin in print.

558.

Harrington, Brian. & Flowers, Charles. The Flight of the Red Knot. A natural history account of a small
bird’s annual migration from the Arctic Circle to the tip of South America and back. 1st. Ed. Pub. Norton.
1996 pp.192 with colour photos. 8vo. Ownership inscription on ffep. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52095]
£20.00

559.

Harrison, Peter. Seabirds. An identification guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1983 pp.448 with colour illus. Royal
8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently faded on spine. [52797]
£16.00

560.

Harting, J.E. A Handbook of British Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Van Voorst. 1872 pp.xxiv, 198. 8vo. Very light
foxing to title-page and rear end papers otherwise contents beautifully clean. Spine of boards lightly faded
otherwise in thor. vg. condition. [26601]
£65.00

561.

Harvie-Brown, J.A. (Ed.). The Birds of Iona and Mull. Pub. David Douglas. 1890 pp.xv, 279 with illus. 8vo.
With ownership stamp of O.V. Aplin, the author of ‘The Birds of Oxfordshire’ (1889). Contents in vg. - fine
condition. A vg. copy in green cloth boards. [40907]
£160.00

562.

Hayman, Peter. et al. Shorebirds. An identification guide to the waders of the world. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Helm. 1987 pp.412 with colour and b/w. illus. and dist. maps. 4to. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [52093]
£22.00

563.

Hayman, Peter. et al. Shorebirds. An identification guide to the waders of the world. Rep. Ed. Pub. Helm.
1987 pp.412 with colour illus. and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw., with repaired closed tear to
front. [52819]
£15.00

564.

Heathcote, A. et al. (Eds.). The Birds of Glamorgan. with, ‘A Supplement to the Birds of Glamorgan’. 1st.
Ed. Pub. The Cardiff Naturalists’ Society. 1967 pp.143 with b/w. photos. With 20 page supplement loosely
inserted. Royal 8vo. Ownership inscription on verso of ffep. Minor splash mark to fore-edge of text block. A nr.
fine hdbk. [52064]
£10.00

565.

Heather, Barrie & Robertson, Hugh. The Field Guide to the Birds of New Zealand. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford.
1997 pp.432 with colour illus. 8vo. Ownership inscription to verso of ffep. o/w. a fine softback. [52063] £27.50
An excellent field guide. The only guide to New Zealand Birds officially endorsed by the Ornithological Society of New
Zealand.

566.

Hoeher, Siegfried. Birds’ Eggs and Nesting Habitats. 1st. Ed. Rep. Ed. Pub. Blandford. 1977 pp.194 with
colour illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [52758]
£30.00

567.

Holt, Brayton & Williams, Graham. The Birds of Montgomeryshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Powysland Club. 2008
pp.79 with colour and b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. Bird names given in English and Welsh. A fine softback. [52070]
£15.00

568.

Hurford, Clive & Lansdown, Peter. Birds of Glamorgan. 1st. Ed. Pub. C. Hurford and P.G. Lansdown. 1995
pp.viii, 228 with colour and b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Presentation copy from the authors. Ownership
inscription to ffep. A fine hdbk. [52068]
£18.00

569.

Im Thurn, E.F. Birds of Marlborough, Being a Contribution to the Ornithology of the District. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Simpkin, Marshall and Co. 1870 pp.viii, 117. Small 8vo. Small spots of foxing to fore-edges of text block.
A little foxing to contents. In original binding which is in very good condition. A nice copy of this scarce title with
the ownership inscription of the ornithological author Dr. Richard Vaughan to ffep. [46753]
£28.00

570.

Ingram, Geoffrey C.S. & Salmon, H. Morrey. A Hand List of the Birds of Carmarthenshire. 1st. Ed. Pub.
West Wales Field Society, Tenby. 1954 pp.67. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [52086]
£18.00

571.

Iredale, Tom. Birds of Paradise and Bower Birds. With Coloured Illustrations of Every Species. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Georgian House. 1950 pp.xii, 239 with 33 plates of illustrations by Liliand Medland and fold-out map at
rear. 4to. Small, neat ownership label to front-pastedown. Contents very clean; near fine condition. Original
quarter leather with gilt lettering and decoration to spine over cloth boards. Leather showing some rubbing, boards
gently bumped on corners; vg. condition overall. [53147]
£75.00
The first handbook to ‘Birds of Paradise and Bower Birds’, detailed and well illustrated.

572.

Jackson, Christine E. Prideaux John Selby. A gentleman naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Spredden Press. 1992
pp.viii, 191 with colour and b/w. illus. Tall 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., gently sunned along spine.
[52675]
£23.00
Biography of one of the foremost ornithologists of the 19th Century.

573.

Jardine, Sir W. The Birds of Great Britain and Ireland. Volumes I, II & IV. 1st. Ed. Pub. W.H. Allen.
[c.1880] Three of four volumes. Complete with 99 hand-coloured plates. Royal 16mo. Fore-edges of two leaves a
little jagged, presumably caused when originally being uncut. O/w. all three volumes in thor. vg. condition.
[52969]
£225.00

574.

Jeyarajasingam, Allen. A Field Guide to the Birds of Peninsular Malaysia and Singapore. 2nd. Ed. Pub.
Oxford. 2012 pp.xxxi, 449 with colour illus. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. Latest edition. [52810]
£30.00
The most comprehensive field guide for identifying birds in this area.

575.

Jones, Peter Hope. Birds of Merioneth. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambrian Ornithological Society. 1974 pp.xv, 91 with
b/w. maps. 8vo. Ownership inscription to verso of front cover o/w. a thor. vg. softback in lightly marked covers.
[52072]
£6.00

576.

Jones, Peter Hope & Dare, Peter. Birds of Caernarvonshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambrian Ornithological Society.
1976 pp.xv, 87 with b/w. maps. 8vo. A thor. vg. softback in lightly marked covers. [52081]
£7.00

577.

Jones, Peter Hope & Whalley, Paul. Birds of Anglesey. Adar Mon. 1st. Ed. Pub. Menter Mon. 2004 pp.596
with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Tall 4to. Text jointly in English and Welsh. Signed by Graham A. Williams
(ornithological author) to half-title. Light creasing to rear cover corner. Contents fine. A vg. to fine softback. Outof-print. Scarce. [52045]
£50.00
A superb production.

578.

Kearton, Richard. British Birds’ Nests. How, where and when to find and identify them. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Cassell. [c.1895] pp.xii, 520 with colour and b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. Some feint, scattered foxing to endpapers.
Front hinge a little tender. A good to vg. hdbk. in original green cloth boards. [52076]
£10.00

579.

Knox, A.E. Ornithological Rambles in Sussex; with a Systematic Catalogue of the Birds of that County,
and remarks on their Local Distribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. John van Voorst. 1849 pp.vi, 250 with 4 lithographic

plates. 8vo. Hardback. Half calf, marbled boards & endpapers, raised bands, gilt. Preliminaries (including
frontispiece) foxed, bright & clean internally. Nice copy. [46007]
£50.00
580.

Konter, Andre. Grebes of our World. Visiting all species on 5 Continents. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lynx. 2001 pp.187
with 55 colour photographs plus supporting b/w. illustrations by Michael Braum. 8vo. A vg. hardback. [52739]
£20.00

581.

Lack, David. The Life of the Robin. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Witherby. 1976 pp.239 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine
hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine and two very short closed tears on rear. A very nice copy. Illustrated
by Robert Gillmor. [52764]
£25.00

582.

Lee, Woo-shin. et al. A Field Guide to the Birds of Korea. 1st. Ed. Pub. LG. 2000 pp.328 with colour illus.
and dist. maps. 8vo. A fine softback. [52815]
£45.00

583.

Lewington, Ian. et al. A Field Guide to the Rare Birds of Britain and Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. HarperCollins.
1991 pp. 448 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk., very gently darkened on spine. [52747]
£18.00
A complete guide to all the rare, accidental and vagrant birds ever reliably recorded in Britain and Europe.

584.

Lewis, Stanley. The Breeding Birds of Somerset and Their Eggs. Facs. Ed. Pub. Stockwell. c.2002 pp.359
with b/w. photos. 8vo. Copy No.10 of a limited edition of 100 copies. A fine hdbk. [52984]
£45.00
A very pleasing facsimile of this book, which was first published in 1952.

585.

Lockhart, James Macdonald. Raptor. A journey through birds. 1st. Pbk. Ed. Pub. 4th Estate. 2017 pp.376 with
some b/w. illus. 8vo. A new softback. [52274]
£9.99
The author set himself the target of seeing all the 15 species of breeding raptor in Britain. His encounters make for very
interesting reading and this book is starting to be held in the same esteem as Baker’s ‘The Peregrine’.

586.

Lockley, R.M. Shearwaters. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. J.M. Dent. 1947 pp.xi, 238 with b/w. photos. and maps. 8vo. A
nr. fine hdbk. in original green cloth boards. [52091]
£14.00

587.

Lockley, R.M. & Russell, Rosemary. Bird-Ringing. The Art of Bird Study by Individual Marking. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Crosby Lockwood. 1953 pp.viii, 119 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Neat inscription to front paste down o/w. a fine
hardback in fine dw. Comes with a fascinating period 6 page leaflet ‘Greenrigg Bird Ringing Equipment’ loosely
inserted. A superb copy. [52528]
£45.00

588.

Lodge, R.B. Bird-Hunting Through Wild Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Robert Culley, London. [c.1909] pp.333
with 124 b/w. photos. by R.B. Lodge. 8vo. Presentation copy ‘With the author’s compliments’ written to half-title.
Further signature to half-title. TEG. Minor blemishes to end-papers, scattered foxing, overall contents in vg
condition. Illus. blue cloth boards in thor. vg. condition, gently darkened on spine. A very pleasing hdbk. VG.
[53271]
£90.00

589.

McMillan, R.L. Skye Birds. An illustrated guide to the birds of Skye and where to find them. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Skye-birds.com 2005 pp.176 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. Out-of-print. [52774]
£25.00

590.

Massey, M.E. Birds of Breconshire. A review of status and distribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. Brecknock
Naturalists’ Trust. 1976 pp.72 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [52082]
£6.00

591.

Mikkola, Heimo. Owls of Europe. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp.397 with colour photos., b/w. and
colour illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [50929]
£18.00

592.

Mitchell, F.S. The Birds of Lancashire. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Gurney and Jackson. 1892 pp.xxvi, 271 with plates and
a fold-out map. 8vo. Mottled effect calf leather binding. Map is complete and has benefited from some repair.
Overall a vg. copy. [42277]
£70.00

593.

Morris, Pat & Hawkins, Frank. Birds of Madagascar. A photographic guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pica. 1998 pp.xi,
316 with colour photos. 8vo. A fine hdbk. Out-of-print. [52823]
£48.00

594.

Narosky, T. & Yzurieta, D. Birds of Argentina & Uruguay. A field guide. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Vazquez Mazzini
Editores. 1993 pp.337 with colour illus. and dist. maps. 8vo. A vg. softback. [52781]
£35.00

595.

Nethersole-Thompson, Desmond. The Dotterel. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973 pp.288 with colour and b/w. photos.
and text figs. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [52056]
£37.50

596.

Nethersole-Thompson, Desmond. The Dotterel. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973 pp.288 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A
fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., price clipped. [52802]
£38.00

597.

Nethersole-Thompson, Desmond. In Search of Breeding Birds. Early Essays reprinted from the Oologists
Record. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1992 pp.iii, 118. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52981]
£120.00

598.

Nethersole-Thompson, Desmond. Pine Crossbills. A Scottish contribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1975 pp.256
with b/w. photos. plus illus. by Donald Watson. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [52831]
£30.00

599.

O’Shea, Brian. In Search of Birds in Wales. 1st. Ed. Pub. Skylark Books. 2000 pp.147 with colour and b/w.
illus. 8vo. Ownership inscription of author Graham A. Williams to verso of front cover. A fine softback. [52053]
£5.00

600.

Peers, Martin. Birds of Radnorshire and Mid-Powys. 1st. Ed. Pub. By the author. 1985 pp.59 with b/w. illus.
8vo. A fine softback. Scarce. [52083]
£25.00

601.

Phillipps, Quentin & Karen. Phillipps’ Field Guide to the Birds of Borneo. Sabah, Sarawak, Brunei and
Kalimantan. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. John Beaufoy. 2011 pp.370 with colour photos., illus., & maps. 8vo. A vg.
softback. [52085]
£20.00

602.

Porter, R.F. et al. Flight Identification of European Raptors. 3rd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp.180 with
b/w. photo. plates and illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine. [52295]
£12.50
Latest edition.

603.

Pritchard, Rhion. Birds of Meirionnydd. Adar Meirionnydd. Pub. Cambrian Ornithological Society. 2012
pp.212 with text figs. 8vo. A nr. fine softback. Scarce. [52090]
£30.00

604.

Read, Mike & Woolf, Colin. Red Kite Country. A celebration of the wildlife and landscape of Mid Wales.
1st. Ed. Pub. WildGuides. 2004 pp.130 with colour photos. and illus. Large 4to. Signed by both authors on title
page. Ownership inscription to front paste down. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52018]
£15.00

605.

Rees, Darren. Bird Impressions. A personal view of birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Swan Hill. 1993 pp.128
(unpaginated) with colour illus. throughout. Large 4to. Small mark to top of front board, also gently bumped on
corners. A vg. plus hardback in vg. plus dw. Out-of-print. [52019]
£15.00

606.

Roberts, Peter. The Birds of Bardsey. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Bardsey Bird and Field Observatory. 1985 pp.111
with b/w. illus. 8vo. Gently sunned on spine. A nr. fine softback. [52074]
£14.00

607.

Robertson, Hugh & Heather Barrie. The Hand Guide to the Birds of New Zealand. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford.
2001 pp.168 with colour illus. 8vo. Some neat, informed notes in light pencil to text, o/w. a fine softback.
[52827]
£27.50

608.

Robson, Craig. A Field Guide to the Birds of South-East Asia. 1st. Ed. Pub. New Holland. 2008 pp.544
with colour illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Out-of-print. [52805]
£40.00

609.

Roderick, Hywel & Davis, Peter. Birds of Ceredigion. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Wildlife Trust, South and West Wales.
2010 pp.302 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. Scarce. Out-of-print. [52066]
£40.00

610.

Scott, Derek A. & Rose, Paul M. Atlas of Anatidae Populations. In Africa and Western Eurasia. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Wetlands International. 1996 pp.viii, 336 with maps. 4to. Ownership inscription to ffep. A nr. fine softback.
[52051]
£14.00
Sixty three species of ducks, geese and swans are comprehensively treated.

611.

Scott, Don. Harriers: Journeys Around the World. A Personal Quest. 1st. Ed. Pub. Tiercel. 2008 pp.xvii,
182 with colour photos. A new copy in new dw. Small knock to top edge of boards. Limited edition of 700 copies
only. [51799]
£40.00
Don set himself a personal goal to see all of the claimed world species of harriers, and in doing so, become the first person to
achieve this distinction. The book tells the story of this feat (BTO).

612.

Service, William. Owl. The size of a beer can, the personality of a bank president...adopted and raised by
William Sevice, his wife and their three children; 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1970 pp.92 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A
thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [52510]
£8.00

613.

Sinclair, Ian. et al. Illustrated Guide to the Birds of Southern Africa. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. New Holland. 1995
pp.426 with colour illus. plates and dist. maps. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. Not price clipped. [52782] £60.00
More than 4,000 images allowing identification of over 900 species. Geographically focussed on Namibia, Botswana,
Zimbabwe, South Africa, Lesotho, Swaziland, southern and central Mozambique as well as Oceanic waters with 200 nautical
miles of the coast.

614.

Smith, Rev. A.C. The Birds of Wiltshire. Comprising all the Periodical and Occasional Visitants, as
Well as those Which are Indigenous to the County. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter. 1887 pp.xxv, 588. 8vo.
Hardback. Contents very clean and bright. Largely, pages uncut. In original red illustrated binding which is in
lovely condition. With the bookplate of James Lumsden Arden. A fine copy. [45930]
£150.00

615.

Souza, Deodato. All The Birds of Brazil. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Subbuteo. 2006 pp.352 with colour illus. 8vo. A fine
softback. [52749]
£25.00

616.

Summers-Smith, J. Denis. On Sparrows and Man. 1st. Ed. Pub. Thersby Group. 2005 pp.112 with colour
photos. and illus. 8vo. A splash mark to top of spine on boards o/w. a fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. Signed by
Summers-Smith. [53363]
£16.00

617.

Tegetmeier, W.B. Pheasants. Their Natural History and Practical Management. 4th. Enl. Ed. Pub. Horace
Cox. 1904 pp.xii, 256, with 6 full-page colour plates, 16 full-page b/w. plates plus 4 page catalogue. 8vo. Minor
scattered foxing, o/w. contents in fine condition. Original black boards, with gilt lettering in vg. condition.
[52735]
£25.00
Illustrated from life by J.G. Millais, T.W. Wood, P. Smit and F.W. Frohawk.

618.

The Flintshire Ornithological Society. The Birds of Flintshire. A checklist of the avifauna of the county.
1st. Ed. Pub. The Flintshire Ornithological Society. 1968 pp.38 with b/w. photos. and fold-out map. 8vo. A vg.
softback in lightly marked covers. Fold-out map at rear. Scarce. [52079]
£15.00

619.

The Flintshire Ornithological Society. The Birds of Flintshire. A checklist of the avifauna of the county.
1st. Ed. Pub. The Flintshire Ornithological Society. 1968 pp.38 with b/w. photos. and fold-out map. 8vo. Light
coloured stain mark to bottom edge of pages. Fold-out map at rear. Scarce. [52271]
£10.00

620.

Thomas, Derek K. An Atlas of Breeding Birds in West Glamorgan. 1st. Ed. Pub. Gower Ornithological
Society. 1992 pp.160 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps. 8vo. Cockling and marks from pages being gently prised
apart, caused by damp stain to bottom left corner of text block (3cm x 3cm) affecting first 41 pages. A good
softback. [52071]
£5.00

621.

Tomkinson, Gerald The Journal of Gerald Tomkinson. An Account of Three Oological Trips; Spain
1919, Finmark 1935 & 1936. Privately Printed for Jim Whitaker. Peregrine Books. 2010 pp.178. Royal 8vo. A
new hardback copy. Limited to 75 copies. [52481]
£50.00
Born in 1876, Gerald Tomkinson was one of the old school of Oologists. He was a contemporary of such well-known names as
Bertie Lings, Maitland Congreve, John McNeile and Edward Steward with whom (as well as others) he collaborated in the
field at various times over the years. Tomkinson’s first collecting trip abroad was to Iceland in 1911, in the company of Bertie
Lings. The journals included in the book describe three such trips, namely to Spain in 1919 and Finmark in 1935 and 1936.
Tomkinson’s distinctive handwriting and prose in his journal perhaps reveal something of his character and personality.
Gerald Tomkinson died in 1959 at the age of 83.

622.

Tunnicliffe, C.F. Mereside Chronicle. With a short interlude of Lochs and Lochans. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country
Life. 1948 pp.200 with b/w. illus. 4to. Boards a little marked in places. Contents fine. A vg. hdbk.
[52047]
£19.50

623.

Tunnicliffe, C.F. A Sketchbook of Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Gollancz. 1979 pp.132 (unpaginated) with 123 colour
illus. Landscape 4to. Ownership inscription to ffep. A fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52046]
£12.00

624.

Turner, Angela. The Barn Swallow. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2006 pp.256 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. Some
underlining to text in ink, o/w. thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [53374]
£25.00

625.

Tyler, Stephanie. et al. The Gwent Atlas of Breeding Birds. An atlas of breeding birds in the county of
Gwent from 1981-85. 1st. Ed. Pub. Gwent Ornithological Society. 1987 pp.146 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps.
8vo. Very gently cockled at bottom edge of text block from front end papers to page 26. A vg. softback. Covers
gently sunned along spine. [52075]
£6.00

626.

Vaughan, Richard. Arctic Summer. Birds in North Norway. 1st. Ed. Pub. Anthony Nelson. 1979 pp.151 with
colour and b/w. photos. Tall 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine. [52763]
£28.00

627.

Wallace, Ian. Beguiled by Birds. Ian Wallace on British Birdwatching. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2004 pp.272
with colour & b/w. photos. and illus. throughout. 4to. Ownership inscription to ffep. o/w. a fine hdbk. in nr. fine
dw (just very gently faded on spine). [52092]
£18.00
Ian Wallace’s fascinating insight into the history of British birdwatching, greatly enhanced by numerous personal anecdotes
and historical photographs.

628.

Watson, Donald. A Bird Artist in Scotland. 1st. Ed. Pub. H. F. & G. Witherby. 1988 pp.144 with colour and
b/w. illus by Donald Watson. 4to. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [52043]
£10.00

629.

Watts, Dave. Field Guide to Tasmanian Birds. New. Ed. Rep. Pub. New Holland. 2007 pp.viii, 192 with
colour photos. 8vo. A fine softback. [52826]
£28.00
Latest edition.

630.

Waydelin, F.J. Adventures Among Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 2008 pp.xiv, 167
with some b/w. photography. Royal 8vo. New hdbk. with dw. Limited to 100 copies. [52483]
£60.00
Frederick J Waydelin, dedicated egg collector, came to write this book, completing it in a typed version in 1944; but it
remained unpublished. He became interested in birdnesting as a schoolboy in the late 19th century. Over the following few
years, he became increasingly interested in egg collecting. Waydelin was admitted to the British Ornithologists’ Union in
1920, but his membership was shortlived, and his resignation in 1922 may well have been connected to his egg collecting
exploits. Later in the mid 1930s he ceased egg collecting and rejoined the B.O.U. (1934), but again his membership was
shortlived and he resigned for the second time in 1936. An interesting historical account.

631.

Welsh Arts Council & Mostyn Art Gallery. Wild Lives. The art of Charles F Tunnicliffe RA 1901-1979. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Welsh Arts Council & Mostyn Art Gallery. 1980 pp.20 (unpaginated) featuring b/w. photos. of artwork
by C.F. Tunnicliffe. With the official printed list of artworks exhibited and a further booklet on the Mostyn Art
gallery loosely inserted. 8vo. Fine softbacks. [52022]
£12.50
An exhibition catalogue and biography of works by Charles Tunnicliffe. The exhibition was held at the Mostyn Art Gallery in
1980.

632.

Whitaker, J. A Field Guide to the Scarcer Breeding Birds of the New Forest and Surrounding Area.
1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1997 pp.xi. 70, with colour plates throughout the text. 12mo. New hardback in
new dw. Limited edition of 350 copies. [52484]
£30.00
This field guide is the first of a series, for the field naturalist and photographer, both beginner and experienced. It shows where
breeding birds occur and also the steps which should be taken to avoid unnecessary or unlawful disturbance.

633.

Whitaker, J. The Golden Eagle. With chapters on the Sea Eagle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2001 pp.x,
258 with illustrations. 8vo. New hardback in new dw. Limited edition of 400 copies. [52482]
£60.00
It is fair to say that the Golden Eagle and the White-Tailed Sea Eagle have always commanded a special interest for British
field ornithologists. The majesty of these splendid birds, plus the romance of their habitat ensure this. This work from
Peregrine Books offers not only information on the status of both species, with chapters on identification, the eyrie, eggs,
persecution etc., but also delves into historical literature now virtually unobtainable, including material from such authors as
John Wolley, Robert Gray and several others.

634.

Whitaker, J. A Natural History Journal. 1950-1975. A Record of the First 26 years of Oological and
Ornithological Study and Memories. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2004 pp.x, 504 with colour & b/w.
photos, text figs. 8vo. New hdbk., in new dw. Limited to 100 copies. Out-of-print. [53515]
£150.00
This is the first of three volumes recounting Jim Whitaker’s oological studies and memories. A fascinating, unique account.

Plant Hunting
635.

Allan, Mea. The Hookers of Kew. 1785-1911. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1967 pp.273 with b/w. photos.
and illus. 8vo. Ex lib. A good to vg. hdbk. [51901]
£20.00

636.

Allan, Mea. Plants That Changed Our Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1974 pp.207 with b/w.
photos. and illus. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw., repaired closed tear to rear and gently sunned on spine. [53261]
£6.00
Mea Allan selects seven of our greatest plant hunters (The Tradescants, David Douglas, Joseph Hooker, Peter Barr, ‘Chinese’
Wilson and Reginald Farrer) and tells the stories of their adventurous lives through the plants they discover.

637.

Allan, Mea. The Tradescants. Their Plants, Gardens and Museum, 1570-1662. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael
Joseph. 1964 pp.345 with b/w. illus. and fold-out chart. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in nr. vg. dw. [51917]
£25.00

638.

Briggs, Roy W. ‘Chinese’ Wilson. A life of Ernest H. Wilson, 1876-1930. 1st. Ed. Pub. H.M.S.O. 1993
pp.xiii, 154 with colour and b/w. photos. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in a nr. fine dw. [51896]
£25.00

639.

Coats, Alice M. The Quest for Plants. A history of the horticultural explorers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Studio Vista.
1969 pp.400 with b/w. illus. Tall 8vo. A vg. hdbk., cloth boards showing some superficial wear by silverfish.
[51839]
£16.00

640.

Cooper, R.E. et al. (Eds.). George Forrest, V.M.H. Explorer and Botanist who by his discoveries and
plants successfully introduced has greatly enriched our gardens. 1873-1932. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Issue. Pub. The

Scottish Rock Garden Club. 1973 pp.89 with b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. A vg. hdbk., gently sunned along spine.
[51888]
£10.00
641.

Cox, E.H.M. Farrer’s Last Journey: Upper Burma, 1919-20. Together with a complete list of all

rhododendrons collected by Reginald Farrer, and his field notes, compiled by Miss Helen T. Maxwell,
assistant in the Herbarium of the Royal Botanic Garden, Edinburgh. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dulau. 1926 pp.xix, 244
with 28 b/w. photo. plates. 8vo. A vg. hdbk., gently sunned along spine and speckle marks on rear board.
[51881]
£85.00
642.

Cox, E.H.M. (Ed.). The Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer. 1st. Ed. Pub. New Flora and Silva. 1930
pp.xi, 113 with b/w. photos. and colour illus. 4to. Bookplate to front paste-down. TEG. Contents beautifully clean
and in fine condition. Original buckram boards in nr. vg. condition. Limited to 500 copies. [51879]
£70.00

643.

Cunningham, Isabel Shipley. Frank N. Meyer. Plant Hunter in Asia. 1st. Ed. Pub. Iowa State. 1984 pp.xviii,
317 with b/w. photos. and map. 8vo. Bookplate and neat stamp of previous owners to front paste down. A thor. vg.
hdbk. in vg. dw. [51903]
£45.00

644.

Desmond, Ray. Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker. Traveller and Plant Collector. 1st. Ed. Pub. Antique Collectors’
Club & Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1999 pp.286 with colour and b/w. illus. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.
[51920]
£18.00

645.

Desmond, Ray & Hepper, F. Nigel. A Century of Kew Plantsmen. A celebration of the Kew Guild. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Kew Guild. 1993 pp.vii, 188 with b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw., price clipped.
[51847]
£12.00

646.

Farrer, R. The Rainbow Bridge. Plant Hunters Series. 3rd. Imp. Rep. Pub. Cadogan. 1986 pp.383 with b/w.
map. 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to endpapers and fore-edge of text block. A vg. softback. [51876]
£6.00

647.

Flanagan, Mark & Kirkham, Tony. Plants From the Edge of the World. New explorations in the Far East.
1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2005 pp.312 with colour and b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.,
gently sunned in places. [51930]
£20.00

648.

Fletcher, Harold R. A Quest of Flowers. The plant explorations of Frank Ludlow and George Sherriff. 1st.
Ed. Rep. Pub. Edinburgh. 1976 pp.xxix, 387 with colour and b/w. photos. and maps. Royal 8vo. Initials to ffep. A
nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [51872]
£38.00

649.

Forrest, George. Journey on Upper Salwin. October - December, 1905. Pub. The Royal Geographical
Society. 1908 pp.239-266 with b/w. photos. and fold-out map; bound with RGS article ‘The Tribes of NorthWestern Se-Chuan’ with fold-out map. 8vo. Ex-lib. Small 2cm closed tear to rear map. Rebound in decorative
marbled boards. A nr. fine hdbk. [51883]
£25.00

650.

Fortune, Robert. A Journey to the Tea Countries of China; Including Sung-Lo and the Bohea Hills;
with a short notice of the East India Company’s tea plantations in the Himalaya mountains. 1st. Ed. 1st.
Iss. Pub. John Murray. 1852 pp.xv, [i], map, 398, with additional engraved title page, 3 plates (incl. frontis) and
further engravings in text. With 32 page John Murray Catalogue dated Nov. 1851. 8vo. Scattered foxing to plates
and text. Overall contents in vg. condition. Two items removed at either end of vol., poss. publisher’s notices.
Replacement end-papers. Original green cloth binding with illus. on front board and lettering in gilt to spine,
showing some wear; in vg. condition. Scarce. [51924]
£950.00

651.

Fortune, Robert. A Journey to the Tea Countries of China; Including Sung-lo and the Bohea Hills; with
a short notice of the East India Company’s tea plantations in the Himalaya Mountains. Facs. Ed. Pub.
Mildmay Books. 1987 pp.xv, 398 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A vg. softback. [53471]
£10.00

652.

Fortune, Robert. Three Years’ Wandering in the Northern Provinces of China, Including a visit to the

tea, silk, and cotton countries: with an account of the agriculture and horticulture of the Chinese, new
plants, etc. Facs. Ed. Pub. Mildmay Books. 1987 pp.xiv, 406 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A vg. softback. [53470]
£11.00
653.

Goodspeed, T. Harper. Plant Hunters in the Andes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Robert Hale Limited. [c.1950] pp.xiv, 429
with b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. A vg. hdbk., original boards a little worn by silverfish. [51849]
£15.00

654.

Illingworth, John & Routh, Jane (Eds.). Reginald Farrer. Dalesman, Planthunter, Gardener. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Lancaster. 1991 pp.x, 102 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A vg. softback. [51878]
£8.00

655.

Kingdon Ward, F. The Land of the Blue Poppy. Facs. Ed. Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986 pp.xii, 283 with b/w.
photos. and illus. 8vo. A thor. vg. softback. [53472]
£10.00

656.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Berried Treasure. Shrubs for autumn and winter colour in your garden. 1st. Ed.
Pub. The Garden Book Club. [c.1955] pp.191 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in good dw. [51857]
£6.00

657.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Burma’s Icy Mountains. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1949 pp.287 with b/w. photos.
and two fold-out maps. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. [51863]
£65.00

658.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Commonsense Rock Gardening. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1948 pp.174 with b/w.
photos. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in original green cloth boards, gently sunned along spine. [51836]
£5.00

659.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. In Farthest Burma. The record of an arduous journey of exploration and research
through the unknown frontier territory of Burma and Tibet. 1st. Ed. Pub. J. B. Lippincott / Seeley. 1921
pp.311 with 23 b/w. illus. and two maps. Contents in thor. vg. condition. A super job has been made of relaying
the original spine. Original boards in vg. condition. Charming bookplate to front paste-down. [51868] £300.00

660.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. The Land of the Blue Poppy. Travels of a Naturalist in Eastern Tibet. New. Ed.
Pub. Theophrastus. 1973 pp.xiii, 215 with b/w. photos. and maps. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.
[51866]
£20.00

661.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Modern Exploration. 1st. Ed. Pub. Readers Union/ Jonathan Cape. 1946 pp.124. 8vo.
A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [51855]
£10.00

662.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Mystery Rivers of Tibet. Facs. Ed. Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986 pp.316 with map at rear.
8vo. A fine softback. [52292]
£9.00

663.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Plant Hunter in Manipur. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1952 pp.254 with b/w.
photos. and fold-out map. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [51858]
£70.00

664.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. A Plant Hunter in Tibet. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1934 pp.317 with b/w. photos.
and fold-out map. 8vo. Ex Royal Naval Library. Sellotape repair to frontis. A good reading copy. Hdbk. [51862]
£15.00

665.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Plant Hunter’s Paradise. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1937 pp.347 with b/w. photos.
and fold-out map. 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. [51861]
£35.00

666.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Plant Hunting in the Wilds. Pioneer Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Figurehead. c.1930 pp.78
with b/w. photos. 8vo. A good hdbk. in good only dw. [51832]
£10.00

667.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. Plant Hunting on the Edge of the World. Travels of a naturalist in Assam and
Upper Burma. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Minerva. 1974 pp.x, 224 with b/w. photos. and map. Royal 8vo. With
bookplate of F. Gavin Hardy to front paste down. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw., lightly chipped along top-edge.
[53475]
£18.00

668.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. The Riddle of The Tsangpo Gorges. 1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1926 pp.xv, 328
with b/w. photographic plates, fold-out map plus 16 pages of publisher’s adverts. Royal 8vo. Small mark to the
top-edge of the margin of the plates. Scattered, light foxing. Neat repairs to verso of map. A vg. hdbk. in original
cloth boards which are lightly marked in places. [51871]
£675.00

669.

Kingdon Ward, Frank. The Romance of Gardening. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1935 pp.271 with b/w.
photos. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. [51856]
£10.00

670.

Kingdon Ward, Frank & Hay, Roy. (Ed.). Rhododendrons. New Gardening Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Latimer
House. 1949 pp.128 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in original blue cloth boards. [51835]
£9.00

671.

Lauener, L.A. & Ferguson, David K. (Ed.). The Introduction of Chinese Plants into Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub.
SPB Academic. 1996 pp.viii, 269 with b/w. line drawings. Large 4to. A fine hdbk. [51905]
£50.00

672.

Lemmon, Kenneth. The Golden Age of Plant Hunters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Phoenix House. 1968 pp.x, 229 with
colour illus, b/w. photos. and illus. 4to. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [51843]
£18.00
‘Lemmon concentrates this book in the main on the period of 1760-1860’.

673.

Ludlow, Frank. & Stearn, W.T. New Himalayan and Tibetan Species of Corydalis (Papaveraceae). Rep.
Ed. Pub. The British Natural Museum (Natural History). 1975 pp.48-69 with b/w. photo. plates and illus. Royal
8vo. A nr. fine softback. [51907]
£12.00

674.

Lyte, Charles. Frank Kingdon-Ward. The Last of the Great Plant Hunters. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1989
pp.xvi, 218 with b/w. map. 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [51864]
£10.00

675.

Lyte, Charles. The Plant Hunters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Orbis. 1983 pp.191 with colour and b/w. photos. and illus.
Tall 8vo. Dust marking to top edge of text-block. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [51841]
£9.00

676.

McCarthy, James. Monkey Puzzle Man. Archibald Menzies, Plant Hunter. 1st. Ed. Pub. Whittles. 2008
pp.xiii, 223 with colour photos., illus & b/w.illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [51909]
£18.00

677.

McCracken, Donal P. Gardens of Empire. Botanical Institutions of the Victorian British Empire. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Leicester University Press. 1997 pp.x, 242 with b/w. photos. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk., with a very minimal
amount of fading on the spine. [51837]
£50.00
‘This is the story of a lost world - where pith-helmeted botanists tamed jungles and supplied Kew with the flora of the empire.’

678.

McVaugh, Rogers. Edward Palmer. Plant Explorer of the American West. Pub. University of Oklahoma
Press. 1956 pp.xvii, 430 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [51918]
£35.00

679.

Morwood, William. Traveller in a Vanished Landscape. The life and times of David Douglas. 2nd. Ed.
Pub. Readers Union. 1974 pp.244 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [52698]
£6.00

680.

Munger, Susan H. Common to This Country. Botanical discoveries of Lewis and Clark. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Artisan. 2003 pp.128 with colour illus. Royal 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52683]
£30.00
A fascinating insight into the lives of Meriweather Lewis and William Clark, two men who made very significant inroads to our
understanding of North American botany.

681.

Musgrave, T. The Plant Hunters. Two hundred years of adventure and discovery around the world. 1st.
Ed. Rep. Pub. Ward Lock. 1999 pp.224 with colour photos. and illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in fine dw. [51845]
£15.00

682.

O’Brien, Seamus. In the Footsteps of Augustine Henry. and his Chinese plant collectors. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Garden Press Art. 2011 pp.367 with colour photos. 4to. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. [52520]
£30.00

683.

Pim, Sheila. The Wood and the Trees. A biography of Augustine Henry. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macdonald. 1966
pp.256 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Name to ffep. A vg. hdbk. parts of original dw. loosely inserted at rear. [51926]
£4.00

684.

Roger-Smith, Dr. Hugh. Plant Hunting in Europe. Pub. Rush & Warwick. 1951 pp.80 with b/w. photos. 8vo.
Inscription to ffep. Feint, scattered foxing to endpapers. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [51911]
£7.00
An interesting guide for those considering a plant hunting expedition to Switzerland, Southeastern Europe, the Dolomites and
the Pyrenees.

685.

Schultes, Richard Evans. et al. (Trans.). The Journals of Hipolito Ruiz. Spanish Botanist in Peru and Chile,
1777-1788. 1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 1998 pp.357 with colour and b/w. maps and illus. 4to. A nr. fine hdbk. in
nr. fine dw. [51915]
£20.00

686.

Seaward, M.R.D & FitzGerald, S.M.D. (Ed.). Richard Spruce (1817-1893). Botanist and Explorer. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1996 pp.359 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Thor. vg. softback.
[51928]
£25.00
‘Explores Spruce’s major contribution to the understanding of Amazonian botany.’

687.

Solman, David. & Loddiges of Hackney. The Largest Hothouse in the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hackney
Society. 1995 pp.96 with colour and b/w. illus. Landscape 8vo. A fine softback. [51899]
£15.00

688.

Stearn, W.T. Frank Ludlow (1885-1972) and the Ludlow-Sherriff Expeditions to Bhutan and SouthEastern Tibet of 1933-1950. With, Ludlow, Frank ‘Reliquiae Botanicae Himalaicae’. Pub. BM(NH) Bull.
Vol. 5 No.5. 1976 pp.244-289 with b/w. photo. plates and illus. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [51873] £30.00

689.

Veitch, J.H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the Rise and Progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James

Veitch and Sons, Together with an Account of The Botanical Collectors and Hybridists Employed by
Them and a List of the Most Remarkable of Their Introductions. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Caradoc Doy. 2006 pp.
648 with 50 b/w. plates. 8vo. Hardback. A fine copy in same dw., very gently bumped at top of spine. A numbered
copy from the limited edition facsimile of 1,000 copies. We also have a first editions of this work.
[46032]
£40.00

690.

Veitch, J.H. A Traveller’s Notes. Or notes of a tour through India, Malaysia, Japan, Corea, The
Australian Colonies and New Zealand during the years 1891-1893. 1st. Ed. Pub. James Vietch & Sons.
1896 pp.219, with 9 full-page photogravure plates, fold-out map and numerous illus. in text. Royal 4to. Endpapers sympathetically replaced. Contents in good to vg. condition. Original green bevelled boards showing some
minor bowing and light rubbing. A good to vg. copy. [51925]
£145.00
A fascinating account of James Veitch’s two year journey. Informed, highly descriptive text, is supported by a large, fold-out
map of the world, photogravure plates and illustrations in the text.

691.

Wilson, Carol Green. Alice Eastwood’s Wonderland. The Adventures of a Botanist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
California Academy of Sciences. 1955 pp.iv, 222 with small b/w. illus. 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. [51913] £40.00

692.

Wilson, E.H. A Naturalist In Western China. Plant Hunters Series. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Cadogan. 1986
pp.229 with b/w. map. Volumes I & II bound as one. 8vo. A vg. softback. [51895]
£10.00
Reprint of the 1913 edition.

693.

Wilson, Ernest. Smoke That Thunders. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Waterstone. 1985 pp.248. 8vo. A thor. vg. softback.
[51897]
£5.00

694.

Wilson, Ernest H. China. Mother of Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. Stratford. 1929 pp.x, [ii], 408 with 61 plates of
photographs taken by Wilson, plus folding map to rear. Contents in fine condition. Original binding with
decorated, orange coloured end-papers, all in vg. condition. Previous owner’s signature to ffep, dated 1933.
[51890]
£180.00

695.

Wollaston, Nicholas. My Father, Sandy. 1st. Ed. Pub. Short Books. 2003 pp.191 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A fine
hdbk. in fine dw. [52455]
£7.00
Sandy Wollaston undertook extraordinarily tough expeditions to New Guinea, the Sahara and Africa, collecting flora and
fauna of lasting importance.

Special Offers – all subjects
696.

‘BB’., Watkins-Pitchford, D. The Fisherman’s Bedside Book. with foreward by Ian Niall. New Ed. 4th Rep.
Pub. White Lion. 2000 pp.xi, 212 with b/w. illus. by ‘BB’. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP. £18.95.
[52970]
£12.50
A new edition of the original work, first published in 1945. It is a selection of the best pieces from the original anthology of
writings on game and coarse fishing, beautifully illustrated with BB’s artwork.

697.

Berry, Andrew (Ed.). Infinite Tropics. An Alfred Russel Wallace Anthology. Pub. Verso. 2002 pp.xvii, 430
with b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. Out-of-print. RRP £18.99. [49159]
£16.00

698.

Carne, Peter. Deer of Britain and Ireland. Their origins and distribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. Swan Hill. 2000
pp.208 with colour and b/w. photographs. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. Out-of-print. RRP £39.95.
[51621]
£30.00
Discusses the 6 species of deer found wild in Britain and the 3 species present in Ireland. Gives a general account of their
history and world status, plus the local history and distribution of the deer across England, Wales, Scotland and Ireland.

699.

Chandler, David. Barn Owl. 1st. Ed. Pub. New Holland. 2011 pp.127 with colour photos. Royal 8vo. A new
hdbk. RRP £14.99. [53313]
£13.50
‘In this book, insightful text coupled with rarely seen images of the species' life and behaviour, introduces the reader to some of
the most fascinating aspects of a remarkable nocturnal existence. There are chapters on subjects such as hunting, courtship
and survival.’

700.

Chatters, Clive. Saltmarsh. British Wildlife Collection No.5. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2017 pp.384 with
colour photos. and illus. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £35.00. Published October 2017. [53534]
£31.50
In this, the fifth volume of the British Wildlife Collection, Clive Chatters celebrates the natural history and diversity of
Saltmarshes; from the highly distinctive marshes in the Scottish Highlands to the urban remnants of the Thames estuary, now
engulfed within the capital.

701.

Cheke, et al. Sunbirds. A Guide to the Sunbirds, Flowerpeckers, Spiderhunters and Sugarbirds of the
World. Pub. Helm Identification Guides. 2001 pp.384 with 48 fine coloured plates and many text illus. Spine of
dustwrapper slightly darkened and dust marked top-edge otherwise a new copy. [52299]
£10.00

702.

Cribb, Phillip & Hermans, Johan. Field Guide to the Orchids of Madagascar. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew. 2009
pp.456 profusely illustrated with colour photos. and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. RRP £66.00. [52991]
£33.00

A superb guide book. Madagascar is a world hot-spot for orchids. They occur in almost every habitat, from coastal and
montane forests to cold mountain tops and dry spiny forest. This field guide, the first of its kind for Madagascan orchids, will
enable you to identify these showy, and often spectacular plants. Illustrated with over 600 colour photographs.

703.

Cross, Tony & Davis, Peter. The Red Kite in Wales.
photographs and maps. 8vo. New softback. [52300]

Pub. Subbuteo Books. 2005

pp.48 with colour
£5.00

The success story of the conservation of the Red Kite in Wales has been told many times in the media and still stands as one of
the most successful conservation initiatives ever undertaken. Whilst touching briefly on the success story, this title is an
informative guide to the natural history of the Red Kite in Wales.

704.

Crossley, Alan. et al. William Morris’s Kelmscott. Landscape and History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Windgather. 2007
pp.221 with colour and b/w. photographs and illus. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £60.00. [51622] £30.00

705.

Dennison, Matthew. Behind the Mask. The Life of Vita Sackville-West. Pub. William Collins. 2015 pp.xix,
364 with colour and b/w. photographs. A new softback. RRP £9.99. [48614]
£9.00
A biography of Vita Sackville-West - the celebrated author and poet, and the recluse who found in nature and her garden at
Sissinghurst Castle, solace from the contradictions of her extraordinary life.

706.

Dransfield, John. et al. Genera Palmarum. The evolution and classification of Palms. New Ed. Pub. Kew.
2008 pp.xi, 732 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. throughout. Med. 4to. A new hdbk. RRP £102.00. [52994]
£50.00
A completely rewritten edition of the acclaimed standard reference work for the Palm family.

707.

Erritzøe, Johannes. et al. Cuckoos of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2012 pp.544 with colour photos., illus.
and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £60.00. A superb work. [53314]
£55.00
‘Cuckoos of the World describes all 144 species of the Cuculidae in exceptional detail, with accurate range maps and superb
illustrations by four world-renowned artists to show different plumages and subspecies.’

708.

Garrigues, Richard & Dean, Robert. Birds of Costa Rica. Helm Field Guides. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Helm. 2017
pp.xiii, 425 with colour photos., illus. and dist. maps. 8vo. New softback, with minor blemish to top of spine. RRP
£25.00. [53449]
£22.50

709.

Geneve, A & M-J. Wild Fruit. A field guide to Britain and Europe. Pub. Timber Press 2014 pp.223 with
colour photographs throughout. Sm 4to. Softback. New. RRP £20.00. [49934]
£12.50
‘Our hedgerows, woodlands and wild places are filled with fruit of all shapes, colours and sizes but what are they? This field
guide will enable you to identify the fruit and berries of Britain and Europe and find out if they are edible, ornamental, or have
some other value.’

710.

Gillham, Mary E. Coastal Downs. Ogmore and Dunraven. The Glamorgan Heritage Coast Wildlife
Series. Volume 4. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Glamorgan Wildlife Trust. 1993 pp.xvi, 207 with colour & b/w.
photography and line drawings. 8vo. A new softback. Out-of-print. [53003]
£10.00
An in depth study by highly respected naturalist, Dr Mary Eleanor Gillham MBE (1921-2013). Part One deals with terrain,
from the underlying rocks to the plants and animals of grassland and woodland and the more specialised fauna of the
seashore. Part Two describes walks taken at different times of the year.

711.

Gillham, Mary E. The Garth Countryside: Part of Cardiff’s Green Mantle. A Natural History. Pub. A
Lazy Cat Production. 1999 pp.xvi, 348 with colour photographs and b/w. illus. 8vo. A new softback. RRP £12.95.
Out-of-print. [49317]
£10.00
A rural study of the parish of Pentyrch and beyond. It’s wildlife and flora in relation to the geology, and its rich industrial
history.

712.

Gillham, Mary E. Limestone Downs. Commons, Farms and Woods. The Glamorgan Heritage Coast
Wildlife Series. Volume 3. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Glamorgan Wildlife Trust. 1991 pp.xv, 217 with colour & b/w.
photography and line drawings. 8vo. A new softback. Out-of-print. [53002]
£12.50
An in depth countryside study by highly respected naturalist, Dr Mary Eleanor Gillham MBE (1921-2013). It considers land
form and use, plant and animal life.

713.

Gillham, Mary E. Sea Cliffs. Cwm Mawr to Gileston. The Glamorgan Heritage Coast Wildlife Series.
Volume 5. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Glamorgan Wildlife Trust. 1994 pp.xvii, 336 with colour & b/w. photography and
line drawings. 8vo. A new softback. Out-of-print. [53004]
£12.50
An in depth study by highly respected naturalist, Dr Mary Eleanor Gillham MBE (1921-2013). Not only does it consider plant
and animal life, but also land use, the fossil-rich Liassic rocks, the rivers entering the area and the area’s beaches and local
marine life.

714.

Gillham, Mary E. Town Bred, Country Nurtured. Pub. By the author. 1998 pp.xi, 134 with b/w. photographs
and illus. 8vo. A new softback. [49321]
£5.00

Mary Gillham was awarded an MBE for her services to nature conservation. She was a prolific writer. This work is her story
of life on the land between 1941 and 1942, as seen through the eyes of a suburban Londoner, drafted into the wartime
Women’s Land Army.

715.

Gilmore, D. et al. The Moths of Glamorgan. 1st. Ed. Pub. Atropos. 2014 pp.424 with dist. maps. 4to. A new
hdbk. RRP £40.00. [49434]
£30.00
‘The Moths of Glamorgan’ is the first comprehensive assessment of the moth fauna of the county for nearly two hundred years.
The status, distribution and flight period is given for each of the 1,500 species recorded from Glamorgan based on the county
database of over 350,000 records.

716.

Guillemain, Matthieu & Elmberg, Johan. The Teal. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2014 pp.320 with colour photos., b/w.
illus. and text figs. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £50.00. [53452]
£45.00
A definitive study on the Teal.

717.

Hall, Tony. Wild Plants of Southern Spain. A guide to the native plants of Andalucia. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew.
2017 pp.351 with many colour photos. throughout plus dist. maps. 8vo. A new softback. RRP £30.00. [52436]
£27.00
Southern Spain, and Andalucia in particular, is one of the most florally diverse regions in the world. This super guide provides
information and photographs of over 500 species and will help you identify plants that range from the familiar to the
astonishing.

718.

Hammond, Nicholas. Modern Wildlife Painting. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pica Press. 1998 pp.240 profusely illus. with
colour reproductions of artwork. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £35.00. Half price. Out-of-print. [52972]
£17.50
A fascinating production. The work of eighty-nine (19th and 20th century) artists are presented through reproductions of over
140 paintings. Both well-known and unknown artists have been included, with examples of artforms ranging from photographic
hyper-realism to abstract. Biographical information for some of the more influential artists.

719.

Henderson, Paul. James Sowerby. The Enlightenment’s Natural Historian. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew/ Natural
History Museum. 2015 pp.331 profusely illustrated with artwork, and letter & manuscript extracts. 4to. A new
hdbk. in new dw. RRP £35.00. [52993]
£20.00
This, the first full biography of Sowerby is a fascinating artistic and historical account. Sowerby (1757-1822) was an
outstanding artist and natural historian, renowned for his discoveries and prodigious output of beautiful, scientific books of
plants, fungi, animals, fossils and minerals, all at a key historical time; the age of Enlightenment in Great Britain.

720.

Hodge, S. et al. How to Draw Set. Garden Flowers, Exotic Flowers, Faces, People, Wild Animals, Birds,
Horses, Trees, Dogs, Cats. Pub. Search Press. 2013 Set of 10. A single volume dedicated to each subject. New
softback books. RRP £49.90. [48617]
£25.00
Amazing results can be achieved in no time at all with these simple step-by-step techniques. From basic shapes to each final
image, the books demystify the process, making good art achievable and really fun to do. Great for absolute beginners - from
children to adults.

721.

Holmes, N. &. Raven, P. Rivers. British Wildlife Collection No.3. Pub. British Wildlife Publishing. 2014
pp.432 with 200 stunning colour photographs and illustrations. 4to. A superb new hardback in same dustwrapper.
RRP £35.00. [47795]
£31.50
Volume 3 in the British Wildlife Collection, Rivers is the definitive one-book study of this never-more-topical subject. Including
detailed information about each of the huge variety of river-types to be found in Britain, their flora and fauna.

722.

Kenward, R. The Goshawk. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 2015 pp. 360 with colour photos. and figs. 8vo.
A new hardback in dustwrapper. £60.00. [53312]
£55.00
‘The Goshawk is an authoritative yet highly readable monograph of the species. It includes chapters on nomenclature, races
and morphs, biometrics, nesting, incubation and chick-rearing, migration, feeding ecology, population dynamics, and
conservation, punctuated throughout with illuminating tales from author Robert Kenward's extensive field research.’

723.

King, Michael. Gardening with Tulips. 1st. Ed. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2005 pp.192 packed with colour
photographs. Large 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP. £25.00. [51630]
£16.50
Highly recommended.

724.

Lockley, Ann & Martin. The Island Artist. A Portfolio of the artwork of Doris Lockley from Wild West
Wales. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dinosaur Designs. 2015 pp.iv, 85 with b/w. photos. and illus. Landscape 8vo. Signed by
Martin Lockley on title page. A new softback. [52421]
£10.00
A fascinating insight into the life of Doris Lockley, wife of Ronald Lockley. Doris’ artwork was used to illustrate several of
Ronald’s books. The book is profusely illustrated and supported by insightful text.

725.

Madge, Steve & McGowan, Phil. Pheasants, Partridges & Grouse. Including buttonquails, sandgrouse and
allies. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2002 pp.488 with colour illus. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw., which has two

closed tears to front and a little light crumpling. Now dw. protected in clear, loose fitting cover. RRP £50.00.
[51490]
£30.00
726.

Marren, Peter. Mushrooms. British Wildlife Collection No.1. Pub. BWP. 2012 pp.272 magnificently
illustrated with colour photographs throughout. 4to. New hdbk. in new dw.. RRP £24.95. [44803]
£22.50
The first book in a new series on British natural history, provides a new insight into the world of fungi.

727.

Marzluff, John M. & Balda, Russell P. The Pinyon Jay. Behavioral Ecology of a Colonial and Cooperative
Corvid. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp.xxi, 317 with b/w. photos., illus., maps and text figs. Royal 8vo. A new
hdbk. in new dw. RRP £60.00. [51971]
£55.00

728.

Measures, D. Butterfly Season. 1984. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1996
throughout. 4to. A new hardback with new dw. Out-of-print. [45827]

pp.141 with 60 lovely colour plates
£30.00

All of David Measures’ butterfly drawings, watercolours and field notes made during that year’s wonderful summer are
presented in this book.

729.

Oakeley, H. F. Lycaste, Ida and Anguloa (Orchids) The Essential Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. by the author. 2008
pp.445 with 1,400 fine photographs. 4to. A new hdbk. copy with new dw. In-print at £50.00. [44489]
£45.00
This group of orchids from South America has nearly 150 species, natural hybrids and varieties. With photographs, historical
notes, cultivation information and habitat details. There is an extensive, annotated bibliography and information on 350
synonyms.

730.

Puy, David Du & Cribb, Phillip. The Genus Cymbidium. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew. 2007 pp.ix, 369 profusely
illustrated with colour photos., colour and b/w. illus., and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP
£66.00. [52992]
£33.00
Cymbidiums are among the most important and popular orchids in horticulture. Cymbidiums are easy to grow, undoubtedly
one of the main reasons for their popularity. Suitable environmental conditions and composts for cultivation are recommended,
while detailed cultivation techniques for the species are discussed by Michael Tibbs, a leading commercial orchid grower.

731.

Rees, Eileen. Bewick’s Swan. Rep. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2011 pp.296 with colour photos. and dist. maps.
Illustrations by Dafila Scott. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £60.00. [51972]
£55.00

732.

Sample, G. Garden Bird Songs and Calls. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2000 pp.32. Comes with an audio CD. 8vo.
A new copy in illus. boards. RRP £14.99. Last few copies. [44658]
£12.00
Good fun! ‘Garden Bird Songs and Calls’ includes over 60 minutes of digitally recorded sound and covers 40 of the most
common and vocal garden birds. Each recording is introduced by highly regarded bird song recorder, Geoff Sample, with a
voice-over that gives a brief interpretation of the song or call.

733.

Scott, Michael. Mountain Flowers. British Wildlife Collection No.4.
pp.416 with colour photos. 4to. New hdbk in new dw. RRP £35.00. [50536]

1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2016
£31.50

In this, the fourth volume of the ‘British Wildlife Collection’, Michael Scott brings a 21st-century perspective to our
understanding of mountain plants, outlining the latest understanding of their ecology, and reflecting on their resilience in some
of the most extreme environments in Britain.

734.

Shephard, S. Seeds of Fortune. A Gardening Dynasty. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2003 pp.xix, 300 with colour
plates and b/w. figs. 8vo. A new hardback - please note the dustwrapper is marked a little. Out-of-print. RRP
£19.99. [46664]
£12.50
A captivating account of adventure, big business and Veitch family intrigue in the horticultural world.

735.

Shrubb, Michael. Feasting, Fowling and Feathers. A History of the Exploitation of Wild Birds. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Poyser. 2013 pp.256 with colour photos., illus. and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw., very
gently bumped on top edge. RRP £60.00. [53453]
£40.00
Looks at the use of birds as food, for feathers and skins, for eggs, as cage birds, as specimens and for hunting, focusing on
Britain, northern Europe and the North Atlantic.

736.

Shrubb, Michael. The Lapwing. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Poyser. 2015 pp.232 with colour photos., b/w. illus. and text
figs. Royal 8vo. New hdbk. in new dw., gently bumped on fore-edge corners. RRP £60.00. [53451]
£30.00
This book is a concise yet authoritative monograph of this popular species.

737.

Soskin, Rupert. Metamorphosis. Astonishing Insect Transformations. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2015
pp.256 with many superb close-up colour photographs. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dustwrapper, with one short
closed tear (book now protected in loose-fitting dustwrapper cover). RRP £30.00. [53315]
£25.00
This superb work illustrates some of the dramatic transformations insects undergo in their life cycles and explore why
evolution has arrived at these remarkable solutions to survival. The aim of the book is to show remarkable transformations,
some of which most people could never see in a lifetime.

738.

Spencer Davis, Lloyd & Renner, Martin. Penguins. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2003 pp.212 with colour, b/w. photos.
and illus. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP £50.00. [53450]
£25.00
This superb monograph looks at the fascinating double life of the penguins, from the huge Emperors of the South Pole which
withstand many months of fasting through the long nights of the Antarctic winter to the dainty burrow-nesting Little Penguins
which come ashore by night on subtropical beaches in Australasia. Also covers the natural history of penguins and includes
aspects of penguin evolution, biology, ecology and socio-biology, as well as conservation issues. A highly readable account.

739.

Stewart, Joyce & Stearn, William T. The Orchid Paintings of Franz Bauer. 1st. Ed. Pub. Herbert. 1993
pp.160 with full-page colour and b/w. reproductions of Franz Bauer’s artwork. 4to. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP.
£25.00. Out-of-print. [52971]
£20.00
Franz Bauer, a contemporary of Redoute, is considered one of the great botanical artists. This is the first book to reproduce a
collection of his works, and includes almost all his completed orchid paintings. It includes many microscopic enlargements of
flowers, with text on history, structure and cultivation.

740.

Thorogood, Chris. Field Guide to the Wild Flowers of the Western Mediterranean. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew.
2016 pp.630 with many colour photos. and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. RRP £40.00. Highly
recommended. [52435]
£35.00
The area encompasses southern Europe from the Portuguese Algarve in the west to Italy in the east, the islands (including the
Balearic Islands, Corsica and Sardinia), and North Africa from Morocco in the west to Tunisia in the east.

741.

Thorogood, Chris & Hiscock, Simon. Field Guide to the Wild Flowers of the Algarve. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kew
Publishing. 2014 pp.vii, 272 with colour photos., line drawings and dist. maps. 8vo. A new hdbk. RRP £35.00.
[52422]
£31.50
This is the first comprehensive identification guide to the rich Mediterranean flora of the Algarve region of southern Portugal,
including the Cape St. Vincent Peninsula National Park; an area of immense botanical importance with numerous endemic and
rare species.

742.

Wallace, A.R. The Malay Archipelago. The Land of the Orang-Utan and the Bird of Paradise. Facs. Pub.
Graham Brash. 2001 pp.xxiii, 515 with illus. 8vo. New softback. RRP £12.99. [51614]
£11.00
An unabridged facsmile of the 1922 edition, with 62 drawings and maps.

743.

Waring, Paul & Townsend, Martin. Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland. 3rd. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury. 2017 pp.464 with colour photos., illus. and dist. maps. 8vo. A new softback. RRP £35.00 [53311]
£31.50
This, the third edition of the ‘Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland’ has been fully revised, updated and
restructured, bringing it in line with the latest thinking in taxonomy. Moths are illustrated in their natural resting postures, and
there are also paintings of different forms, underwings and other details to help with identification

744.

Watson, Jeff. The Golden Eagle. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2010 pp.448 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Royal
8vo. A new hdbk. in new. dw., very gently bumped at spine ends. Second and latest edition. RRP £60.00.
[51489]
£45.00

Travel
745.

Allen, Charles. Duel in the Snows: The true story of the Younghusband Mission to Lhasa. 1st. Ed. Pub.
John Murray. 2004 pp.x, 350 with b/w. photos. and maps. Royal 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in near fine dw. [53278]
£10.00

746.

Bell, Sir Charles. Tibet. Past & present. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1924 pp.xiv, 326, colour frontis., b/w. photos and
two fold-out maps. 8vo. Neat ownership stamp to front paste-down. Part of dw. which explains the book’s content
pasted to front paste-down. Webbing a little exposed at front internal hinge, which is a little tender. Contents very
clean and in near fine condition. Original blue cloth boards showing rubbing on corners, o/w. vg. condition.
[52936]
£80.00

747.

Bishop, George. Travels in Imperial China. The exploration & discoveries of Père David. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Cassell. 1990 pp.192 with b/w. photos, illus. and colour illus. plates. Royal 8vo. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.
[53257]
£8.00
The story of the famous 19th century French missionary and zoologist Père David, and his travels in China, Inner Mongolia
and Tibet to discover and record new wildlife.

748.

Bruce, James. (Beckingham, C.F. (Ed.)). Travels to Discover the Source of the Nile. 1st. Ed. Pub. Edinburgh
University Press. 1964 pp.281 with b/w. photos., fold-out chart and map. Royal 8vo. Feint, scattered foxing to
fore-edge of text block. A nr. fine hdbk. in vg. dw. [53274]
£19.50
James Bruce’s ‘Travels to discover the Source of the Nile’ was first published in 1790. The abridgment offered for sale here is
based on the text of the 2nd Edition (Edinburgh 1804/05).

749.

David, Abbé (Translated by Fox, Helen M.). Abbé David’s Diary. Being an account of the French
naturalist’s journeys and observations in China in the years 1866 to 1869. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harvard. 1949
pp.xxxii, 302 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Inscription and signature to ffep by the translator, Helen Fox. Hinges a little
slack, rest of binding very sound. Contents very clean. A good hardback with dw. which appears trimmed down,
with some loss and creasing to front and rear. A good reading copy. Quite scarce, especially with dw. [53272]
£50.00

750.

Dillon, Francis. A Place For Habitation. The Pilgrim Fathers & their quest. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hutchinson. 1973
pp.256 with b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Name to half-title. Feint, scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block. A vg.
hdbk. in vg. dw. [53281]
£8.00

751.

Fox, Frank. Switzerland. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Issue. Pub. A. & C. Black. 1917 pp.xi, 203 with colour illus. Royal 8vo.
Lightly foxed at fore-edge of text block and at ends, o/w. contents very clean and in fine condition. Original
decorated cloth boards nr. fine. A thor. vg. hdbk. [52951]
£45.00
This, the 1917 re-issue, had 64 illustrations, twice as many as the first edition.

752.

Gill, Captain William. The River of Golden Sand. Being the Narrative of A Journey Through China and
Eastern Tibet to Burmah. 2nd. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1883 pp.332 with portrait frontis., 2 plates (1 being foldout), b/w. woodcuts in text and 2 colour fold-out maps. Five page publisher’s adverts at rear. 8vo. Contents in thor.
vg. to fine condition. With a mounted dedication signed by Miss F.E.M Gill, to the ffep. Neat ownership signature
to ffep. Handsome, original blue cloth boards with gilt decoration and lettering, lightly marked in places, o/w. in
thor. vg. condition. A very pleasing copy. [52661]
£150.00
This work was first published in 1880 in two volumes. After the author’s death, his sister, Miss F.E.M. Gill requested the
preparation of this new edition as a memorial for her brother.

753.

Gregory, J.W. & C.J. To The Alps of Chinese Tibet. An account of a journey of exploration up to and
among the snow-clad mountains of the Tibetan frontier. 1st. Ed. Pub. Seeley. 1923 pp.321 with b/w. photos.
and fold-out map. 8vo. Fold-out map showing some wear, o/w. contents in fine condition. End-papers neatly
replaced. Original spine neatly relaid and repaired. A vg. copy. [52934]
£110.00

754.

Grigson, G. (Ed.). About Britain. Volumes 1 to 13. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 Thirteen volume set. Illustrated
with b/w. & colour photography, maps and drawings. 8vo. Hardbacks, all in nr. fine condition. All with
dustwrappers in vg. or nr. fine condition. [53343]
£60.00
A fascinating set of guide books, which collectively cover the whole of Great Britain.

755.

Hedin, Sven. Central Asia and Tibet. Towards the Holy City of Lassa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hurst and Blackett.
1903 Two volume set. Small 4to. With 420 illustrations from drawings and photographs, eight full page colour
illustrations and fine maps. Early W.H. Smith subscription library labels to front paste-downs and neat name
stamp to top corner of half-titles. Repair to short tear on rfep. of vol. 1; o/w. contents in thor. vg. condition, TEG.
Original, decorated maroon cloth boards, showing some shelf-wear at spine ends and corners, o/w. bright and in
vg. condition.
[52938]
£125.00

756.

Hedin, Sven. Through Asia. Volumes I & II. 1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1898 Two volumes with many b/w. and
some colour illus. Small 4to. Contents very clean and in thor. vg. condition. TEG. Original decorated green cloth
boards a little bumped and lightly marked in places, o/w. in vg. condition. [52935]
£160.00

757.

Hingston, R.W.G. A Naturalist in Himalaya. 1st. Ed. Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1920 pp.xii, 300 with b/w.
photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. Ex-lib. Scattered foxing to contents. A good to vg. hdbk. in original green cloth
boards. [53307]
£25.00

758.

Huxley, J.Ed. T.H. Huxley’s Diary of the Voyage of H.M.S. Rattlesnake. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chatto & Windus.
1935 pp.viii, 371 with coloured frontis., fold-out map and b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Ex-Libris of P.J. Wanstall. Name
and date to ffep. A vg. hdbk. in chipped, repaired dw., with some loss. Not common with dw. [52724]
£50.00
After the death of T.H. Huxley, a diary was found which he wrote when he was in his early twenties. In the diary there are
details of a voyage to Australia on H.M.S Rattlesnake. This diary forms the major part of this book. It is an intimate piece of
writing by a young aspiring scientist. The commentary by Julian Huxley on his grandfather’s life and work makes compelling
reading.

759.

Keay, John. The Honourable Company. A history of the English East India Company. 1st. Ed. Pub.
HarperCollins. 1991 pp.xx, 475 with b/w. illus. Royal 8vo. Name, date and further small inscription to illustrated
ffep. and lightly marked fore-edges of text block, o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw. [53289]
£20.00
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Kellner, L. Alexander von Humboldt. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. 1963 pp.246 with b/w. illus. 8vo. A thor. vg.
hdbk. in vg., marked and sunned dw. [52684]
£10.00

761.

Landon, Perceval. The Opening of Tibet. An account of Lhasa and the country and people of central
Tibet and of the progress of the mission sent there by the English government in the year 1903-4. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Doubleday. 1905 pp.xv, [i], 484 plus advert to rear. With colour frontis. and further illus. in text. Royal
8vo. Bookplate of George Edward Cabot (1895) to front paste-down. Ffep. removed. Webbing exposed at front
internal hinge, which is tender. Contents clean o/w. and in fine condition. TEG. Original green cloth rubbed on
edges, lightly bumped on corners; all in good to vg. condition. [52942]
£40.00

762.

Landor, A. Henry Savage. Tibet & Nepal. 1st. Ed. Pub. A. & C. Black. 1905 pp.x, 233 with colour frontis and a
further 74 colour and b/w. illus. plates. Royal 8vo. End-papers and fore-edges darkened, o/w. contents nr. fine.
TEG. Original decorated boards, darkened in places, o/w. vg. [52950]
£58.00

763.

Lawson, Russell M. The Land Between the Rivers. Thomas Nuttall’s Ascent of the Arkansas, 1819. 1st.
Ed. Pub. University of Michigan. 2004 pp.152 with b/w. frontis., map and illus. map endpapers. 8vo. A nr. fine
hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [53276]
£15.00
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Parkin, Ray. H. M. Bark Endeavour: Her Place in Australian History. With an Account of her

Construction, Crew and Equipment and a Narrative of her Voyage on the East Coast of New Holland in
the Year 1770. 3rd. Rev. Rep. Ed. Pub. The Miegunyah Press. 1999 Two volumes in slipcase. Text volume with
extracts from journals and logs with b/w. illus., charts and maps, accompanied by a boxed set of plans and
diagrams reproduced in natural size. Royal 4to. A fine set hardback set, with slipcase in fine condition. [49482]
£145.00
A remarkable work. The text volume portrays the history of the ‘Endeavour’ and the full account of Cook's first voyage to
Australia. All plans, charts and illustrations in volume two were produced by the author.
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Rawling, Captain C.G. The Great Plateau. Being an account of exploration in Central Tibet, 1903, and of
the Gartok Expedition, 1904-1905. 1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1905 pp.xii, 324 with b/w. photos. and foldout map. Royal 8vo. Name and date to front paste-down (14th June 1972). Further ownership inscription dated
1906 to ffep. Contents in thor. vg. condition. Original decorated blue cloth boards showing some minor shelf wear
at spine ends and corners. Overall a vg. hdbk. [52948]
£395.00
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Ross, Captain Sir James Clark. A Voyage of Discovery and Research in the Southern and Antarctic
Regions. During the years 1839-43. Volume 2 : April 1941 - September 1943. Rep. Pub. David and
Charles. 1969 Volume 2 only [of 2] with b/w. plates and text illus. 8vo. Hardback. Light scattered foxing to foreedges of text block o/w. contents in fine condition. Spine faded and marked. Overall a good to vg. copy. Originally
published in 1847, this is a faithful facsimile complete with fold-out map (one closed tear and a little creased) at
rear. [46391]
£30.00
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Thubron, Colin. Behind The Wall. A journey through China. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Heinemann. 1993 pp.ix, 306
with map endpapers. Royal 8vo. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. [53279]
£7.00
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Thubron, Colin. The Lost Heart of Asia. 1st. Ed. Pub. Heinemann. 1994 pp.vii, 374 with b/w. map and illus.
map endpapers. Royal 8vo. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. [53280]
£10.00
Colin Thubron’s long-awaited travel book on the Countries of Central Asia which emerged following the collapse of the Soviet
Union.

769.

Vambery, Arminius. Travels in Central Asia; Being the account of a journey from Teheran across the
Turkoman Desert on the Eastern Shore of the Caspian to Khiva, Bokhara, and Samarcand. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Harper & Brothers. 1865 pp.xvi, 493 with map in pocket at rear. Royal 8vo. Replacement endpapers. p.121-128
lightly marked. Map neatly repaired along edges. Spine relaid. A vg. hdbk. in original cloth boards. [52940]
£75.00
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Whiting, Roger. The Enterprise of England. The Spanish Armada. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alan Sutton / St. Martin’s
Press. 1988 pp.248 with b/w. photos. and illus. Royal 8vo. A vg. plus hdbk. in vg. dw. [53290]
£5.00
‘This highly readable and objective account of the sailing of the Spanish Armarda takes the reader behind the action and
provides a detailed analysis of what precipitated the disaster for the Spanish fleet.’

Next New Naturalist – No. 136 ‘Beetles’ by Richard Jones
New hardbacks – Our price £48.75, saving 25% off the RRP (RRP £65.00)
‘Richard Jones’ groundbreaking New Naturalist volume on beetles encourages those enthusiasts who
would otherwise be put off by the, to date, rather technical literature that has dominated the field,
providing a comprehensive natural history of this fascinating and beautiful group of insects’.
Publication is planned for early January 2018. Please do let us know if you would like a copy.
We’ll send copies on to all customers who regularly take them, in the normal way.

Collins’ New Naturalist Series – 25% off all forthcoming titles
We offer a 25% discount off the RRP for all forthcoming titles in the series. We’ve a large number of
customers with whom we have set up a standing order for each new title and if you would like to be added to
this service, do let us know. Taking up this offer means that you don’t need to keep an eye on publication
dates so you won’t miss a title, and we thoroughly check their condition before sending them on.
Current schedule for 2018


Beetles – January 2018



Hedgehog – April 2018



Garden Birds – June 2018



The Burren – September 2018

Our Bookroom
We buy and sell books from the bookroom located at my home in Hay-on-Wye.
We’re here Monday to Friday 9.30am to 5pm and on Saturdays 9.30am to 12 noon.
Parking available.

